
 

 

AGENDA   
B O A R D  O F E D U C AT I O N    L E V I T T O W N ,  N E W  Y O R K  
 
LEVITTOWN UNION FREE SCHOOL DISTRICT  TOWN OF HEMPSTEAD  LEVITTOWN, NEW YORK 

www.levittownschools.com 

 

 

 
         REGULAR MEETING                      LEVITTOWN MEMORIAL EDUCATION CENTER 

                                                                                                           Wednesday, March 11, 2020 

 

6:30 PM Meeting convenes with anticipated adjournment to Executive Session 

7:30 PM Meeting reconvenes with Regular Meeting 

 

 Success for Every Student 

 

 

OPPORTUNITY FOR PUBLIC TO BE HEARD 

 

This meeting will be devoted to reports from the Superintendent of Schools and Board Members, 

regular agenda items of old and new business and schedules. 

 

Immediately following Board Members reports, a period not to exceed two hours shall be set aside 

to afford residents of the community and/or school district employees an opportunity to make 

comments or to raise questions related to school affairs. 
 

 

 

 

 

Copies of the agenda are available to the residents of the district at the office of the Board of 

Education, Levittown Memorial Education Center, 150 Abbey Lane, Levittown, three days prior to 

the meeting date.  Copies of agendas are also available on the district website and at the Levittown 

Public Library.  Tapes of meetings are available at the Levittown Public Library.  The official 

record of meetings is reflected in the Official Minutes. 

 
 

 

 

 

Anyone requiring a sign language interpreter for this meeting should notify the District Clerk at 

434-7002, at least five (5) days before the meeting. 

 

The Levittown Public School District is committed to providing both equal educational 

opportunity for all students, and equal employment opportunity for all persons consistent with law. 

 

NOTICE 
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 CALL TO ORDER 

Recommended Motion: "BE IT RESOLVED, that the Levittown Board of Education does, 

hereby, move to Executive Session for the purpose of negotiations conducted pursuant to the 

Taylor Law involving the ALSA.” 

I. RECONVENE TO PUBLIC SESSION 

A. Pledge of Allegiance 

B. Moment of Silence 

II. REPORTS 

A. Student Presentations 

 i. Drama Presentation - Division Avenue High School  

B. Recognition  

 i. Art Display - MacArthur High School  

 ii. Levittown Education Foundation Logo Selectee  

 iii. PTA Council Board and PTA Presidents  

 iv. PTA Budget Committee  

 v. Food Service Committee  

C. Superintendent 

 1. Comments and Reports  

A. Strategic Planning Update - D. Rifkin/T. Winch 
   

 2. 2020-2021 Budget Presentations  

A. Five Year Projections and Fund Balance - C. Dillon 
   

B. Staffing and Enrollment - D. Rifkin 
   

 3. Follow-up to Prior Public Be Heard Questions  

 4. Follow-up to Board Questions  

D. Board of Education 

 1. Comments and Reports  

A. Update on Current Graduation Requirements - J. 

Messina    

 2. Correspondence  

 CALL TO ORDER  
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 3. Student Liaisons  

III. PUBLIC BE HEARD 

IV. CONSENT AGENDA 

Recommended Motion: "Make the necessary corrections and move the approval of the minutes 

of the February 5, 2020 Regular Meeting and the February 26, 2020 Special Meeting." 

Recommended Motion: "WHEREAS, all claims, warrants and charges against the School 

District have been reviewed by the Claims Auditor and have been certified by the Claims 

Auditor for payment, 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the FEBRUARY 2020 report of the Claims 

Auditor be accepted." 

Recommended Motion: "RESOLVED, that the Levittown Board of Education does, hereby, 

accept the following reports from the Business Office: 

 Appropriation and Revenue Report for the period 7/1/2019 to 1/31/2020 

 Treasurers Report for the month ending January 2020 

 Trial Balance for the period 7/1/2019 to 1/31/2020 

 Credit card statements from Citibank for statement dates 1/22/2020 and 2/6/2020 

 Claims Audit Report for February 2020.” 

Recommended Motion: "RESOLVED, that the Levittown Board of Education does, hereby, 

accept the attached Extra Classroom Activity Fund Reports for the period October 1, 2019 

through December 31, 2019."  

RECOMMENDED MOTION:  “RESOLVED, that the annual School District election of 

Levittown Union Free School District, Town of Hempstead, Nassau County, shall be held in the 

various election districts of said school district on Tuesday,  May 19, 2020, at 7:00 A.M., for the 

purposes set forth in the annexed notice of meeting, the form of which is hereby approved, and 

that the polls will be open between 7:00 A.M. and 8:00 P.M., in each election district; and it is 

further 

RESOLVED, that the following notice be published once a week in four (4) of the seven (7) 

weeks preceding the date of the meeting in the Levittown Tribune, Long Island Herald and 

Noticia newspapers having general circulation in the district; and it is further  

1. Minutes - Approval of Minutes Enclosure 

2. Warrants Enclosure 

3. Business Office Reports Enclosure 

4. Extra Classroom Activity  Fund Treasurer's Reports Enclosure 

5. Annual Meeting Resolution Inclusive 
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RESOLVED, that Inspectors of Election be appointed in accordance with previous procedure. 

 

NOTICE OF ANNUAL MEETING, ELECTION AND PERSONAL REGISTRATION, 

LEVITTOWN UNION FREE SCHOOL DISTRICT, TOWN OF HEMPSTEAD, NASSAU 

COUNTY, NEW YORK. 

 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that the Annual Meeting of the School District, the vote on the 

School District budget and election of candidates for the School Board of Levittown Union Free 

School District, Town of Hempstead Nassau County,  New York,  and the vote on the Public 

Library budget and election of a candidate for the Board of Trustees for the Levittown Public 

Library, will be held in the several election districts of the School District at the voting places 

designated below on Tuesday, May 19, 2020 between the hours of 7:00 AM and 8:00 PM, to 

vote by ballot on voting machines on the proposition or propositions set forth below, as well as 

any other propositions which may properly come before the electorate, and to elect members of 

the Board of Education  

and to elect a member of the Library Board of Trustees.   

                                                                                         

Shall the following resolutions be adopted: 

 

PROPOSITION NO. 1 

SCHOOL DISTRICT BUDGET 

 

BE IT RESOLVED, that the School District budget for the school year  2020-2021 proposed by 

the Board of Education and filed with the District Clerk in accordance with Section 1716 of the 

Education Law shall be approved and the necessary taxes be levied therefore on the taxable real 

property of the district. 

 

PROPOSITION NO. 2 

EXPENDITURE OF CAPITAL RESERVE FUNDS FOR SCHOOL BUILDING 

IMPROVEMENT PROJECT 

 

RESOLVED, that the Board of Education of the Levittown Union Free School District 

(“District”), be hereby authorized to expend from the District’s Capital Reserve Fund, previously 

established by the voters of the District, an amount not to exceed Four Million dollars 

($1,700,000) to undertake and perform a school building improvement project (“Project”) as 

described in the District’s Budget Brochure (“Brochure”) on file in the office of the District 

Clerk, said Project to commence during the 2020-2021 school year and to consist of capital 

improvements, renovations and/or alterations to all District Buildings, including but not limited 

to: District Wide Masonry, Plumbing, Electrical, HVAC, Athletic Field Repairs, & Upgrades 
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(Environmental Testing, Architect and Contingency), Division Avenue Tennis Courts, District 

Wide Parking Lot Expansion, Replacement & Repairs; Salk Parking Lot, including necessary 

equipment and related work, as well as preliminary and incidental costs; and that the specified 

Project costs as set forth in the Brochure may be reallocated among the Project’s components 

within the scope of this authorization. 

 

PROPOSITION NO. 3 

LIBRARY BUDGET 

 

RESOLVED, that the Public Library Budget for the fiscal year  2020-2021 proposed by the 

Library Board of Trustees of the Levittown Public Library heretofore filed pursuant to law shall 

be approved and the necessary taxes be levied therefore on the taxable real property of the 

district. 

 

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN, that petitions nominating candidates for the office of member 

of the Board of Education and for the office of member of the Library Board of Trustees must be 

filed with the Clerk of the District between the hours of 8:00 AM and 5:00 PM but no later than 

5:00 PM on April 20, 2020  Forms of the petitions may be obtained from the Clerk of the 

District. 

 

The following vacancies are to be filled on the Board of Education:  Three (3) members for the 

term of three (3) years, commencing July 1, 2020 and expiring June 30, 2023.  

 

A separate petition is required to nominate a candidate for member of the Board of Education.  

The  three candidates receiving the highest number of votes shall be elected.  Each petition must 

be directed to the Clerk of the District, must be signed by at least twenty-five (25) qualified 

voters of the District, or 2% of the voters who voted in the previous election, whichever is 

greater, and shall state the residence of each person who signed, must state the name and 

residence of the candidate and the length of the term of office.  This year all nominating petitions 

must include 39 signatures. 

 

The following vacancies are to be filled on the Library Board of Trustees: One (1) member for 

the term of five (5) years, commencing July 1, 2020 and ending June 30, 2025. 

 

A separate petition is required to nominate a candidate for member of the Library Board of 

Trustees.  Each petition must be directed to the Clerk of the District, must be signed by at least 

twenty-five (25) qualified voters of the District, or 2% of the voters who voted in the previous 

election for members of the Library Board of Trustees, whichever is greater, and shall state the 

residence of each person who signed, must state the name and residence of the candidate and the 

length of the term of office.  This year all nominating petitions must include 39 signatures.  
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NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN, that a statement of estimated expenses for the  2020-2021 

school year will be presented at a Public Hearing on Wednesday, May 6, 2020, at 7:30 PM in the 

Board Meeting Room of the Levittown Memorial Education Center and copies of such 

statement, as well as the statement of the amount of money required for the  2019-2020 fiscal 

year of the Public Library, will be made available on the District’s website and at each 

schoolhouse and library in the District during the hours of 9:00 AM and 4:00 PM on each day 

other than a Saturday, Sunday or holiday during the fourteen (14) calendar days immediately 

preceding the election together with the text of any resolution which will be presented to the 

voters. 

 

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN, that pursuant to Section 2014 of the Education Law, personal 

registration of voters is required and only those persons whose names appear on the register of 

the said school district, or who are registered pursuant to Article 5 of the Election Law, shall be 

entitled to vote at said meeting and election. 

 

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN, that all qualified voters who have previously registered for any 

annual or special meeting or election and have voted at any annual or special election held or 

conducted at any time within four (4) calendar years prior to this year,  2020, are not required to 

register with the Board of Registration for this meeting. 

 

All other persons who wish to vote must register.  A voter may register at the office of the 

District Clerk of the Levittown UFSD between the hours of 8:00 AM. and 1:00 PM on school 

days provided that such registration is effected no later than  May 14, 2020. 

 

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN, that Military Voters who are not currently registered may apply 

to register as a qualified voter of the District by submitting a Military Voter Registration 

Application to the District Clerk, no later than 5:00 p.m. on the 26th day before the election.  A 

copy of the Military Voter Registration Application is available both in the Office of the District 

Clerk and online located at the District’s website at <http://www.levittownschools.com>.  A 

Military Voter is entitled to designate a preference to receive a Military Voter Registration 

Application, Military Ballot Application or Military Ballot by mail, facsimile or electronic mail.  

Such designation will remain in effect until revoked or changed by the voter.  If no preference is 

designated, the District will transmit the Military Voter Registration Application, Military Ballot 

Application or Military Ballot by mail.    

 

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN, that said register will be filed in the office of the Clerk of the 

District and will be open for inspection by any qualified voter of the District on each of the five 

(5) days prior to the day of the election, except Sunday, between the hours of 9:00 AM and 4:00 

PM, on Monday through Friday and between the hours of 11:00 AM and 12 noon on Saturday 

(May 16, 2020), in the office of the Clerk of the District and at each voting place on the day of 

the election. 
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NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN, that absentee ballots for those eligible pursuant to the provision 

of Section 2018-a of the Education Law are available, and that applications for absentee ballots 

may be applied for at the office of the Clerk of the District.  A list of all persons to whom 

absentee ballots have been issued will be available in the office of the Clerk on each of the five 

(5) calendar days prior to the day of election except Sunday, between the hours of 9:00 AM and 

5:00 PM on Monday through Friday and between the hours of 11:00 AM and 12 noon on 

Saturday ( May 16, 2020), in the office of the Clerk of the District. Such application must be 

received by the District Clerk at least seven (7) calendar days before the election if the ballot is 

to be mailed to the voter or by the day before the election if the ballot is to be delivered 

personally to the voter.  No absentee voter’s ballot will be canvassed unless it has been received 

in the office of the District Clerk not later than 5:00 PM on the day of the election. No absentee 

application will be accepted more than thirty (30) days prior to the election. 

 

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN, that during the voting hours on Tuesday,  May 19, 2020, 

between the hours of 7:00 AM and 8:00 PM, in the various election districts, the Board of 

Registration will meet to receive registrations for subsequent elections.  During the hours of 7:00 

AM and 8:00 PM on voting days, the District Clerk shall be in her office at the Levittown 

Memorial Education Center. 

 

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN, that a Real Property Tax Exemption Report prepared in 

accordance with Section 495 of the Real Property Tax Law will be annexed to any 

tentative/preliminary budget as well as the final adopted budget of which it will form a part; and 

shall be posted on District bulletin board(s) maintained for public notices, as well as on the 

District’s website. 

 

SCHOOL ELECTION DISTRICTS: 

 

The boundaries of the school election districts and the place of each election district for voting 

and registration shall be as follows: 

 

ELECTION DISTRICT #1 - GARDINERS AVENUE SCHOOL    

 

Beginning at Wantagh Parkway and Chase Lane; east on Chase Lane to  Center Lane, thence 

south to Prairie Lane; thence east to Gardiners Avenue; thence south to Slate Lane; then east and 

north to Swan Lane; then east and north to Grey Lane; continuing east to Wantagh Avenue; 

thence south on Wantagh Avenue to Jerusalem Avenue; thence west to Oakfield Avenue; 

continuing north to Old Jerusalem Road; thence east on Old Jerusalem Road to Wantagh 

Parkway Line; north along Line to the point of beginning.    

 

ELECTION DISTRICT #2 - EAST BROADWAY SCHOOL 
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Beginning at north side of Southern State Parkway and east side of Wantagh Avenue; north on 

Wantagh to Miller Place; thence east to Exit Lane; thence south to Elm Drive; thence west to 

Elbow Lane; thence southwest to End Lane; south to End Lane and Elm Drive East to Pope 

Street; thence east to District Line; thence south to Regent Lane;  thence east to Red Maple 

Drive; thence northeast, and south to Regal Lane; east on Regal Lane and Cordwood Lane to 

Arlington Drive; thence southeast to Town Line; thence south to Southern State Parkway;  west 

along Parkway to point of beginning. Beginning at south side of Southern State Parkway and 

west side of Town Line; south on Town Line to Jerusalem Avenue; thence west to Wantagh 

Avenue; thence north to Southern State Parkway; thence east to point of beginning. 

 

ELECTION DISTRICT #3 - LEVITTOWN MEMORIAL EDUCATION CENTER 

 

Beginning at east side of Wantagh Parkway and south side of Hempstead Turnpike; east on 

Hempstead Turnpike to Silver Lane; thence south to Forge Lane; thence east to Cotton Lane; 

thence southeasterly to Wantagh Avenue; then south to Grey Lane; thence west to Swan Lane; 

then southwesterly to Slate Lane; then south to Gardiners Avenue, thence north to Prairie Lane; 

thence west to Center Lane; thence north to Chase Lane;  thence west to Wantagh Parkway Line; 

north along Line to point of beginning. 

 

ELECTION DISTRICT #4 - DIVISION AVENUE HIGH SCHOOL             

 

Beginning at north side of Hempstead Turnpike and west side of Jerusalem Avenue; west on 

Hempstead Turnpike to District Boundary Line at Wantagh State Parkway; thence northeast to 

northerly border of School District; east on Boundary Line (Flamingo Rd., Magpie Lane, 

Blacksmith Rd) to Jerusalem Avenue; thence south to point of beginning. 

 

Dated:  Levittown, New York 

   March  2020 

 

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION  

LEVITTOWN UNION FREE SCHOOL DISTRICT 

TOWN OF HEMPSTEAD, NASSAU COUNTY, NEW YORK 

Recommended Motion: "RESOLVED, that the Levittown Board of Education does, hereby, 

approve the following Change Order (contract decreases): 

 

Change Order #1 Division Avenue High School-General Construction 

6. Change Order Enclosure 
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Xtraire, Inc. - Credit Allowance for Money Not Used   $-22,570.00 

 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the President of the Levittown Board of Education is, 

hereby, authorized to sign the attached change order." 

Recommended Motion: "RESOLVED, pursuant to Article 156.5 of the New York State 

Education Law, the Levittown Board of Education, does, hereby, approve the attached Inter-

municipal Agreements between the Levittown Union Free School District and the following 

school district for the purpose of Levittown providing access to the fueling station;  

 Island Trees School District 

 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Board of Education President is, hereby, authorized to 

execute the agreements and the coordinating contracts." 

Recommended Motion:  “RESOLVED, that the Levittown Board of Education does, hereby, 

approve the attached contract between the Levittown Public Schools and the following school 

districts to provide health and welfare services to students attending schools in these districts for 

the 2019-2020 school year: 

 Uniondale School District 

 Hicksville School District 

 Rockville Centre School District 

 Jericho School District 

 Smithtown Central School District 

 Syosset Central School District 

 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Board of Education President is, hereby, authorized to 

execute these contracts.” 

Recommended Motion: “RESOLVED, that the Levittown Board of Education does, hereby, 

declare the equipment on the attached list obsolete and that the items may be discarded and/or 

sold at the highest possible salvage value.”  

Recommended Motion: “RESOLVED, that the Levittown Board of Education does, hereby, 

declare the books on the attached lists obsolete and that the items may be discarded and/or 

donated as possible or sold at the highest salvage value.  

7. Inter-municipal Agreements - Fuel Enclosure 

8. Out of District Contracts for Health and Welfare Services Enclosure 

9. Obsolete Equipment Enclosure 

10. Obsolete Books Enclosure 
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“RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Levittown Board of Education does, hereby,  approve 

the following schedules: 

 

1001 “Resignations/Terminations, Certified Personnel 

1002 “Resignations/Terminations, Non-Instructional Personnel” 

1003 “Appointments, Certified Personnel” 

1004 “Appointments, Coaching” 

1005 “Appointments, Consultants” 

1006 “Appointments, Extra-Curricular” 

1007 “Appointments, Non-Instructional Personnel” 

1008 “Leave of Absence, Certified Personnel” 

1009 “Leave of Absence, Non-Instructional Personnel” 

1010 “Tenure, Certified Personnel” 

1011 “Permanent Status, Non-Instructional Personnel” 

1012 “Students with Disabilities”  

Recommended Motion:  “BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board hereby ratifies the 3/11/2020 

agreement with the Levittown United Teachers (LUT) regarding the 2020 Separation Incentive.”  

Recommended Motion: "WHEREAS, in compliance with New York State Government 

Accounting practices, the attached budget transfer have been prepared and recommended by the 

Assistant Superintendent for Business and Finance,  

 

Code   Code Description  Amount From  Amount To  

 

A2110.1230-31-0000 TEACHER SALARIES 9-12 DIVISION  $40,000.00 

A2110.1220-28-0000 TEACHER SALARIES 7-8 SALK  $35,000.00 

 

1620-4550-00-1630 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES   $75,000.00  

 

Reason:    Additional supplies for emergency custodial services. 

 

 

11. Schedules Enclosure 

12. Separation Agreement - Levittown United Teachers Enclosure 

13. Budget Transfer Enclosure 
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NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Levittown Board of Education does, hereby, 

approve the attached budget transfers.”  

V. ACTION ITEMS 

A. New Business 

Recommended  Motion: "RESOLVED, that the Levittown Board of Education does, hereby, 

accept with thanks the following gifts: 

 A check in the amount of $167.00 payable to Gardiners Avenue School for materials 

for student use during recess from Box Tops Education, 13700 Oakland Avenue, 

Highland, Park, MI  48203 

 Books as listed on the attached for the Wisdom Lane library from Scholastic Book 

Fairs, PO Box 3475, Jefferson City, MO 65102.” 

VI. AD HOC 

VII. UPCOMING DATES 

A. March 25 - Budget Planning Session and Special Meeting - Adopt Budget 

B. April 21 - Regular Meeting; BOCES Vote 

VIII. MOTION TO ADJOURN 

1. Gifts to Schools Enclosure 
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BOARD OF EDUCATION 

LEVITTOWN UNION FREE SCHOOL DISTRICT 

LEVITTOWN, NY 

 

                   
MINUTES                                                                                      

 

THE REGULAR MEETING OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION was duly called and held on Wednesday, 

February 5, 2020 in the Board Meeting Room of the Levittown Memorial Education Center.   

 

CERTIFICATION: 
The District Clerk certified that pursuant to Section 104, Open Meetings Law, notice of meeting was sent to the 

Public Library and posted on the district’s website.  Further, all members of the Board of Education had due 

notice of said meeting.  

 
 

 BOARD MEMBERS 

Ms. Peggy Marenghi, President 

Mr. Dillon Cain, Vice President 

Ms. Marianne Adrian, excused absence 

Ms. Christina Lang  

Ms. Jennifer Messina  

Mr.  James Moran  

Mr. Michael Pappas  

 

 

ADMINISTRATION 

Dr. Tonie McDonald – Superintendent of Schools, excused absence 

Dr. Chris Dillon– Assistant Superintendent  

Ms. Debbie Rifkin – Assistant Superintendent 

Mr. Todd Winch – Assistant Superintendent 

 

 

OTHERS 

Mr. Bob Cohen – Legal Counsel 

Ms. Elizabeth Appelbaum – District Clerk 

Mr. Caroline Johnson– Student Liaison MacArthur High School 

Ms. Emily Fuchs – Student Liaison Division Avenue High School 
 

 

I. CALL TO ORDER 

 

A. Ms. Marenghi, President, called the Regular Board Meeting to order at 6:30 PM.  On a motion by Mr. 

Cain, seconded by Ms. Messina and approved (6-0) that the Board adjourn to move to Executive Session 

for the purpose of negotiations conducted pursuant to the Taylor Law involving the ALSA.” 

B. The Board reconvened to Public Session at 7:35 PM on a motion by Mr. Cain seconded by Ms.                 

Lang and approved (6-0).  Ms. Marenghi asked everyone to stand for the Pledge of Allegiance led by  

students from Lee Road Elementary School and requested a moment of silence for all those serving our 

country at home and abroad.   
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II. REPORTS 

A. Student Presentations 

                         i.  Mindfulness Buddies – Lee Road School 

 

Mr. Winch commented that he was very proud to have the students and staff from Lee Road elementary 

school present on Mindfulness Buddies.  Ms. Anspach, Principal of Lee Road, announced that teachers 

and students will speak tonight about the impact of mindfulness on our students and school community.  

She thanked parents, students, staff and the Board for all their support.  She explained that mindfulness is 

paying attention in a particular way; on purpose, in the present moment and non-judgmentally.  Ms. 

Anspach, noted that the third grade Mindfulness Buddies class joined the self-contained Kindergarten 

class at Lee Road and an amazing connection was formed.  The two teachers involved in this 

collaboration, Ms. Anderson and Ms. Roland spoke about the Mindfulness Program with a focus on the 

Mindfulness Buddies Program.  The Mindfulness Program has been a part of Lee Road for the past five 

years and throughout that time the program has grown from short classroom lessons to a more mindful 

culture in the building. Ms. Anderson remarked that what the programs have done at Lee Road is 

profound and has affected the students and their families.  These programs help students to learn specific 

strategies; to focus their attention; manage difficult emotions; engage in a healthy lifestyle; cultivate and 

grow compassion, empathy, gratitude and forgiveness, all of which are the new hallmarks of the new state 

mental health standards.  She reported on the different programs on Mindfulness that are offered at Lee 

Road.  Ms. Roland reflected on the bond formed between the Buddies and her Kindergarten Class.  She 

shared that when it is mindfulness time her class is ready, focused and fully engaged.  She noted that the 

evolution of the partnership between the two classes has been amazing to watch as it blossoms and grows 

and has prompted tolerance and acceptance. A short video was shown after which several students from 

the third grade Mindfulness Buddies program guided the audience in a mindfulness practice. 

 

 

B. Recognition  

(none) 

 

 

      C. Superintendent 

 1. Comments and Reports 

   

A.  Preliminary Revenue and Tax Cap Calculation 

 

Dr. Dillon remarked that at this point the budget is very preliminary and nothing is final.  He noted that 

there are some changes to the tax levy this year but we are still in the budget process in terms of 

examining the expense side. He shared that he would go over a possible scenario in terms of where we 

could be with the tax levy in terms of our allowable limit.  Dr. Dillon commented that tonight he would 

discuss two primary focuses, one of which is the Executive Run of the State Aid which were recently 

released.  The other is the tax levy formula.  He mentioned that the Governor’s proposal is looking to 

combine and/or cap various expense-based aid categories into foundation aid.  Mr. Cohen, Legal Advisor, 

stated that what the Governor is trying to do through budget is to shift aid to be need-based rather than 

expense based.   Dr. Dillon reported that the actual State Aid increase after deducting expense based aid is 

0.30% or $119,502.  He talked at length about Pilot Programs (Payment in Lieu of Taxes).  He 

commented that a hot topic among the different Associations is State Aid and the Tax Levy which are 

your primary sources of revenue.  Dr. Dillon stated he would keep the Board informed of all updates.  The 

Board discussed these findings. 
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B.  Strategic Planning Update 

 

Mr. Winch reported that the meeting for the Strategic Planning Committee is forthcoming and he will 

give the Board a complete update after they meet.  Ms. Marenghi explained that the Strategic Plan is a 

yearlong systematic process to develop different ways to improve the District overall by creating a vision 

and mission.  She noted that it is very research oriented and will help to move the Levittown School 

District forward. 

 

 

 2. Follow-up to Prior Public Be Heard Questions 

  (none)  

 

 3. Follow-up to Board Questions  

(none) 

 

 

D. Board of Education 

 1. Comments and Reports 

  
Ms. Marenghi reported that she and several members of the Board recently attended the Nassau Suffolk 

School Boards Association Dinner Meeting where the Governor’s Budget was discussed.  She remarked 

that it was very dismal in terms of what school district’s will be receiving in terms of State Aid and how 

greatly it will have a negative impact.  Ms. Marenghi shared that she is part of the Nassau Suffolk 

Legislative Committee where they worked on a pamphlet with all of their concerns.  She noted that we 

are very much aware of what is going on.  She advised that we should all speak to our Assemblymen and 

Legislators to try to make a difference. 

 

 

 2. Correspondence 

   (none)  

 

 3. Student Liaisons  

Carolyn Johnson, the student representative from MacArthur High School, reported on the events at her 

school:  there was a ribbon cutting ceremony for the beautiful and brand new auditorium; the Science 

Olympiad Team won 11 metals and won the Spirit Award; the ninth grade survey breakfast was held 

where freshman completed a survey on their transition from middle school to high school; the Varsity 

Cheerleaders are leaving tomorrow to compete in the UCAA Tournament in Orlando; congratulations to 

the Varsity Wrestling Team for being crowned Nassau County Champions; the final Winter Concert is 

coming up along with the Annual Battle of the Classes. 

 

Alternative Student Liaison, Jasmeet Sahota,  shared the events at Division Avenue High School:  the 

Science Olympiad team earned 20 out of 26 medals and placed 3rd out of 40 teams at the Science 

Olympiad Regionals; the Tri-M Music Honor Society ran a workshop which was led by conductor Dr. 

David Fryling; the girls Varsity Bowling Team had an undefeated season and won their Conference; and 

the students in AP Seminar classes are presenting their team’s multi-media research presentations this 

week to their classmates. 
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III. PUBLIC BE HEARD   

COMMENTS APPEAR AT THE END OF THE MINUTES 

 

 

IV. CONSENT AGENDA 

 

 

 

MOTION: "Make the necessary corrections and move the approval of the minutes of the  

Regular Meeting of January 8, 2020 and the Special Meeting of January 22, 2020." 

 

RESULT: MOTION CARRIED (6-0-0) 

MOVER: James Moran 

SECONDER: Dillon Cain, Vice President 

AYES: Marenghi, Pappas, Cain, Messina, Moran, Lang 

ABSENT: Marianne Adrian 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

MOTION: "RESOLVED, that the Levittown Board of Education does, hereby, accept the following 

reports from the Business Office: 

 Appropriation and Revenue reports for the period ending 7/1/2019 to 12/31/2019 

 Treasurer's report for the month ending December 31, 2019 

 Trial Balance for the period ending 7/1/2019 to 12/31/2019 

 Credit card statement from Citibank for the statement dates  12/22/2019 and 1/6/2020 

 Claims Audit Report for January 2020.” 

 

RESULT: MOTION CARRIED (6-0-0) 

MOVER: James Moran 

SECONDER: Dillon Cain, Vice President 

AYES: Marenghi, Pappas, Cain, Messina, Moran, Lang 

ABSENT: Marianne Adrian 

  

  
NOTE:  Mr. Pappas asked Dr. Dillon about the spike in confirming Purchase Orders.  Dr. Dillon responded that   

              he would review the report and get back to him. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

1. Minutes - Approval of Minutes RESOLUTION # 19-20-197 

2. Business Office Reports RESOLUTION #19-20-198 
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MOTION: "RESOLVED, that the Levittown Board of Education does, hereby, adopt the attached 

updated calendar of the Board of Education meeting dates for the Levittown Public Schools for the 2020-

2021 school year." 

RESULT: MOTION CARRIED (6-0-0) 

MOVER: James Moran 

SECONDER: Dillon Cain, Vice President 

AYES: Marenghi, Pappas, Cain, Messina, Moran, Lang 

ABSENT: Marianne Adrian 

  

 

 

 

 

MOTION: "RESOLVED, that the Levittown Board of Education does, hereby, approve the attached 

contract between the Levittown Public Schools and CBIZ Valuation Group, LLC to review the district's 

asset valuation and perform an inventory update for insurance and auditing purposes; 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the President of the Board of Education is, hereby, authorized to 

execute this contract."  

 

RESULT: MOTION CARRIED (6-0-0) 

MOVER: James Moran 

SECONDER: Dillon Cain, Vice President 

AYES: Marenghi, Pappas, Cain, Messina, Moran, Lang 

ABSENT: Marianne Adrian 

  

 

 
 

 

 

MOTION: "RESOLVED, that the Levittown Board of Education does, hereby, award RFP #LPS 19-011 

Universal Pre-Kindergarten Program to Tender Garden Early Childhood and Kiddie Junction Preschool, 

the proposers whose proposals met all mandatory requirements and obtained the highest composite 

scores, inclusive of both cost and technical components as highlighted in the attached tabulation sheet as 

per the Business Office.” 

 

RESULT: MOTION CARRIED (6-0-0) 

MOVER: James Moran 

SECONDER: Dillon Cain, Vice President 

AYES: Marenghi, Pappas, Cain, Messina, Moran, Lang 

ABSENT: Marianne Adrian 

  

 

 

 

3. Board Meeting Calendar – 2020-2021 School Year  RESOLUTION #19-20-199 

4. Asset Valuation and Inventory Updating Service RESOLUTION #19-20-200 

5. RFP  #LPS 19-011 - Universal Pre-Kindergarten Program RESOLUTION #19-20-201 
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MOTION: "RESOLVED, that the Levittown Board of Education does, hereby, authorize the 

participation in the attached outlined Cooperative for Special Education Related Services on or before 

February 5, 2020. 

 

This agreement may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but which 

together shall constitute a single instrument.  Further, a copy of a signature on a facsimile or electronic 

transmission of the Agreement shall have the same force and effect as if it were an original signature.” 

 

RESULT: MOTION CARRIED (6-0-0) 

MOVER: James Moran 

SECONDER: Dillon Cain, Vice President 

AYES: Marenghi, Pappas, Cain, Messina, Moran, Lang 

ABSENT: Marianne Adrian 

  

 

 

 

 

 

MOTION: "RESOLVED that the previously approved Athletic Trainer Contract with NYU Winthrop 

Hospital dated September 12, 2019 be amended to change the name of the provider to NYU Grossman 

School of Medicine as per the attached letter dated December 12, 2019 

 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED  that the President of the Levittown Board of Education is, hereby, 

authorized to sign the attached letter.” 

 

RESULT: MOTION CARRIED (6-0-0) 

MOVER: James Moran 

SECONDER: Dillon Cain, Vice President 

AYES: Marenghi, Pappas, Cain, Messina, Moran, Lang 

ABSENT: Marianne Adrian 

  

 

 

 

MOTION:  "RESOLVED, that the Levittown Board of Education does, hereby, authorize students from 

Division Avenue and General Douglas MacArthur High Schools to participate in a foreign field trip to 

Quebec City, Canada from October 22 through October 25, 2020." 

RESULT: MOTION CARRIED (6-0-0) 

MOVER: James Moran 

SECONDER: Dillon Cain, Vice President 

AYES: Marenghi, Pappas, Cain, Messina, Moran, Lang 

ABSENT: Marianne Adrian 

  

 

6. Cooperative RFP for Special Education Services RESOLUTION #19-20-202 

7. Amendment to Name Change - NYU Grossman School of Medicine RESOLUTION #19-20-203 

8. Authorization for Foreign Field Trip RESOLUTION #19-20-204 
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MOTION:  “RESOLVED, that the Levittown Board of Education does, hereby, approve the attached 

contract with National Inventors Hall of Fame, Inc. to provide curricula and course materials for use by 

Levittown Schools in a summer education enrichment program from July 13 through July 24, 2020 at no 

cost to the District.   

NOW, BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Board of Education President is, hereby, authorized to 

execute the contract.” 

 

RESULT: MOTION CARRIED (6-0-0) 

MOVER: James Moran 

SECONDER: Dillon Cain, Vice President 

AYES: Marenghi, Pappas, Cain, Messina, Moran, Lang 

ABSENT: Marianne Adrian 

  

 

 

 

 

MOTION: "RESOLVED, that the Levittown Board of Education does, hereby, approve the following 

revised policies: 

 Policy #3420 Policy Against Workplace Discrimination and Harassment 

 Policy #6121 Policy Against Workplace Sexual Harassment 

 

RESULT: MOTION CARRIED (6-0-0) 

MOVER: James Moran 

SECONDER: Dillon Cain, Vice President 

AYES: Marenghi, Pappas, Cain, Messina, Moran, Lang 

ABSENT: Marianne Adrian 

  

 

 

 

 

MOTION:  “RESOLVED, that the Levittown Board of Education does, hereby, approve the attached 

contract between the Levittown Public Schools and the following vendor to provide special education 

services as indicated: 

  Psychological Diagnostic Evaluations of New York 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Board of Education President is, hereby, authorized to execute 

these contracts.” 

9. National Inventors Hall of Fame, Inc. RESOLUTION #19-20-205 

10. Approval of Board of Education Policies RESOLUTION #19-20-206 

11. Special Education Contract RESOLUTION #19-20-207 

4.1.a

Packet Pg. 18

A
tt

ac
h

m
en

t:
 2

 5
 2

02
0 

re
g

 m
tg

  m
in

u
te

s 
 (

37
29

 :
 M

in
u

te
s 

- 
A

p
p

ro
va

l o
f 

M
in

u
te

s)



MINUTES  FEBRUARY 5,  2020 
PAGE - 8                                                                                            REGULAR MEETING 

 

RESULT: MOTION CARRIED (6-0-0) 

MOVER: James Moran 

SECONDER: Dillon Cain, Vice President 

AYES: Marenghi, Pappas, Cain, Messina, Moran, Lang 

ABSENT: Marianne Adrian 

  

 

 

 

 

MOTION:  “RESOLVED, that the Levittown Board of Education does, hereby, approve the attached 

contract between the Levittown Public Schools and the following school districts to provide health and 

welfare services to students attending schools in these districts for the 2019-2020 school year: 

  West Islip School District 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Board of Education President is, hereby, authorized to execute 

these contracts.” 

 

RESULT: MOTION CARRIED (6-0-0) 

MOVER: James Moran 

SECONDER: Dillon Cain, Vice President 

AYES: Marenghi, Pappas, Cain, Messina, Moran, Lang 

ABSENT: Marianne Adrian 

  

 

 

 

 

MOTION: “RESOLVED, that the Levittown Board of Education does, hereby, declare the books on the 

attached list obsolete and that the items may be discarded and/or sold at the highest possible salvage 

value.”  

 

RESULT: MOTION CARRIED (6-0-0) 

MOVER: James Moran 

SECONDER: Dillon Cain, Vice President 

AYES: Marenghi, Pappas, Cain, Messina, Moran, Lang 

ABSENT: Marianne Adrian 

  

 

 

 

 

 

12. Out of District Contracts for Health and Welfare Services RESOLUTION 19-20-208 

13. Obsolete Books RESOLUTION #19-20-209 
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MOTION: “RESOLVED, that the Levittown Board of Education does, hereby, declare the equipment on 

the attached list obsolete and that the items may be discarded and/or sold at the highest possible salvage 

value.”  

RESULT: MOTION CARRIED (6-0-0) 

MOVER: James Moran 

SECONDER: Dillon Cain, Vice President 

AYES: Marenghi, Pappas, Cain, Messina, Moran, Lang 

ABSENT: Marianne Adrian 

  

 

 

 

MOTION: That the Levittown Board of Education does, hereby,  approve the following schedules: 

1001 “Resignations/Terminations, Certified Personnel” 

1002     “Resignations/Terminations, Non-Instructional Personnel” 

1003    “Appointments, Certified Personnel” 

1003.2  “Appointments, Administrators” 

1004 “Appointments, Coaching” 

1005 “Appointments, Consultants” 

1006     “Appointments, Extra Curricular 

1007  “Appointments, Non-Instructional Personnel” 

1008 “Leave of Absence, Certified Personnel” 

1009 “Leave of Absence, Non-Instructional Personnel” 

1010 “Salary Change, Certified Personnel” 

1011 “Permanent Status, Non-Instructional Personnel” 

1012 “Students with Disabilities”  

 

RESULT: MOTION CARRIED (6-0-0) 

MOVER: James Moran 

SECONDER: Dillon Cain, Vice President 

AYES: Marenghi, Pappas, Cain, Messina, Moran, Lang 

ABSENT: Marianne Adrian 

  

 

14. Obsolete Equipment RESOLUTION #19-20-210 

15. Schedules RESOLUTION #19-20-211 
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V. ACTION ITEMS 

 

A. New Business 

 

 

MOTION: "RESOLVED, that the Levittown Board of Education does, hereby, accept with thanks the following 

gifts: 

 A check in the amount of $500.00 payable to Levittown School District for Abbey Lane 

School to sponsor a Literacy Fair from Long Island School District, DBA Lilac, 29 Lilac 

Drive, Syosset, NY  11791 

 A check in the amount of $281.00 payable to Abbey Lane Elementary School for the Student 

Activity Fund from Box Tops for Education, 13700 Oakland Avenue, Highland Park, MI  

48203 

 A check in the amount of $178.10 payable to Summit Lane School Activity Fund from 

Boxtops for Education, 13700 Oakland Avenue, Highland Park, MI 48203 

 A refrigerator and a check in the amount of $2380 for the purchase of desk bands and desks 

for the ABA program at MacArthur High School from The YOLO Strong Foundation, PO 

Box 332, Oyster Bay, NY  11771 

 Two boxes of photography equipment to be donated to Division Avenue High School from 

Mr. Nicholas Derenzo, 78 Bluespruce Road, Levittown, NY  11756 

 A check in the amount of $10.00 to be donated to Northside School’s Student Activity Fund 

from YourCause, LLC Trustee for Neiman Marcus Group Associates, 6111 W. Plano, 

Parkway, Suite 1000YC, Plano, TX 75093 

 A check in the amount of $199.25 to be donated to Northside School for the purchase of tee 

shirts for incoming kindergarten students from A Hold Delhaise USA A+ Awards, PO Box 

7200, Carlisle, PA  17013. ” 

NOTE:  The Board thanked all the generous donors. 

 

 

RESULT: MOTION CARRIED (6-0-0) 

MOVER: Mike Pappas 

SECONDER: Christina Lang 

AYES: Marenghi, Pappas, Cain, Messina, Moran, Lang 

ABSENT: Marianne Adrian 

  

 

 

VI. AD HOC 

(NONE) 

 

1. Gifts to School RESOLUTION #19-20-212 
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VIII. MOTION TO ADJOURN 

 

 

RESULT: MOTION CARRIED (5-0-0) 

MOVER: Jennifer Messina 

SECONDER: Christina Lang 

AYES: Lang, Marenghi, Pappas, Cain, Messina, Moran 

ABSENT: Marianne Adrian 

  

 

 

The Board adjourned the public meeting at  8:45 PM. 

 

 

Elizabeth Appelbaum 

District Clerk 

 

NOTE:  Tapes of the meeting are available for review at the Levittown Library. 
 

 

PUBLIC BE HEARD 

 
PLEASE NOTE:  COPIES OF ATTACHMENTS SUBMITTED ARE GIVEN TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION 

AND THEN KEPT WITH THE OFFICIAL MINUTES IN THE DISTRICT CLERK’S OFFICE. 

 

The guidelines pertaining to Public Be Heard were read by the Board President. 

 

 

Gregory Maurer 62 Pinetree Lane, Levittown, NY 

 

Mr. Maurer reported that there have been multiple issues with the bus company that the District has sub 

contracted out to provide service to the students attending private school. He commented that the buses have been 

repeatedly late, schedule changes and have had mechanical breakdowns.    Mr. Maurer feels that the students 

safety is at risk here because of the these issues.  He has had to take his son to school because of these problems. 

He suggested that the District cancel our contract with this bus company and make arrangements with another  

company or provide Levittown buses to get these students to school.   

 

Ms. Marenghi informed Mr. Maurer that someone from the District would be in touch with him to discuss these 

issues.  
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BOARD OF EDUCATION 

LEVITTOWN UNION FREE SCHOOL DISTRICT 

LEVITTOWN, NY 

 

DATE:  FEBRUARY 26, 2020                         SPECIAL  MEETING_______ 

   

MINUTES     

 
 

THE SPECIAL MEETING OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION, was duly called and held on Wednesday, 

February 26, 2019 in the Board Meeting Room of the Levittown Memorial Education Center.   

 

CERTIFICATION: 

The District Clerk certified that pursuant to Section 104, Open Meetings Law, notice of meeting was sent to 

the local newspapers, the Public Library and posted on the district’s website.  Further, all members of the 

Board of Education had due notice of said meeting.  

 

 

BOARD MEMBERS 

Ms. Peggy Marenghi, President – excused absence 

Ms. Marianne Adrian, Vice President 

Mr. Dillon Cain 

Ms. Christina Lang – excused absence 

Ms. Jennifer Messina  

Mr.  James Moran  

Mr. Michael Pappas  

 

 

ADMINISTRATION 

Dr. Tonie McDonald – Superintendent of Schools 

Dr. Chris Dillon– Assistant Superintendent  

Ms. Debbie Rifkin – Assistant Superintendent 

Mr. Todd Winch – Assistant Superintendent 

 

OTHERS 

Elizabeth Appelbaum – District Clerk 

 

 

CALL TO ORDER 

 

 Mr. Cain, called the Special Meeting to order at 6:30 PM.  On a motion by Mr. Moran, seconded by 

Ms. Adrian and approved (5-0) that the Board adjourn to Executive Session for the purpose of 

negotiations conduced pursuant to the Taylor Law involving the ALSA. 

 

 The Board reconvened to Public Session at 7:30 PM on a motion by Ms. Messina seconded by Mr. 

Moran and approved (5-0).  Mr. Cain asked everyone to stand for the Pledge of Allegiance, led by 

David Bein, a student from Gardiners Avenue and a moment of silence for all those serving our country 

at home and abroad.  The Special Meeting commenced at 7:32 with the Budget Planning Session 

immediately following.   

 

 

I.  PUBLIC BE HEARD – Agenda Items Only 

  (None) 
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BOARD OF EDUCATION 

LEVITTOWN UNION FREE SCHOOL DISTRICT 

LEVITTOWN, NY 

 

DATE:   MARCH 27, 2019                           SPECIAL  MEETING_______ 

Page 2 

II. CONSENT AGENDA 

 
MOTION: "WHEREAS, all claims, warrants and charges against the School District have been reviewed by 

the Claims Auditor and have been certified by the Claims Auditor for payment, 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the JANUARY 2020 report of the Claims Auditor be 

accepted." 

RESULT: MOTION CARRIED (5-0-0) 

MOVER: Mike Pappas 

SECONDER: James Moran 

AYES: Adrian, Moran , Pappas, Messina, Cain 

ABSENT: Peggy Marenghi and Christina Lang 

 

 

 
MOTION: "RESOLVED, that the Board of Education ratifies an agreement with the CSEA dated January 30, 

2020."  

RESULT: MOTION CARRIED (5-0-0) 

MOVER: Mike Pappas 

SECONDER: James Moran 

AYES: Adrian, Moran , Pappas, Messina, Cain 

ABSENT: Peggy Marenghi and Christina Lang 

 

 
MOTION:  “RESOLVED, that the Levittown Board of Education does hereby reaffirm and ratify its 

September 11, 2019 approval of the extension of the employment agreement between the District and Dr. 

Tonie McDonald, Superintendent Schools.” 

RESULT: MOTION CARRIED (5-0-0) 

MOVER: Mike Pappas 

SECONDER: James Moran 

AYES: Adrian, Moran , Pappas, Messina, Cain 

ABSENT: Peggy Marenghi and Christina Lang 

 
NOTE:  Dr. McDonald was administered the Oath of Office. 

 

1. Warrants RESOLUTION #19-20-213 

2. Agreement with CSEA RESOLUTION #19-20-214 

3. Reaffirmation of Employment Agreement - Dr. Tonie McDonald RESOLUTION#19-20-215 
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BOARD OF EDUCATION 

LEVITTOWN UNION FREE SCHOOL DISTRICT 

LEVITTOWN, NY 

 

DATE:   MARCH 27, 2019                           SPECIAL  MEETING_______ 

Page 3 

 

 

 
MOTION: "WHEREAS, the Board of Education of the Levittown Union Free School District upon the 

recommendation of, the district Architect/Engineer John A. Grillo declares the following projects 

“Emergency Repairs” in order to protect the district against further damage to its facilities and school 

buildings.  Classroom repair and renovation due to steam coil leak at Division Ave High School and 

WHEREAS, said Projects are subject to classification under the State Environmental Quality Review Act 

(“SEQRA”); and  

Projects are subject to classification under the State Environmental Quality Review Act (“SEQRA”); and 

 

WHEREAS, the replacement, rehabilitation or reconstruction of existing structures or facilities, in kind, on 

the same sites, are classified as a Type II Action under the current Department of Environmental 

Conservation SEQRA Regulations (section 6 N.Y.C.R.R.617.5(c)(2)); and 

 

WHEREAS, the SEQRA Regulations declare Type II Actions to be actions that have no significant 

impact on the environment and require no further review under SEQRA; and 

 
WHEREAS, the Board of Education, as the only involved agency, has examined all information related to 

the Projects and has determined, based upon the recommendation from its Architect/Engineer John A. Grillo, 

in connection with its review and examination of the Project, that the Projects are properly classified as a 

Type II Action pursuant to SEQRA Regulations; 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Education hereby declares itself as the lead 

agency in connection with the requirements of SEQRA; and 

 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Board of Education hereby declares that the Projects are a Type II 

Action, which requires no further review under SEQRA; and 

 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Board of Education hereby approves the proposed expenditure for 

the Project at a total estimated cost of $5,000 (insurance deductible)  inclusive of all construction costs, 

furnishings and architectural fees pursuant to the attached Preliminary Construction Cost Estimate, and 

authorizes John A Grillo to submit its plans and specifications for the Project to the Facilities Planning 

Department of the New York State Education Department for review and approval; and 

 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Board of Education hereby authorizes the transmission of an 

official copy of this Resolution to the New York State Education Department in connection with the 

District’s application for approval of the Projects.”  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

4. SEQRA Steam Coil Leak Classroom/Hallway Repair/Renovations  

Division Avenue H RESOLUTION #19-20-216 
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BOARD OF EDUCATION 

LEVITTOWN UNION FREE SCHOOL DISTRICT 

LEVITTOWN, NY 

 

DATE:   MARCH 27, 2019                           SPECIAL  MEETING_______ 

Page 4 
 

RESULT: MOTION CARRIED (5-0-0) 

MOVER: Mike Pappas 

SECONDER: James Moran 

AYES: Adrian, Moran , Pappas, Messina, Cain 

ABSENT: Peggy Marenghi and Christina Lang 

 
 

 

 
MOTION:  “WHEREAS, on or about February 9, 2020, the District became aware of a steam coil leak 

which caused significant water damage at the Division Avenue High School; and 

 

WHEREAS, the District immediately contacted its architect, John A. Grillo, who determined that the steam 

coil leak is in need of immediately repair in order to prevent further water damage, and the replacement of 

the damaged portions of the Division Avenue High School facility caused by the leak are also in need of 

immediate replacement.   

 

NOW, THEREFORE, upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, it is hereby 

 

RESOLVED, that pursuant to the provisions of Section 103(4) of the General Municipal Law of the State of 

New York, the Levittown Union Free School District hereby finds and determines that a public emergency 

exists arising out of the discovery of this unforeseen steam coil leak and resulting water damage that 

adversely effects the safety of District students and staff and the property of the Division Avenue High 

School; and that the required immediate repairs cannot await competitive bidding; and it is further 

 

RESOLVED, that upon recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, made after consultation with the 

District’s architects, the Board of Education authorizes that this emergency work be immediately performed 

through its Property and Casualty Insurance carrier, upon the understanding that the District will only be 

responsible for payment of its $5,000 deductible.”  

 

 

RESULT: MOTION CARRIED (5-0-0) 

MOVER: Mike Pappas 

SECONDER: James Moran 

AYES: Adrian, Moran , Pappas, Messina, Cain 

ABSENT: Peggy Marenghi and Christina Lang 

 
 

 

 

 

5. Resolution Declaring Public Emergency Pursuant to §103(4) of the  

General Municipal Law RESOLUTION #19-20-217 
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BOARD OF EDUCATION 

LEVITTOWN UNION FREE SCHOOL DISTRICT 

LEVITTOWN, NY 

 

DATE:   MARCH 27, 2019                           SPECIAL  MEETING_______ 

Page 5 

 

 

“MOTION: That the Levittown Board of Education does, hereby, approve the following schedules: 

 

1001 “Appointments, Administrators” 

1002 “Consultants” 
 

RESULT: MOTION CARRIED (5-0-0) 

MOVER: Mike Pappas 

SECONDER: James Moran 

AYES: Adrian, Moran , Pappas, Messina, Cain 

ABSENT: Peggy Marenghi and Christina Lang 

 

 

III. MOTION TO ADJOURN 

 

RESULT: MOTION CARRIED (5-0-0) 

MOVER: Jennifer Messina 

SECONDER: Marianne Adrian 

AYES: Adrian, Moran , Pappas, Messina, Cain 

ABSENT: Peggy Marenghi and Christina Lang 

 

 

The Board adjourned the Special Meeting at  7:35 PM. 

 

 

 

Elizabeth Appelbaum 

District Clerk 

 
NOTE:  Tapes of the meeting are available for review at the Levittown Library. 

 
 

 

 

6. Schedules RESOLUTION #19-20-218 
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LEVJTTOWN UNION FREE SCHOOL DISTRICT

LEVITTOWN, NEW YORK

WARRANTS PREPARED FOR PAYMENT BY THE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE DEPARTMENT

FROM

FEBRUARY 01,2020 - FEBRUARY 29,2020
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Levittown UFSD
Check Warrant Report For A - 45: OFF CYCLE For Dates 2/1/2020 • 2/15/2020

Check# Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name PO Number Check Amount

300604 02/13/2020 3316 LEVITTOWN U-F.S.D. P/R 3,613,534.64

300605 02/13/2020 2359 LEVITTOWN UFSD T8A 2,195,358.89

300606 02/13/2020 2359 LEVITTOWN UFSDT&A • 190293 430,050.91

Number of Transactions: 3

Vendor Portion:

6,238,944.44

6,238,944.44

Csitfication of Warrant
To The District Treasurer I hereby certi^ that i have verified'the above claims, ^______ in number, in the total amount of

You are hereby authorized and directed to pay to the clairhants certified above the amount of each claim allowed 
and chaise each to the proper fund. ^ '

Signature Title

02/13/2020 9:42 AM Page 1/1
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Levittown UFSD
Check Warrant Report For A • 46: COMPUTER CHECKS For Dates 2/1/2020 - 2/15/2020

Check# Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name PO Number Check Amount

164301 02/12/2020 11484 SAMILO, MARJORIE 194341 1,279.80
164302 02/12/2020 17066 A & M PUMP AND MOTOR REPAIR INC. 191906 977.44

164303 02/12/2020 12907 ACKERSON DRAPERY & DECORATOR 193812 1,296,00
164304 02/12/2020 410 ACME BUS CORPORATION 192826 83,873.19

164305 02/12/2020 14539 AETNA ELECTRIC LLC 190242 990.22
164306 02/12/2020 1172 AHOLD USA, INC. 192850 1,179.73
164307 . 02/12/2020 6272 ALDOUS, KATHLEEN M. 194298 2,714.88

164308 02/12/2020 136 ALL POINTS BUS UPHOLSTERY 193007 1,694,75
164309 02/12/2020 17188 ALL SERVICE ELECTRIC, INC. 193543 3,345.14

164310 02/12/2020 17184 ALL SYSTEMS BRAKE SERVICE INC. 193500 1,882.76
164311 . 02/12/2020 13568 ALLEN, BARBARA 194299 2,714.88
164312 02/12/2020 152 ALLSTATE SIGN & PLAQUE CORP. 191998 699,97

164313 02/12/2020 160 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 192337 1,639.73
164314 02/12/2020 160 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 190094 1,659.50
164315 02/12/2020 . 160 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 192181 2,654.27
164316 0^12/2020 160 AMAZON CAPITALSERVICES 190033 3,677,25
164317 02/12/2020 15459 AMERICAN CHEMICAL SOCIETTS NY SECTION 194361 160.00
164318 02/12/2020 15122 AMERICAN PAPER & SUPPLY CO LLC 190251 577.60
164319 02/1^2020 16780 ANDERSON CENTER FOR AUTISM 192700 6,00770.
164320 0^12/2020 16034 APPERSON. INC; ; - • ■ 194036 265.58
164321 02/12/2020 278 APPLE COMPUTER 193866 2,940.00
164322 02/12/2020 323 ASSOCIATION FOR SUPERVISION & 194291 59.00

164323 02/12/2020 7366 B&HPHOTOVIDEO . 193779 . 14,852.62

164324 02/12/2020 15838 BETTER MILES iNC. ■ 193764 4,325.27

164325 02/12/2020 14345 BILINGUALS INC. 190120 760.00

164326 02/12/2020 13202 BLUE SEA EDUCATIONAL 190122 4,007.50

164327 02/12/2020 . 484. BOCES- ADMINISTRATION CENTER 1^704 1,090,831.24

164328 02/12/2020 12340 BOOK REVUE- 193733 96.60
164329 02/12/2020 14646 BOOK REVUE WHOLESALE, LTD. 193952 672.00

164330 . 02/12/2020 6523 BOOTH, JOANN 194300 2,436.00

164331 02/12/2020 14857 BOTTICELLI. JOANN 19430'l 2,714.88

164332 02/12/2020 5651 BOWLES, CAROL. 194302' 1,919.76

164333 02/12/2020 17156 BRAKE SERVICE, INC. 193023 3,555.52

164334 02/12/2020 . 9627 BRANCH INTERIOR SERVICES 190528 11,967.17

164335 02/12/2020 , 12455 BROOkVILLE CENTER FOR 192701 3,923.20

164336 02/12/2020 16861 BROWN 8, BROWN OF GARDEN CITY 190167 364.18

164337 02/12/2020 16861 BROWN & BROWN OF GARDEN CITY 190165 872.12

164338 02/12/2020 16861 BROWN & BROWN OF GARDEN CITY 190166 5,595.49

164339 02/12/2020 . . 622 ' BUREAU OF ED. & RESEARCH 193517 1,594.00.

164340 02/12/2020 12378 BURNETT, RICHARD 194303 1,279.80

164341 02/12/2020 9758 BURTT, GERALDINE 194304 1,919.76

164342 02/12/2020 16495 BUS AROUND TOWN CORP. 194107 3,900.00

164343 02/12/2020 7007 BU.S PARTS WAREHOUSE 193328 ' 2.851,24

164344 ■ 02/12/2020 11004 CALABRESE. ANGELA M. 194305 3,410.40

164345 02/12/2020 624 CAP AUTO PARTS, INC 193010 1,923.18

164346 02/12/2020 17057 CAPCO SHADES, INC. 193649 18,320.88

Page 1/602/12/2020 10:26 AM
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Levittown UFSD
Check Warrant Report For A • 46: COMPUTER CHECKS For Dates 2/1/2020 - 2/15/2020

Check# Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name PO Number- Check Amount

164347 02/12/2020 15417 CAPITAL MARKETADVISORS, LLC 190343 2,500,00

164348 . 02/12/2020 587 CAROLINA BIOLOGICAL SUPPLY CO. 190302 84.41

164349 02/12/2020 14428 CARR BUSINESS SYSTEMS, INC. 190209 1.050.00

164350 02/12/2020 2816 CDWG-MICRO WAREHOUSE 190095 10,747.39

164351 02/12/2020 17153 CHESS USA 193180 242,50

164352 02/12/2020 10710 CHOICE DISTRIBUTION, INC 192836 304,40

164353 0212/2020 5646 CHRISTIE, EILEEN , 194306 1,066,56'

164354 0212/2020 15318 CITIBANK 190365. .437,50

164355 0212/2020 12856 CLEMENTS, DIANE 194307 2,714.88

164356 02122020 16282 CODESTERS. INC. 194116 2,750.00

164357 02122020 5261, COPPOLA, GARY 194308 4,634,64

164358 02122020 6980 CORINTHIAN THERAPY management 190124 1,020.00

164359 02122020 17255 CORNELL COOPERATIVE EXT OF SUFFOLK CTY 875.00

164360 02122020 13373 CULLEN & DANOWSKI, LLP 190431 10,000.00

164361 02122020 13573' DANSCO/FINA-, '193955 303,19

164362 02122020 9305 DATA MANAGMENT, INC. 193876 160.97

164363 0212/2020 937 DEMCO, INC 193992 997.52

164364 0212/2020 9101 DEPENDABLE DUST CONTROL. INC. 190416 991.55

164365 021^020 9836 •Dl FEDE, ROSAUE • 194309 i.919.76

164366 0212/2020. Ti^6 DIAL ACE UNIFORM SUPPLY CO INC 193264 764,00 ■

164367 0212/2020 968 DICK BUCK COMPANY 191924 369.15

164368 02122020 16474 DIVISION AVENUE QUARTERBACK 194260 25.00

164369 02122020 16277 DLABOLA, LYNN. 194310. 1,270.48

164370 02122020 . 14119 EAST MEADOW DRIVING SCHOOL 190093 7,020.00

164371 02122020 15083 EDEN II SCHOOL 190125 496.00

164372 02122020 1141 EDUCATIONAL BUS 190406 15,368.10

164373 02/122020 10543 EDUCATORS PUBLiSHING (EPS) & f rIumPH 194075 338.24
* 1 v'; ' '*•/' '■* LEARNING,'- ' . ;

164374 02122020 5764' DOROTHY ELKINS ........................................................ 194311 ............... ' 2,714.88'

164375 02122020 1725 EMBLEM HEALTH 190162 62,404,38

164376 02122020 1098 ER1.CARM!N,INC. ............... 193993 • 999,48

164377 02/122020, 16703 FAGAN, GaIl , , 194313 1,493,16

164378 02122020 • 11067 FARMINGDALE HIGH SCHOOL ' ' 193423 ■ 250.00

164379 0212/2020 7594 FASTENAL COMPANY 190423 156.43

16438,0 0212/2020, • -16312 FERNCLIFF MANOR INC................■ - - - • 191989 6,487.70

164381 0212/2020 5026 FILLIZQLA, THERESA . 194314, 4,634,64

164382 02122020 2270 FIRST STUDENT, INC 192827 38,808.08'

164383 02122020 16868 FITNESS RESOURCE OF NY, LLC. 193427 435.00

164384 02122020 > • 10798- FLAJ4AGAN,,CATHERINE , , ,- 194315 ............ 1,066.56

164385 02122020 11494 FLORIO, IRENE 194316 2,714.88

164386 02122020 15024 FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS. INC. 193888 1.394,38

164387 02122020 5072 FRED'S DELI 190395 161.88

164388. 02122020 :-,1918 FRIEDMAN. JANICE H:-- - . t : • v •. • - 194317 1,066,56

164389 0212/2020 9139 GALENSKAS, RONALD 194318 2,714.88

164390 0212/2020 • 16278 GALVIN, JANET 194319 1,876.24

164391 0212/2020 17108 GEMMA'S TOWING SERVICE. INC. 192875 185.00

Page 2/602/12/202010:26 AM
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Levittown UFSD
Check Warrant Report For A ■ 46: COMPUTER CHECKS For Dates 2/1/2020 ■ 2/15/2020

Check# Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name PO Number Check Amount

164392 02/12/2020 7702 GILMAN GEAR 194040 3,690.00
164393 02/12/2020 7301 GINTHER, ROBERT . 190696 2,490.00
164394 02/12/2020 17179 GLOBAL FUELING SYSTEMS, INC. 193642 295.00
164395 02/12/2020 13886 GLOBAL MONTELLO GROUP CORP 193040 25,634.83
164396 02/12/2020 16174 GOMES HILARY T. 190130 3,300.00
164397 02/12/2020 8376 GONG, JAYNE 194320 1,066.56
164396 02/12/2020 16279 GONZALK, MAF=tY 194321 1,066.56
164399- 02/12/2020 1570 GOODHEART-WILLCOXCO., INC. 194147 1,411.12
164400 02/12/2020 16028 GRASSO, MICHAEL 193834 200.00
164401 02/12/2020 16242 HEALTHY CLEAN BUILDINGS 191965 816.50
164402 02/12/2020 17254 HOBBS, MELISSA 78.00
164403 02/12/2020 8275 HOFSTRA UNIVERSITY 194134 385.00
164404 02/12/2020 8276 HOFSTRAUNIVERSITY 194166 385.00
164405 02/12/2020 3549 HOISIK, RITAR. 194322 4,634.64
164406, 02/12/2020 11020 HOME CARE THERAPIES LLC 190109 425.00
164407 b'2/12/2020 , 14019 iNTRALOGIC SOLUTIONS . 190500 .' 14,325.00
164408 02/12/2020 10485 ISLAND ELEVATOR SERVICES, INC. 190491 1,190.00
164409 02/12/2020 15953 ITUTOR.COM, INC. 192724 110.00
164410 02/12/2020 6415 J & B MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS. INC ,190023 . 4,422.75
164411 02/12/2020 1854 J & J MILES RUBBER CORP 193009 7,471.78
164412 02/12/2020 9611 J.C. BRODERICKS ASSOCIATES 193920 14.226.00
164413 02/12/2020 8678 J.J.STANIS&CO., INC. 190163 1,245.75
164414 02/12/2020 1,872 J.W. .PEPPER S SON, INC, ' 193974 75.99
164415 02/12/2020 3850 JOHNSON CONTROLS FIRE protection . 192322, 1,257.15

164416 02/12/2020 14782 JPC PLUMBING S HEATING INC. 192341 8,705.01
164417 02/12/2020 10745 KAMINSKY, THERESA E 194323 2,196.24
164418 02/12^2020 16599 KIESSLING, PATRICK 194324 2,196.24
164419 02/12/2020 15532 KILBRIDE, VIRGINIA 194356 1,279.80 •
164420 02/12/2020 10830 KONICA MINOLTA PRINTING 192460 517.51
164421 02/12/2020 7980 KUDLACK, JANET M. 194312 1,066.56
164422 , 02/12/2020 17161 L.l. FOREIGN AlitO PARTS, INC. ,193560 467.00
164423 02/12/2020 2258 LI. POWER EQUIPMENT/HICKS 19C»81 84.00
164424 02/12/2020 2271 LAKESHORE LEARNING MATERIALS 194030 365.08
164425 02/12/2020 15201 LANROVER NETWORK SERVICES ,INC 194179 9,950.25

164426 02/12/2020 . 5768 LARKIN, JOANNE ■ . 194325 1,919,76

164427 02/12/2020 16978 LASER INDUSTRIES, INC. 192620 12.600.0Q;

164428 02/12/2020 4581 LAWSON PRODUCTS, INC. 193259 78,64

164429 02/12/2020 14348 LEAF CAPTIAL FUNDING LLC 190158 645.00

164430 02/12/2020 8817 LEGO EDUCATION 194043 292.20

164431 02/12/2020 5427 LEVENBERG, LISA 193708 994,79

164432 02/12/2020 5338 LEVITTOWN COUNCIL OF PTA 194124 62.00

164433 02/12/2020 15767 LEVITTOWN EXTRACLASSROOM ACTIV 193786 100.00

164434 02/12/2020 7822 L^ITTOWN UFSD • • 194035 2,690.P0

164435 02/12/2020 2373 LlASCD - L.i. ASSOC. FOR 192967 .
•/ 1,820,00.

164436 02/12/2020 9650 LOWTHER.JUDY 194326 1,066.56

164437 02/12/2020 6770 MARINO, MARILYN 194328 1,919.76

Page 3/602/12/2020 10:26 AM
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Levittown UFSD
Check Warrant Report For A • 46: COMPUTER CHECKS For Dates 2/1/2020 - 2/15/2020

Check# Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name PO Number Check Amount

164438 02/12/2020 13945 MCGOWAN, MARYANNE 194327 2,409.48

164439 02/12/2020 10954 MEARS, PHILLIP 194329 2,239.20

164440 02/12/2020 13346 MEINEKE , 190488 122.00

164441 02/1^020 15338 MF ATHLETIC 194133 756:80

164442 02/12/2020 2827 MIDWEST TECHNOLOGY PRODUCTS 193613 581.94

164443 02/12/2020 10150 MILLER SYLVIA 194330 2,714.88

164444 02/12/2020 2848 MINUTEMAN PRESS INC 193856 172.30'

164445 02/12/2020 15701 MKSA, LLe,.' ■ ■ 190137 1,350.00,

164446 02/12/2020 7698 MONDIAL AUTOMOTIVE, INC. 193011 4,901.73

164447 02/12/2020 4546 MURRAY, MARIE 194331 2,714.88

164448 02/12/2020 2956 MUSIC IN MOTION, INC: 191868 660.00

164449 02/12/2020 16813 MYSTERY SCIENCE, INC., . 194096. 5.994.00

164450 02/12/2020 16359 NAMIAS, GERALDINE 194332 1,493.16

164451 02/12/2020 2993 NASCO EDUCATION, LLC 193913 95.70

164452 02/12/2020 14797 NASSAU COUNTY, NY . 190170 150.00

164453 02/12/2020, 13426 NATALE, REGINA 194333 1,919.76

164454 02/12/2020 7324 NATIONAL GRID 190701 97,917.17

164455 02/12/2020 11438 NAWROCKI SMITH LLP 190455 3,291.67

164456 02/12/2020 8240 NCAMS NAS^U COUNTY ■ . 193719 106.06

164457 02/12/2020 10966 NCPHSAA-SECnpN VI(I . 190710 910.00

164458 02/12/2020 17261 NESCI, LEONARDO 21.39

164459 . 02/12/2020 3078 NESCO BUS MAINTENANCE INC. 193267 701,615.14

164460 02/12/2020 ii169 N^ York State Education' 192000 1,920.60

164461 02/12/2020 3105 NEWSDAY,IN(?' 190191 44.90

164462 02/12/2020 12847 NORTHROP, LINDA 194334 1,279.80

164463 02/12/2020 . 3170 NYS EMPLOYEES HEALTH 190161 1,783,593.39

164464 02/12/2020 3109 NYSIR ■ • . 190515 1,512.00

164465 02/12/2020 10266- OFFICE DEPOT, INC. • ' . ' . 196305 112.34

164466 02/12/2020 5599 ROCCOJ.OGNIBENE 192815 100,80

164467 02/12/2020 8439 ORIENTAL TRADING COMPANY INC. 194088 200.37

164468 02/12/2020 4514 PAPERMART 1^058 665.78

164469 02/12/2020 3268 PARKWAY PEST SERVICES. 191956 469.77

164470 02/12/2020 13749 PARSONS. ROBERT MARK 194335 4,905.98

164471 02/12C020 14879 PARTS AUTHORITY INC. 193340 65.24

164472 02/12/2020 14680 PENDERGRASS, JEANNIE 192891 262.48

164473 02/12/2020 17111 PERRELLA, VIVIAN 194336 3,532.14

164474 02/12/2020 11181 PETTITO.ANNE 194337 1,066.56

164475 02/12/2020 3383 PITSCO, INC 191916 4,331.60

164476 0^12/2020 16047 PLANET iARTH RECYCLING AND REG ■ 193086 165.60

164477 02/12/2020 9651 POLIS, RITA ■ 194338 1,066.56

164478 . 02/12/2020 9834 POLLERI, NANCY 194339 2,714.88

164479 02/12/2020 14996 PSEGLI 190700 97,909.18

164480 02/12/2020 3446 QUICKAUTO PARTS 190486 176.26

164481 02/12/2020 3448 QUILL CORPORATION , 193933 jy 2,697.66

164482 02/12/2020 6191 QUINLAN, KRISTY 193128 425.58

164483 02/12/2020 17180 QUINTIN MACHINERY, LLC. 193469 32,030.00

Page 4/602/12/202010:26 AM
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Levittown UFSD
Check Warrant Report For A - 46: COMPUTER CHECKS For Dates 2/1/2020 • 2/15/2020

Check# Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name PO Number Check Amount

164484 02/12/2020 12401 REALITYWORKS 194109 149.00

164485 02/12/2020 3493 REALLY GOOD STUFF. INC. 193917 133.14

164486 02/12/2020 16372 RED WING SHOE STORE 192797 71.99

164487 02/12/2020 3545 RIDDELL ALL/\MERICAN 190699. 1.702.75

164488 02/12/2020 10055 ROCK, GERALDINE 194340 2,714.88

164489 02/12/2020 15950 ROSLYN UFSD 192703 19,946.80

164490 02/12/2020 16004 RPF ASSOCIATES. INCDBA SIGNS BY TOMORROW 193925 614.00

164491 02/12/2020 3707 SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS, I'NC: . 193^2 498;00

164492 02/12/2020 3752 S/VX ARTS & CRAFTS 192050 974.53

164493 02/12/2020 16669 SCHAEFER. CURTIS L. 190190 754.71

164494 02/12/2020 8666 SCHOLASTIC CLASSROOM MAGAZINE 193379 84.15

164495 02/12/2020 8049 SCHOLASTIC kiCKLINE CHAMPIONSHIPS 193536 555.00

164496 02/12/2020 4456 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. 194034 15,334.12

164497 02/12/2020 3779 SCHWING ELECTRICAL SUPPLY CORP. 190086 326.09

164498 0^12/2020 3784 SCOPE EDUCATION SERVICES 1W23 70.00

164499 02/12/2020 15247 SENECA consulting GROUP, INC. 190164 3,500.00

164S00 02/12/2020 6514 SHAR PRODUCTS CO. 194068 628.07

164501 02/12/2020 12202 SIMONSON, THERESA 194342 1,279.80

164502 02/12/2020 • 12801 SLAGHT, PETER , 194^3 2,92i20

164503 02/12/2020 15229' SOWINSKI, JOYCE 194344 3,689.28

164504 02/12/2020 14980 SPRAGUE RESOURCES LP 193041 23,086.40

164505 02/12/2020 10231 SPRINT 190141 512.27

164506 02/12/2020 3908 ST J/iiMES TUTORING, INC 192726 . 208.00

164507 02/12/2020 4603 staples business advantage 190217 : 2,460.51

164508 02/12/2020 13254 STAPLES CONTRACT & COMMERCIAL 190030 2,269.23

164509 02/12/2020 13706 STAPLES, CHARLES R. 194345 1,279.80

164510 02/12/2020 14318 STAPLES, DOLORES P.- • 194346 . 1,813.08

164511 02/12/2020 13604 STARFALL EDUCATION • ' 194047 1,620.00

164512 02/12/2020 3950 SUBURBAN BUS TRANSPORTATION 192823 83,919.11

164513 02/12/2020 14142 SULLIVAN, DONNA 194347 2.923.20

164514 02/12/2020 16936 SURVEILLANCE 247, LLC. 193429 2,860.00-

164515 02/12/2020 14665 SURVEYMONKEY INC.- 193847 4,500.00,

164516 02/12/2020 16683 SYNOVIA 193696 1,520.00

164517 • 02/12/2020 7051 TEQUIPMENT INCORPORATED 194033 14,996.00

164518 0^12/2020 16486 THE ACADEMY CHARTER SCHOOL 191020. 3,l2i00

164519 02/12/2020 16210 • -The charltqn school 191981 9,161.20

164520 02/12/2020 9915 THE COLLEGE BOARD 192948 195.00

164521 02/12/2020 11118 THE FAMILY CENTER FOR AUTISM 190127 11,735.00

164522 02/12/2020 4639 THOMASA. CATALANO 190018 332.75

164523 02/12/2020 17225 TICKETPRINTING.COM AND PREFORATED PAPER 193940 226.98

164524 02/12/2020 14237 TOBORG, JACKIE 194348 4,479.48

164525 02/12/2020 4191 TOPICAL REVIEW BOOK CO 193986 2,535.00
1^526 ' 02/12/2020 13332 TREASURER OF NASSAU COUNTY •190712 10,824.00

164527 02/12/2020 10354 TRI-STATE SOUND & VIDEO 193113 1.867.83

164528 02/12/2020 10902 TRIARCO ARTS & CRAFTS 193902 104.16

164529 02/12/2020 4234 UNIFORM PROS 193824 480.00

Page S/602/12/2020 10:26 AM

4.2.a

Packet Pg. 34

A
tt

ac
h

m
en

t:
 F

E
B

R
U

A
R

Y
 2

02
0 

W
A

R
R

A
N

T
S

 &
 C

A
S

H
 D

IS
B

U
R

S
E

M
E

N
T

S
  (

37
44

 :
 W

ar
ra

n
ts

)



Levittown UFSD
Check Warrant Report For A - 46: COMPUTER CHECKS For Dates 2/1/2020 - 2/15/2020

Check# Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name PO Number Check Amount

164630 02/12/2020 14660 UNITED METRO ENERGY CORP 190702 13,771.79

164531 02/12/2020 17243 VALLEY STREAM CENTRAL EAGLE CLUB 194113 100.00

164532 02/12^020 420 VERIZON N^ YORK.iN'c.’ 190.146. 414.51

164533 02/12/2020 5386 VERNIER SOFTWARE & TECHNOLOGY 193848 •34.00

164534 02/12/2020 11242 VERNON, NANCY 194349 1,281.12

164535 02/12/2020 15775 VERRE, LINDA 194350 1,279.80

164536 02/12/2020 13001 VITALE, CAROL . ' 194351' , 1,919.76

164537 02/12/2020 12550 W.B. MASON CO,, INC 192219 25,522.'30

164538 02/12/2020 12785 W.W. GRAINGER, INC. 190239 2,315.94

164539 02/12/2020 11749 WASTELLA. BARBARA 194352 1,919.76

164540 02/12/2020 619 CATHERINEWATTERS 1^353 1,919.76

164541 02/12/2020 ■ 9247 WATTERS. .JAMES . 194354 1,066.56

164542 02/12/2020 4349 WETRANSPORT.INC. 190694 90,849.70

164543 02/12/2020 4359 WEST MUSIC/PERCUSSION SOURCE 193949 65.00

164544 02/12/2020 3706, WiLLIAM H,SADLiER.INC,. '19407^ ,67.19.

164545 02/1^2020 14110 WILLIAMS, THOMAS ' . ■ ■ ■ - ■■ 1W355 i;06,5;56

164546 02/12/2020 605 WOLIN, CARYN H. 193971 25.00

164547 02/12/2020 15601 YOUTH ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES 192369 5,304.00

Number of Transactions: 247 Warrant Total: 4,812,280.93

Vendor Portion: 4,812,280.93

Certification of Warrant
To The District Treasurer I hereby cei% that I have verified the above dairhs; SlM - T ' in homber„lh, the total, amount of

You are hereby authorized and directed to pay to fte ciaimahte certified above the amount of each claim allowed 
ana cha^d each to the proper fund.. ..........................•.......................................................... - , 1

Date. Signature ' ' • ■ Title; ' '' ' ,

7,
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Levittown UFSD
Check Warrant Report For C -15: SCHOOL LUNCH For Dates 2/1/2020 - 2/15/2020

N

Check# Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name PO Number Check Amount

5074 02/12/2020 9905 CHARTWELLS 190709 281,783.90

5075 02/12/2020 15293 DECKER EQUIPMENT/SCHOOL FIX 193844 645.57

5076 02/12/2020 16869 HMB CONSULTANTS LLC 190703 850.00

5077 02/12/2020 11362 SUMMIT RESTAURANT REPAIRS 193657 45.120.92

5078 02/12/2020 10234 ULINE, INC. 194163 105.74

800026 02/10/2020 3180 NYS STATE SALES TAX PROCESSING 69.88

Number of Transactions: 6 WarrantTotal: 328,876.01

Vendor Portion: 328,876.01

02/12/2020 2:52 PM Page 1/1
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Levittown UFSD
Check Warrant Report For F • 15; FEDERAL FUND For Dates 2/1/2020 • 2/15/2020

Check# Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name PO Number Check Amount

15589 02/12/2020 12455 BROOKVILLE CENTER FOR 192696 2,606.00

15590 02/12/2020 6980 CORINTHIAN THERAPY MANAGEMENT 193628 250.00

15591 02/12/2020 15083 EDEN II SCHOOL 193591 18,048.50

15592 02/12/2020 4568 HENRY VISCARDl/NATIONAL CENTER 193593• 3,206.00

15593 02/12/2020 16491 LONG ISLAND WHOLE CHILD ACAD 193039 5,200.00

15594 02/12/2020 2848 MINUTEMAN PRESS INC 194204 60.00

15595 02/12/2020 8000 ’ SOUTH OAKS HOSPiTAL 192^' 5,628.02

15596 02/12/2020 16210 THE CHARLTON SCHOOL 191909 2,542.70

Number of Transactions; 8 Warrant Total: 37,541.22

Vendor Portion: 37,541.22

Certification of Warrant

. in number, in the total amount ofTo The District Treasurer: I hereby certify that I have verified the above claims,.
. You are hereby authorized and directed to pay to the claimants certified above the amount of each claim allowed 

and charge each to the proper fund.

signature Title

9

02/12/2020 2:50 PM Page 1/1
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Levittown UFSD
Check Warrant Report For HEX -15: CAPITAL FUND For Dates 2/1/2020 - 2/15/2020

Check# Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name PO Number Check Amount

1503 02/12/2020 16963 LOCUST VALLEY ELECTRIC, INC. 184995 321,818.82

NumberofTransactlons: 1 Warrant Total:

Vendor Portion:

321,818.82

321,818.82

Certification of Warrant

To The District Treasurer I hereby certi^ that I have verified the above claims,.
1

. in number, in the total amount of
S ~^a.l You are hereby authorized and directed to pay to the claimants certified above the amount of each claim allowed
and charge each to the proper fund.

9~
bate Signature Title

02/12/2020 2:55 PM Page 1/1
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Levittown UFSD
Check Warrant Report ForT -15: TRUST AND AGENCY For Dates 2/1/2020 - 2/15/2020

Check# Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name PO Number Check Amount

129 02/12/2020 3018 JOVIA FINANCIAL CREDIT UNION 90,948.33

130 02/12/2020 3429 N.Y.S. PROMPT TAX 285,543.40

131. 02/12/2020 4601 US OMNI 304,306.49

132 02/12/2020 11584 INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE 1,608,823.22

11064 02/11/2020 17218 “VOID** RlSPOLi, JAMES -169,58

11074 02/12/2020 16861 BROWN & BROWN OF GARDEN CITY 3,221.40

11075 02/12/2020 14412 COMMISSIONER OF TAXATION & 111-.02

11076 02/12/2020 1725 EMBLEM HEALTH 18,370.35

11077 . 02/12/2020 15524 INTERNALREVENUESERVICE 450.00

11078 02/12/2020 3173 N.Y.S. HIGHER EDUCATION 806.95

11079 0^/12/2020 9824 NYS CHILD SUPPORT PROCESSING 5,254.33

11080 02/12/2020 3170 NYS EMPLOYEES HEALTH 413,726.95

11081 02/12/2020 17258 RlSPOLi, JOSEPH 159.58

11082 02/12/2020 3829 SHERIFF OF NASSAU COUNTY 528.87

11083 02/12/2020 16115 SHERIFF OF SUFFOLK COUNTY 39.49

11084 02/12/2020 16900 US DEPT OF EDUCATION AWG 532.23

400103 02/10/2020 3172 NYS EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT 34,418.84

Number of Transactions: 17 .............................. .... Warrant Total:

Vendor Portion:

2,767,081.87

2,767,081.87

To The District Treasurer: I hereby certify that 
S3-j767,aai You are hereby authorize 
and charge each to the proper fund.

Certification of Warrant 

have verified the above claims, / ~7
d directed to pay to the claimants certified above the arnount of eadi claim allowed

Date

, in number, in the total amount of

ILmx

Signalure Title

//

02/12/2020 2:46 PM Page 1/1
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Levittown UFSD
Check Warrant Report For A - 49: OFF CYCLE For Dates 2/16/2020 • 2/29/2020

Check# Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name PO Number Check Amount

300607 02/27/2020 3316 LEVITTOWN U.F.S.D. P/R 3,111,962.93

300606 02/27/2020 2359 LEVITTOWN UFSDT8A 1,985,400.66

300609 .0^7/2020 2359 LEVITTOWN UFSDTSA , ■ ';j?0293. ■ ■■ . . 376,416,8Q-

Numberof Transactions: .3 . .... -■I'.-.'.'-. j'.L.' -WafrantTotal:...-.'.;. . 5,472,7,80.39.

Vendor Portion: 5,472,780.39

Certification ofWairant/

To The District Treasurer I hereby certify ftaM have verifi^ the above claims. ■ • in number- in^the total amount of. ’

and charge each to i

Di te Title

02/27/202011:10 AM Page 1/1
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Levittown UFSD
Check Warrant Report For A - 48: COMPUTER CHECKS For Dates 2/16/2020 - 2/29/2020

Check# Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name PO Number Check Amount

164390 02/25/2020 16278 ••VOID** GALVIN. JANET 194319 ■1,876.24

164548 02/27/2020 17066 A & M PUMP AND MOTOR REPAIR INC. 191908 916.94

164^9 ’ 02/27/2020 : ■ 12464■ ' ABOFFS,PAINTS 190299.>. ,: ■ . ' '1 ' ' ■ 762.18

164550 02/27/2020 13055 . ACGELElUtlONS ED SOFTWARE. . 193853' . 627.30'

164551 02/27/2020 1172 AHOLD USA, INC. 192397 195.22

164552 02/27/2020 136 ALL POINTS BUS UPHOLSTERY 193007 89.85
t64£»§

1645M

164555

, 02/27/2020,. 
Q2/27/2b2l- 

02/27/2020

. . ,,1718^;.;

1521.6:

160

■'ALL,SVsfEMfBWM®ilv/CE,W 

''alternAtivE futorInS iNCr '■ ■

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES

. y; /-IS - -, i/d''''
.-.1927,1,8,',

................. 190094

232.08,
; 164.bi 

7,188,96

164556 02/27/2020 160 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 194257 1,360.19

164557 02/27/2020, ; '• AMAZONCARITALSERVICES' . , , '.190033'. 1,097.93.

16455,8 02/27/2020. ; 276, APPLAUSE LEARNING RESOURCES 194038 96-60

164559 02/27/2020 16721 ARBOR SCIENTIFIC 194282 190.08

164560 02/27/2020 7366 B&H PHOTOVIDEO 194178 11,674.06

164561 Q2J27I2020 .-16732 BARCHARTS PUBLISHrNG INC •• 19409^; . 28,05

164561 ■ ■ 02^7/2020 15963 •-BDJ BAGELS ' 193944;' ' 335.00

164563 02/27/2020 12403 BEACON ATHLETICS 190064 948.00

164564 02/27/2020 14646 BOOK REVUE WHOLESALE, LTD. 193890 4,736.42

164565

164566

o^7/?p2o: 

02/27'/2P26 '
../i':..i7.i56'.:'

\ ,9627-

; .BRAKE SERVICE, INC 

' BRANGH'INTEFlIpR SERVICES

193023

190528

814,9o: 

8,97991-:

164567 02/27/2020 13976 BRIDGWOOD.JOAN 194393 1,493.16

164568 02/27/2020 12455 BROOKVILLE CENTER FOR 192701 19,063.12

164569 OI27/202O 16861 BROWN &'BROwN OF Garden CITY ;,.i'9bi67-: ',' .357.63

164570 ,02/27/2020 16861 : ■ BROWN &:BROV))n'QF.GARDEN CITY, •, . 190165, 860.0,8:

164571 02/27/2020 16661 BROWN & BROWN OF GARDEN CITY 190166 5,543.18

164572 02/27/2020 522 BUREAU OF ED. & RESEARCH 193525 558.00

164576 02^7/2020, ^;-.’'2383, 'ICACivfsioNt’rG^fwffl • 190207 ' 746.'8!,

164574 02/27/2020': ;'is36ib^ '.'328,.;67v:

164575 02/27/2020 17057 CAPCO SHADES. INC, 193648 10,244,34

164576 02/27/2020 587 CAROLINA BIOLOGICAL SUPPLY CO. 194269 208.68

.164577 02/27/2020 ■ : 14428: '•CARRSWlNEs's'SpTEMS.I^^^^^^ . .- 191138 . . 175.00

164578 02/27/2,020 : 672?. ' CAS'dAdi.SChlObLSUPPLIESilNC. .19140,8 . i4,io;

164579 02/27/2020 13407 CASSONE LEASING, INC. 190067 70.00

164580 02/27/2020 2816 CDWG- MICRO WAREHOUSE 194031 36,174.08
'lM58i , ’ '.a^2rao26; 16786 :CHESTE!?s':'RECb\^RVrSE'RVICE :.•' 190068 - :150.00

164582 ' 0I27/2020 16040 •. CLEARVIEW GLASS'and MIRROR^.. 193816' ■'! ^ ............. . . .450.00

164583 02/27/2020 17206 CREATIVE MIISTRIES, INC. 193806 2,000.00

164684 02/27/2020 847 CURRICULUM ASSOCIATES. INC 194259 335.12

164^5 02/27/2020, dba'c'ofw'kArMi grOssOtr PC :•.■. ' 19'01^3''. 2i080.0b;

164586 02^7/2020- ' •,?3T DEMCO.INC • 193854 • „ ■ 306.92’

164587 02/27/2020 11956 DIAL ACE UNIFORM SUPPLY CO INC 193264 694.00

164588 02/27/2020 15220 DICE COMMUNICATIONS 194063 2,542.16

16458a '■'02i2'7^62O 968 DICK BUCK COMPANY j941.88;.'. - 10,35,0.27

164590 • 0^7^020 •15706 DRUeKER,''JACQUELIN F : ',. i.9,36,17., . ' . 1,600.00

164591 02/27/2020 14114 DUAL CORE LLC 194199 /J 580.00

164592 02/27/2020 1113 EASTERN SUFFOLK BOCES 191016 2,242.73

02/27/2020 10:40 AM Page 1/4
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Levittown UFSD
Check Warrant Report For A >48: COMPUTER CHECKS For Dates 2/16/2020-2/29/2020

Check# Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name PO Number Check Amount

164593 02/27/2020 15083 EDEN II SCHOOL 191988 21,233.22
164594 02/27/2020 1142 EDUCATIONAL DATA SERVICES, INC 190345 3,525.00
164595 02/27/2020 1725 EMBLEMH^LTH 190162 56,880.40
164596 02/27/2020 1098 , ERIC ARMIN, .INC; . 193994 1,998;96
164597 02/27/2020 12300 FALCK, JASON 193767 80.00
164596 ' 02/27/2020 1349 FAMILY LUMBER & BUILDING 190073 295.00
164599, 02/27/2P2P’ .16,^5. FERG'USON.ENTERPRISES.INC, -.. .- . 

FLINN.SCIENTIFIC ING

190065 , -1 ^ ^ ’179.02

164600 02^7/2020 . 1391 -194.653 ' 54.00.
164601 02/27/2020 15024 FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS, INC. 193860 6,522.43
164602 02/27/2020 ' 14180 FREMONT INDUSTRIAL CORPORATION 193960 97.90
164603 02/27/2020 . 17191 GABRIElliTRyCKSALiS LTD .193572; ^ . • taiade,-

164604 62/27/2020 16278 GAi^iNiJANCT'::::,^''':,r:fH:<:-:^ ■ .19,43«. .' , 2,036.43:
164605 02/27/2020 1495 GAYLE E. KLIGMAN THERAPEUTIC 190128 37,799.85
164606 02/27/2020 1505 GENERAL WELDING SUPPLY CORP 193042 247.90
164607 , 02/27/2020 ■ Il.tt?-:; guobalvftueling Systems;’fNc;'V.. ' ;l'93642.->. • ; ipespS'

164608, ■ , 02/27/2020 , 16068: GdLDMAN,-.NAN'C^;;/-:;.v.^\ -193835.. • 200:00;'

164609 02/27/2020 14827 GRADE A PETROLEUM CORPORATION 1930^
456.75

164610 02/27/2020 15321 GUITAR CENTER STORES INC 194198 1,057.36
164611 02/27/2020- 2440.\M'

HAGEDpRN LITTLE ViLLAGE SCHOObv ^ . • ::t9i99i ■ 5.023.88n

164612 02/27^026 ; 1638 . HARMONY HEIGHfS.V.-4X:..:-'v:'^'; VO vV.. ; .191993. • 6,191,00.
164613 02/27/2020 15242 HEALTHY CLEAN BUILDINGS 191965 4,178.40
164614 02/27/2020 16849 HEARTSHARE EDUCATION CENTER 191994 5,722.50
164615 . 02/27/2020 . . . 15197 H.ERC RENTALS INC . 193198 ■ , 4,226.00,;

164616 , 02/27^020 SOW- HE^^FF JONES, INC .:.,190471 :.';'i'97-;

164617 ■ 02/27/2020 15174 IDESIGN SOLUTIONS 194120 5,928.49
164618 02/27/2020 4066 IGHL 191980 1,110.00
164619. 02^7/2620 • . ■ 4066',, IGHL. ( , ..19??86:' ’ ■< // -- i . ' : '19,761.03.

164620 . 02/27^020 • -14019: ; INTRALOGIC SOLUTIONS ' > , 19,1964:-;-:' 43400;■ .. 's . :.V
164621 0^7/2020 17207 ISLAM, MOHAMMED 193830 636.56
164622 02/27/2020 10485 ISUND ELEVATOR SERVICES, INC. 190497 355.00
164623. .02/27/2020. 6415-. - J A B MUSICAL- INSTRUMENTS INC ■ :.190027

—— T-. . .
695-01'

164624, 02/27/2020 ■ 1854 ' J &'J MILES.RUBBER CORP .190341 943.15...... ' L ... i.'
164625 02/27/2020 9611 J.C. BRODERICKS ASSOCIATES 184966 29,941.25

164626 02/27/2020 8678 J.J. STANISaCO., INC. 190163 1,217.60
164627 02/27/2020 1890 JAMAICA?ASfi a'RUBBISH CO INC 190690'• ■ .ii,ifo;.o4,,

164628 . 02/27/2020 74-10 JONESSCHOOL,SUPPLY; INC •194190--: '■273,63:

164629 02/27/2020 14782 JPC PLUMBING a HEATING INC. 192341 3,062.59

164630 02/27/2020 2209 KELVIN LP 191147 350.40

164631 O2C7/202O . ■ 2258> L.(rPOWEREbU!I^El5lT7HiCKS:.;;:>^^ ' 19.0.081 , l’47.'34.-

164632 . 02/27/2020 • 2271 ,.
tj'v, 7, -.Si-, ■

lAKESHORELEARNjNG.MATE^^ • \ \ . 193961 8li47.

164633 02/27/2020 16681 LAMA SEWING KITS, INC. 192196 829.00

164634 02/27/2020 13353 LAMB a BARNOSKY, LLP 190435 21,722,62

164635. ,: .0^7^020. ■■.•'13303', :uvi/iB’a:|Al^,pi^,:LLR'.'.:^:;-''~ 1.90346 • ' 14,609.45

164636 02/27/2020. ,'4581. LAWS'O'NPRODUCTS;INC;,''■ . 193259; • - 46.35.f N'. .. .............. ■. , . ... ...
164637 02/27/2020 15767 LEVITTOWN EXTRACASSROOMACTIV 194244 /y 50.00

164638 02/27/2020 2349 LEVITTOWN POST OFFICE 190276 240.00

Page 2/402/27/202010:40 AM
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Levittown UFSD
Check Warrant Report For A - 48: COMPUTER CHECKS For Dates 2/16/2020 • 2/29/2020

Check# Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name PO Number Check Amount

164639 02/27/2020 2351 LEVITTOWN PUBLIC LIBRARY 626,731.00

164640 02/27/2020 2363 LEVITTOWN UNITED TEACHERS 192705 88,631.00

164641 0212712020- 16005 LIHERALD •194168;., ..: . 24.00:

164642 0^7li020. - ' 14537 LONG ISLAND GEESE CONTROL, INC ■ 19377t, .. . '■ ‘'-'V ■ 2,-3iZ56-

164643 0212712020 14093 LONG ISLAND SCIENCE CONGRESS 193624 150.00

164644 0212712020 14093 LONG ISLAND SCIENCE CONGRESS 194399 120.00

164645. ■'oT^moio;- -''M215.1.; 'LCNGISiANDTHERAPYliMNAGEMENT••^ .'. •-
: w \ I'l/i*'' ....... '

196,135 , 15,628.20.

'L6WEjS:-GREpi;f,SEF^C'ES 190303 •' 3,8.54.61.104040. _i.. ,x
164«7 02/27/2020 4537 MALVESE EQUIPMENT CO.. INC. 190236 165.00

164648 02/27/2020 12341 MARTIN DE PORRES HIGH SCHOOL 191995 8,255.80

164649 02J27I2020: '.Tl'esiF'"'meT2GER.'car¥n’~-7 ''''r:' , 24.66 r

164650 0p2il2020 . . ,16650 - MILLER, CRYSTAL PT,OPT...' .190136 . 3,700.6o'

164651 02/27/2020 7698 MONDIAL AUTOMOTIVE, INC. 193011 193.08

164652 02/27/2020 2993 NASCO EDUCATION, LLC 194250 185.73

,164663 02/27/2020
i''

3078 .NESCO.BUS'MAiNTENANCE INC'
.’v''/.*‘'Vri .................... 1, . .. • 192832 '. 44T24

.164^" ■ 02/27/2020 14311 .'NEWYQ9K|iM.^ieAN .WATER COMPA ' 190374 1,904.21:

1646SS 02/27/2020 3096 NEW YORK THERAPY PLACEMENT SVCS 190138 40,638.88

164656 02/27/2020 6690 NYS FIELD BAND CONFERENCE 190492 600.00

164657

164658

0^7/2020

02/27/2020

3535.'’. 

8439: - .0,R!ENTAL:TFWpiNG;COMPAy>; INCr 7 '

1'96382-'7'..
■:). r.,,
'■•' .'194286.^

'20¥oI

493^3;

164659 02/27/2020 3266 PARKWAY PEST SERVICES 191956 178.18

164660 02/27/2020 15468 PASTORE, WILLIAM 193716 6,050.00

164661 02/27/2020 •16063 PAfRiOTSUPPLYCOMflNY:''-:'':^ . 3,807.80

164662 . , 02J27I2020 4460 :PEARSON:EpUC/m^l:i^C ' ■■ ■194169', 5.631.30.:

164663 02/27/2020 3344 PERFECTION LEARNING CORP. 194105 6,284.25

164664 0212712020 11741 POSTMASTER 190300 240.00
164^5 . '■ 

'l64^

' 0i^7/^'620~:

. 02/27/2020'

4753:.’;
1036^

PROJECT wisppM?.W3C;<,;

PRpMPTrJNSTITUT^r 1NG:4-r".;,'.:*' '•

‘";19«49

193£»9

"'39900;

■499.00-

164667 02/27/2020 3446 QUICK AUTO PARTS 190486 54.27

164668 02/27/2020 3448 QUILL CORPORATION 193933 1,641.85

164669 02/27/2020 3493... RiALLY¥o;6b;;sfUFF.lNC 194246’ 808.78;

164670 62/27/2020 ,11505' RESIpENfiAlREfjCE CORPORATION : • ' ' 192968. 1,14065'

164671 02/27/2020 3545 RIDDELL ALL AMERICAN 190699 64.50

164672 02/27/2020 3695 S & S WORLDWIDE. INC 190608 24.43

164673 : ' 02/275020.: '3699 S'A.N E/y
SAFEGUARD BUSfNESS SYSTEMS,

192064 509 79

164674'. ' 02/27/2020 . 15949 193956 ' :. , • 135.50

164675 02/27/2020 4319 SARGENT WELCH 193950 62.04

164676 02/27/2020 3752 SAX ARTS & CRAFTS 191149 1,153.81

164677 ; 02/27/2020:.: 4458:. SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC ' ... 193880 ■ :8,3?0.54':

164678 02/27/2020-. ■3779- SCHWING ELECTRICAL SUPPLY CORP. : i 00086 ,169.00

164679 02/27/2020 14070 SIROIS, HERMAN 190376 7,278.97

164680 02/27/2020 5188 SNYDER, J. KEITH 193701 1,339.90

164681 02575020 17250 SPHEF^INC

SPRAGUE RESOURCES LP

'194146 99 99

164682 ’ 6^756i20 :• ••14980 193041 •
/5

: 11,908.16'

164683 02/27/2020 4603 STAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE 194089 2,898.30

164634 02/27/2020 13254 STAPLES CONTRACT & COMMERCIAL 190115 206.23

02/27/202010:40 AM Page 3/4
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Levittown UFSD
Check Warrant Report For A • 48: COMPUTER CHECKS For Dates 2/16/2020 • 2/29/2020

Check# Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name PO Number Check Amount

164685 02/27/2020 4043 TEACHERS DISCOVERY-AMER EAGLE 194203 270.31

164686 02/27/2020 7051 TEQUiPMENT iNCORPORATEO 194018 15,000.00

164687 02/27/2020 145^, THE BALE company; . - 1^200 1,360.50

164688 02/27/2020 4639 THpMASA'bAtAlANCv:, , 190018 , 838.32

164689 02/27/2020 7703 TOBAY PRINTING CO. INC. 190046 1.554.00

164690 02/27/2020 4191 TOPICAL REVIEW BOOK CO 193978 3,877.50

164691 .02/27/2020' • 13687. . T,Ri,-LII=T;INC 192188 ;...., . ' . 377.;75

164692 0:^27/2020- . 1,03^ ,• tritSTATesound&videO': . • . ^ 19387p\, .li571,50

164693 02/27/2020 10550 ULTIMATE POWER, INC. 193673 2,994.48

164694 02/27/2020 4234 UNIFORM PROS 194367 135.00

164695 02/27/2020 • 4239 U.NlTED.CEREBfWLPALSY •' ■ ■,192704 9,873.84

164696 02/27/2020 .4240, ■UNiTEDPARCELSERWCE : ;' 190M7 . 4870^

164697 02/27/2020 13070 VANDIS INC 194069 4,585.85

164696 02/27/2020 4268 VARIETY CHILD LEARNING CENTER 193201 4,704.00

164699 • ,02/27/2020 12550'. .WiB'.MASONCO.,.INe ' V; ''..i^sw:.:. .v„. ' , ', 4,297,05'
V'',;i96i8'164700 02/27/2020 • 8339 • ■ wj;.epx.sy

.c. - V * . * -LA.
164701 02/27/2020 12785 W.W. GRAINGER, INC. 190239 2,532,91

164702 02/27/2020 4349 WE TRANSPORT,INC. 190695 47,456.76

164703 02/27/2020 ^ 4358.. west.isLir.u.e.s.d;V>
. s'.... . I' 'S ............... 192023 8,780.50 i

164704 0^27/2020 . : 4398, .WILSON LANGUAGETRAINING CORP 194294 •, sis.oo

164705 02/27/2020 4427 XEROX CORP. 190021 18,638.26

164706 02/27/2020 4437 YOUNG EQUIPMENT SALES. INC. 192338 13,220.00

' NumberofTransactions: 160 ■ i........ •• ‘1 ■ i'r ■.; ■ ■
Warrant Totel:.. 1,400iM7,49

■ ■ VendorPortion: 1,400,247.49

Certification ofWarrant
To The District Treasurer; I herebv'ceitlfvthaiiHaVe’veHfeaMaBove-Sairns:- / ■ in number,,'in thetotaiarTibiintpf’,..

Slj^(V^j!Xtf7.^^ You are hereby a'uthbiizbd!ancldirect^t(:>pay1b'tlie‘ciaimahte certified'abbve the^arnbuht'of each ciaiih aiibwed'. 
anEchargeeaEEto the proper

02/27/2020 10:40 AM Page 4/4
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Levittown UFSD
Check Warrant Report For C > 16: SCHOOL LUNCH For Dates 2M6/2020 - 2/29/2020

NVISI

Check# Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name PO Number Check Amount

5079 02/27/2020 11362 SUMMIT RESTAURANT REPAIRS 193845 4,216,68

Number of Transactions: 1 __ VVarrant Total: _ 4,216.68
„ Vendor Portion: 4,216.68 i

/,7

1 ;

1/102/27/2020 12:32 PM Page
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Levittown UFSD
Check Warrant Report For F • 16; FEDERAL FUND For Dates 2/16/2020 - 2/29/2020

Check » Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name PO Number Check Amount

15597 02/27/2020 2821 ALL ABOUT KIDS/ MID ISLAND THERAPY 193772 9,789.00

15598 02/27/2020 425 BELLMORE UFSD 193773 2,256.00

15599 02/27/2020 .12455' . ,BRp.OI<y!LLECENTER,FOR,, . .... 1,93589 32,534,00

15600 02/27/2020 16312. FERNCUFF MANOR iNC;,'.,.. . 190198 ■ 2.251,84

15601 02/27/2020 2440 HAGEDORN LITTLE VILLAGE SCHOOL 193592 55,671.00

15602 02/27/2020 1638 HARMONY HEIGHTS 190200 238.00

15603 02/27/2020 45^ . HENRYVl'SGARpj/NATIpNAL CENTER . .. .192,702 6,594.32.

15604 02/27/2020 12177 • , KjppiE JUNCTION PRE-SCHOOL,- . 192944 9,79200.

15605 02/27/2020 12151 LONG ISLAND THERAPY MANAGEMENT 193627 266.00

15606 02/27/2020 11430 MILL NECK MANOR SCHOOL 193600 1,603.00

15607 02/27/2Q20 ■■ - NYSUT EpUCATIpN &LEARNING;,,, . 1,.'93922„..^, • . 800,00.

15608 02/27/2020 - 8000- - ,SOy,TH:pAkSNpSPlfALv-''^,-:',';'- ' ;192^6,'", 7.177.77.

15609 02/27/2020 4603 STAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE 194205 21.48

15610 02/27/2020 15006 TENDER GARDEN II OF NASSAU INC 192858 27,601.20

Number of Transactions: 14 V,'-'''C i'.*>*;■' Vi''•'<'* WarraritTotal: 

Vendor Portion;. ^

156,595.61 
156,59.5,61'

Certification of Warrant
To The District Treasurer I hereby certify that I have verified the above claims.fn'~ . in niimW. in ttie tbial afnouhtof

and cha^e each.to.
You are hereby 'authorized and directed, to'p'ay„to.lhe';c1airfiarite certified above the amount of each claim aiiovved

Date •’ Signafii^ titie

02/27/202012:35 PM Page 1/1
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Levittown UFSD
Check Warrant Report For HEX -16: CAPITAL FUND For Dates 2/16/2020 - 2/29/2020

Check# Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name PO Number Check Amount

1504 02/27/2020 16964 AMBROSIOAND COMPANY 184997 23,028.00

1605 02/27/2020 4477 JOHN A. GR1LLO 170654 30.729.46

1506 .02/27/2020 . 15,968/ 1RWIN.CONTRACTING. INQ. : . . , ' _ 184996.,. 277,897.80

1507 .0^27/2020,, '■■'irofi)..' MCHyGHfURN/SHINGSiLC ; V ■"'.'iaw'is ■ 28,743.20,

1508 02/27/2020 17009 PARK EAST CONSTRUCTION CORP. 184999 17,500.00

1509 02/27/2020 16967 PATRIOT ORGANIZATION INC. 184990 42,750.00

Number of Transactions:; V ■'/'A A' A' A' -I'-:• *.. ■ , ^A. ■ • WairantTotal: 420.64846

' , V, V*' ■ * . . . ' ' i ' V'* *!L—A.'. - \ " yendor P6rt|pii:f \ : 420,648.46.

02/27/2020 12:39 PM Page 1/1
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Levittown UFSD
Check Warrant Report For T -16: TRUST.AND AGENCY For Dates 2/16/2020 - 2/29/2020

Check# Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name PO Number Cheek Amount

133 02/26/2020 3018 JOVIA FINANCIAL CREDIT UNION 90,948.33

134 02/26/2020 3429 N.Y.S. PROMPT TAX 243,819.11

135 02/26/2020 , . , 4601. ./ySOMNI"' • . 305,718.89-

136 02/26^020 ' 11584, INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE ^. 1.384,543.35

137 02/26/2020 14961 AFLAC NEtAI YORK 8,765.28

11085 02/27/2020 18 A.L.S.A. 4.144.00

11086 02/27/2020 16861 BROWN & BROWN OF. (^RDEN qItY , . 3,221.40

11087 . 02/27/2020 . ^ ,"537 .:c.s:e;a,, In6.; ' 30,527.67

11088 02/27/2020 14412 COMMISSIONER OF TAXATION & 111.02

11089 02/27/2020 1725 EMBLEM HEALTH 17,617.09

11090 02/27/2020 15524- . internalrevenueservice . - - 450.00

11091 0;/27/2020 . :'l3788i ,'i,Ey%6wN unitedteachers ,
6,238.57

11092 02/27/2020 2266 LEVITTOWN UNITED TEACHERS 77.971.66

11093 ' 02/27/2020 3173 N.Y.S. HIGHER EDUCATION 806.95

11094 02/27/2020: ■ 3099 NEW^YORKS COLLEGE SAVINGS PLAN ' . . . 6,550..p0;

.11095 . : 02fi27/2020 ■ ' : • 9824 :NYS CHILD SUPPORT PROCESSING .
/jr'i: i/'.v . r.......... - . 5,254.33

11096 02/27/2020 3183 NYS TEACHERS RETIREMENT SYSTEM 66,754.00

11097 02/27/2020 7422 NYSUT MEMBER BENEFITS 10,292,82

11098 •

11099

■ 02/27/2020*: 

' 02/27^02P;\: 3829(-

.peArGiRsliiwnge

;SHERIFFCE'N^^y COUNTY

406.08
• .■528i87;

11100 02/27/2020 16115 SHERIFF OF SUFFOLK COUNTY 39.49

11101 02/27/2020 16900 US DEPT OF EDUCATION AWG 532.23

11102 ,, O2/27/2O2O : 14222 VOTE-COPE'iLUT)'' : . ,' ' . “'.'i ”6,416.00

. Number of Transactions: 23 Warranttotal:., ... , 2,261,641.14

Vendor Portion: 2,261,641.14

................ ...................... ........................ ................................................... .... ... ........................ .... .......................
............ ..... Certifickti^h of Warrant .

To the Dislilct Treasurer; I hereby certify that J have ,verifle(J to‘e;aboVe;ciaims, 3-S : in number, in.the total arnount of

S3., 34JI IU> : You are hereby authorized and directed to pay to the claimants certified above the amount of each claim'alioWed
and charge each to the proper fund.

'3-i • :■

Date

l/v .

Signature Title

02/27/2020 12:43 PM Page 1/1
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 45: OFF CYCLE

NVISI

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number Account

Explanation

Paid Liquidated

300604 0 02/13/2020 3316 LEVITTOWN U.F.S.D. P/R

A39P 61,203.31 0.00

A633T ,3,551 ;786.60' . O.OO
A39CP ' .544.73 0.00

Check Totals: 3,613,534.64 0.00

300605 •0 02/13/2020 • 2359 LEVITTOWN UFSD T8A
- A633T ,2,195,358.89' 0.00

Check Totals: 2,195,358.89 0.00

300606 0 02/13/2020 : 2359 LEVITTOWN UFSD T8A
.190293 A 9030.8000-00-0000 •81i512.92, 81,512.92

190293 A 9030.8000-00-0000 348,537,99 348,537.99

Check Totals: 430,050.91 430,050.91

Grand Totals: 6,238,944.44 430,050.91
Number of Cash Disbursements: 3

Account Distribution Totals

Account Description -Total Expensed Total Liquidated

A39CP DUEFROMSCHOOLLUNCHtPR. • , ; 544.73 ■ . q.oo

A39P DUE FROM SPEC AID-PR 61,203.31 0.00

A633T DUE TO TRUST & AGENCY 5,747,145.49 0.00

A9030.8000-00-0000 EMP.BENEFITS SOCIALSECURITY 430.060.91 430,050;9i:

FundATotats: 6,238,944.44 430,050.91

Grand Totals: 6,238,944.44 430,050.91

General Ledger Summary Postings

Account Description ' Debits Credits

A 200 CASH-CHASE CHECKING ' ........... 0.00 6,238,944.44 •<

A 521 ENCUMBRANCES 0.00 430,050.91

A 522 ApPROPRIATION:,EXPENSE 430,050.91 •0.00

A 821 RESERVE FOR ENCUMBRANCES , 430,050.91 ; o;oo
ci 1-

03/02/2020 09:44/\M Page 1/1
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 46: COMPUTER CHECKS NVISI
Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name Explanation

PO Number Account Paid Liquidated
164301 □ 02/12/2020 11484 SAMILO, MARJORIE

194341 A 9060.8000-00-0000 1,279.80 1,279.80

Check Totals:' ; 1,279.80 1,279.80

164302 □ 02/12/2020 17066 ASM PUMP AND MOTOR REPAIR
INC.

191908 A 1620.4650-00-1630, • •977.44 . . 977.44

Check Totals: 977.44 977.44

164303 □ 02/12/2020 12907 ACKERSON DRAPERY S 
DECORATOR
: 193812 A 1620.4650-00-1630 1,296.00 1,296.00

Check Totals: 1,296.00 1,296.00

164304 □ 02/12/2020 410 ACME BUS CORPORATION
192826 A 5540.4000-00-0000 44,274.96 44,274.96
192826 A 5540.4000-00-0000 39,598.23 39,598.23

Check Totals: 83,873.19 83,873.19

16430.S □ 02/12/2020 14539 AETNA ELECTRIC LLC
190242 A1621.4540-00-1610 701.82 701.82
190242 A1621.4540-00-1610 288.40 288.40

Check Totals: 990.22 990.22

164306 : □ 02/12/2020 , 1172 AHOLD USA, INC.

192392 A 1240.4500-00-0000 39.81 39.81
192392 A 1240.4500-00-0000 27.98 27.98
192397 A2117.4500-00-1000 • 46.37 '• 46.37
192398 A2117.45,00-:00-igp0 9.95 , . 9.95
192398 A2117.4500-00-1000 55.85 55.85
192398 A2117.4500-00-1000 245.67 245.67
192399 A2117.4500:00-10g0 87.58 87.58
192850 A 2250.4500-00:^50 ,31.36 572- 31.36
192399 A2117.4500-00-1000 52.76 52.76

Page 1/4603/02/2020 09:44 AM
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 46: COMPUTER CHECKS

NVISl

Check/Ref# Manual Check □ate Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation

Account Paid Liquidated

192397 A2117.4500-00-1000 16.64 16.64

192399 A2117.4500-00-1000 283.38 283.38

■ 192397 /t2117.4500430-1000 115.98 T15.98

192397 A2117.4500r00-1000 . 4,92 4.92:

192398 A2117.4500-00-1000 161.48 161.48

Check Totals: 1,179.73 1,179.73

164307 □ 02/12/2020 6272 ALDOU.S, KATHLEEN M.
194298 A 9060.8000-00-0000 2,714.88 2,714.88

Check Totals: 2,714.88 2,714-88

164308 □ 0^12/2020 136 ALL POINTS.BUS UPHOLSTERY , „ ,

193007 A5510.5700-00-0000 17.27 17.27

193007 A5510.5700-00-0000 439.68 439.68

193007 A 5510.5700-00-0000 176.12 176.12

193007 A 5510.5700-00.-0000 2.10 2.10-

193007 A 5510.5700-00-0000 693.38 693.38

193007 A 5510.5700-00-0000 224.60 224.60

-193007 A.5510.5700r00-000,p 141.60 141.60

CheckTotals: 1,694.75 1,694.75

164309 □ 02/12/2020 17188 ALL SERVICE ELECTRIC INC.
,1,93543 A1620.46504DO-1630 3,345.14 3,345,14

CheckTotals: 3,345.14 3,345.14:

164310 □ 02/12/2020 17184 ALL SYSTEMS BRAKE SERVICE
INC. ,
•; 193500 A5,5'10:5700-OOK)000 654.90 654.90

. - '193500 A 5510:5700-00-0000 174.16 174.16

193500 A 5510.5700-00-0000 740.78 740.78

193500 A 5510.5700-00-0000 V,.. ... 297.18 • ■ -............. . -297:18

193500- A951P.5700-00-0000 -52:98 9.00'

193500 A5S10.57bO-00-0000 68.72 68.72

03/02/2020 09:44 AM Page 2/46
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 46: COMPUTER CHECKS NVISI

Check/Ref#

164311

164312

1643.13

164314

Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name

PO Number
Explanation

Account Paid Liquidated

Check Totals: 1,882.76 1,935.74

□ 02/12/2020 13568 ALLEN, BARBARA
194299 A 9060:8000-00-0000 2,714.88 2.714.88

Check Totals: 2,714.88 2.714.88

□ 02/12/2020 152', ALLSTATE SIGN & PLAQUE CORP.
191998 A1621.4530-00-1610 699.97 699.97

Check Totals: 699.97 699.97

□ 02/12/2020 160 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES
192337 A 1620,4570-00-1630 1,262.72 1,262.72
192337 A 1621.4530-00-1610 14.99 14.99
192337 A 1621.4530-00-1610 166.04 156.04
192337 . A 1622.2000-00-1640 - 178.96 178.96
192337 A 1622.2000-00-1640 • 27.02 27.02.

Check Totals: 1,639.73 1,639.73

□ 02/1^020 160 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES

190094 A 2630.4650-00-1800 ,391.80 519.84
190094 A 2630.4650-00-1800 189.90 189.90
190094 A 2630.4650-00-1800 69.90 0.00
190094 A 2630.4650-00-1800 171.96 0.00
190094 A,2630.4650-00.1800 69.90 69:90
190094 A 2630.4650-00-1800 143.96 143.96
190094 A 2630.4650-00-1800 306.60 306.60
190094 A 2630.4650-00-1800 326.70 326.70'
190094 A2630.465q-00-18p0 -299.99 0.00:
190094 A2630.4650-00-1800 39.97 0.00
190094 A 2630.4650-00-1800 86.80 0.00
190094 A 2630.4650-00-1800 69.40 0.00
190094, A 2630.4650-00-1800 • 102.60 102.60

CheckTotals: 1,659.50 1,659.50
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A • 46: COMPUTER CHECKS

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

164315 □ 02/12/2020 160 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES
193177 A2020.4500-31-0000 97.07 97.07
193177.. A2020.4500::31:0060 ..• 85.90 85.90

- ,192181 A21,1O.200Ch2CV0gp0 .411.96'. 411.96'

193207 A 2110.4500-11-6500 67.94 67.94

193247 A2110.4500-17-6500 310.31 310.31
-192172, A2117.4500^00-1000 2p.50 25:50,

192536 A2850.4500-19^000 13.99 1,3.99,
192536 A2850.450O-194D000 23.97 23.97

192181 A 2850.4500-20-0000 378.59 378.59
192057 A 2117:4500-00-100.0. 429,03' 429.03
191922 A2117,4500-,00-ip0p •264.48 264.48,,
191141 A2117.4500-00-1000 167.79 167.79
191141 A2117.4500-00-1000 78.56 78.56
192057 A2117.4500-00-1000 .86.93 86.93
194079 . A 2815.4500-00-0000 212.25 .211.00

Check Totals: 2,654.27 2,653.02

164316 □ •02/12/2020 160 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES
....

190521 A2020.4500-21-OPOO ' 249:p9 249:99

190521 A2110.2000-21-0000 1,604,92 1,604.92

190521 A2110.2000-21-0000 184.99 184.99

190521 A2110,2000-21-0000 ' ' ;56.19 56.19'

190228 A2110.4500-28-6500. ' .. 76.77 76.77.
190205 A2110.4500-31-6500 213.55 213.55
190033 A2115.4500-00-1500 11.71 11.71

•190032' A2113.45p0-p0-240p ' 46:86 :46.86'

•190034. , A2114.4S00r60-25bO ..■•,96r76: . :96.76:
190216 A 2830.4500-00-0000 376.49 376.49
190033 A2115.4500-00-1500 262.85 262.85
190033 A2115.45bp-0p-15,60' ' 26.77 26.77:

.190205 A2110:4500-31^500 •11-.99 35 11';99:

190025 A2111.4500-00-1300 56.70 56.70
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A-46: COMPUTER CHECKS

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date 't/endor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

190025 A2111.4500-00-1300 109.50 109.50
190036 A2112.2000-00-1900 198.10 198.10
190036 . A2112.4800-00-1900: 69.20 69.20
190032 A2113.2000-00r2400 23.91 23.91

Check Totals: 3,677.25 3,677.25

-164317 □ 02/12/2020 15459 AMERICAN CHEMICAL SOCIETTS
NY SECTION, ■

194361 A 2850.4180-32-0000 160.00 160.00

Check Totals: 160.00 160.00

164316 ■ □ 02/12/2020. 15122 AMERICAN PAPER&.SUPPLY CO
LLC:

190251 A 1620.4550-00-1630 577.60 577.60

Check Totals: 577.60 577.60

164319 □ 02/12/2020, 16780 ANDERSON CENTER FOR AUTISM
192700 A 2250.4700-00-3450 6.007.70 6,007.70

Check Totals: 6,007.70 6,007.70

164320 □ 02/12/2020 16034 Appersonjnc.

194036 A2110.4500-21-6500 265.58 265.58

Check Totals: 265.58 265.58

164391 - □ 02/12/2020 278 APPLE COMPUTER
193866 A 2250.4500-00-3450 2,940.00 2,940.00

Check Totals: 2,940.00 2,940.00

164399 □ 02/12/2020 • 323 ASSOCIATION FOR SUPERVISION
X

194291 A2110.4750-00-0000 59.00 59.00

Check Totals: 59.00 59.00

164323 □ 02/12/2020 7366 B & H PHOTO VIDEO
193932 A2110.4600-17-6500 166.88 166.88
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 46: COMPUTER CHECKS

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name

PO Number
Explanation

Account Paid Liquidated

193639 A2117.4000-00-1000 1,969.10 1,969.10

193906 A2117.4500-00-1000 166.64 166.64
193.639 • A 2117.2000-00-1000 7,291.42 7,291.42 ‘

193779 A2117.2000-00-1000 182.23 182.23'

192051 A2117.2000-00-1000 304.32 304.32
193639 A2117.2000-00-1000 756.94 756.94

193639 A2117.20p0-00.1000 :384.43 384.43

193779 A2117.2000-00-10p0 3,630,66 3,630.66

Check Totals: 14,852.62 14,852.62

164324 □ 02/12/2020 15838 •BETTER MILES iNC;
193764 A551.0.468.0^p0-0000 4,325.27 4,325.27

Check Totals: 4,325.27 4,325.27

16432S □ 02/12/2020 14345 BILINGUALS1NC.
190120 A 2250.4000-00-3450 760.00 .760.00

Check Totals: 760.00 760.00

164326 □ 02/12/2020 13202 BLUE SEA EOgCATIONAL
•190122 A 2250.40,00-00^3450. 800.00 800.00

190122 A 2250.4000-00-3450 3,207.50 3,207.50

Check Totals: 4,007.50 4,007.50

mm □ 02/12/2020 434 BOCES-ADMINISTRATION
CENTER

190704 A 1310.4900-000000 13,336.40 13,336.40

190704 . A 1430.49000 00000 - • 6,100.00 6,100.00.

190704 A 1480.4900000000' 6,846.09. .6,846.09

190704 .................. A 1620.4900-00-1630 26,59573 26,593.73
190704 A1981.4900-001605 4,754.70 4,754.70

190704 . - , • A2110.4900000000:- - :40,443.54, 40,443.54

190704- A2630.4900-001800 84,901.67 , 84,901:67

190704 A2815;4900-00-0000 • ■5.890;2l ^7 5,890.21'

190704 A2815.4900-00-0000 -1,436.40 0.00
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 46: COMPUTER CHECKS

Cneck/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation

Account Paid Liquidated
190704 A 2830.4900-00-0000 45,890.66 45,890.66
190704 A 2855.4900-00-0000 14,526.06 14,526.06
190704 A 5581.4900-00-0000 8,950.80 8,950:80
190704 A 2250.4900-00-0000 -10,784.20 0.00
190704 A 2250.4900-00-0000 575,485.74 575.485.74
190704 A 2250.4900-00-0000 •2,986.66 0.00
190704 A 2250.4900-00-0000 -6,890.50 0.00
190704' A 2280.4900-00-0000 . 281,708.40 281,708.40
190704 A 2280.4900-00-0000 ■2,499.00 0.00

Check Totals; 1,090,831.24 1,115,428.00

164?28 □ ■ 02/12/2020 . . 12340 BOOK REVUE '

193733 A2110.4800-11-0000 96.60 96.60

Check Totals: 96.60 96.60

164329 □ 02/12/2020 14646 BOOK REVUE WHOLESALE, LTD.
193952 A2113.4800-00-2400 672.00 672.00

Check Totals: 672.00 672.00

164330 o 02/12/2020 . 6523 BOOTH.JOANN

194300 A 9060.8000-00-0000 2,436.00 2,436.00

Check Totals: 2,436.00 2,436.00

164381 □ 02/12/2020 • . 14857 BOTTICELLL JOANN
194301 A 9060.8000-00-0000 2,714,88 2.714.88

Check Totals: 2,714.88 2,714.88

164332 □ 02/12/2020 ■ 5651, BOWLES. CAROL
194302 A 9060.8000-00-0000 1,919.76 1,919.76

Check Totals: 1,919.76 1.919-76

164333 □ 02/12/2020 , . 17156 BRAKE'.SERVICE, INC.

193023 A5510.5700-00-0000 48.90
^ ^ ' 48.90
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 46: COMPUTER CHECKS

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation

Account Paid Liquidated

193023 A5510.5700-00-0000 628.72 628.72

193023 A5510.5700^0-0000 80.66 80.66

.193023 A 5510.5700-00-0000 .510.72, . :510.72

193023. A 5510.5700-00-0000, 1,258.22 1,258,22

193023 A 5510.5700-00-0000 1,028.30 1,028.30

Check Totals: 3,555.52 3,555.52

164334 □ 02/12/2020 9627 BRANCHINTERIORSERVICES .
190528 A 1620.4650-00-1630 11,967.17 11,967.17

Check Totals: 11,967.17 11,967.17

164335 □ 02/12/2020 12455 . BROOKVILLE CENTER.FOR.
192701 A 2250.4700-00-3450 1,589.20 1,589.20

192701 A 2250.4700-00-3450 2,334.00 2,334.00

Check Totals: 3,923.20 3,923.20

164336 □ 02/12/2020 16861 BROWNS. BROWN OF GARDEN
CITY

• 190167 A 9060.8000-00-0000- 364.18 • 364.18

Check Totals: 364.18 364.18

164337 □ 02/12/2020 16861 BROWN & BROWN OF GARDEN
CITY

190165 . A 9055.8010-00-0000 .872:12 -872:12

Check Totals: ‘ 872:12 872.12

164338 □ 02/12/2020 16861 BROWN & BROWN OF GARDEN
CITY ,

■ ■ 190166 ,A9060.810O-0O-0d00- . 5i595:49 •5,595.49

Check Totals: 5,595.49 5,595.49

1R4339 □ ,02/12/2020 . ■ 522 ' • BUREAU'OF ED. & RESEARCH .
. 193523 . A 2110.4000-19-0000 1.03,6.00 . .1,036.00

193677' A2110.4000-21-0000 279:00 279.00

193517 A2110.4000-28-0000 279.00 279.00
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 46: COMPUTER CHECKS

Check/Ref# Manual Check □ate Vendor ID Vendor Name

PO Number
Explanation

Account Paid Liquidated

Check Totals: 1,594.00 1,594.00

164340 □ 02/12/2020 12378 BURNETT. RICHARD
194303 A9060.8000-00-6000 1,279,80 , 1,279.80

Check Totals: 1,279.80 1,279.80

164341 □ 02/12/2020 9758 BURTT. GERALDINE
194304 A 9060.8000^0-0000 1,919.76 1,919.76

Check Totals: 1,919.76 1,919.76

164342 . □ 02/12/2020 16495 BUS AROUND TOWN CORP.
194107 A2855.4100-00-0000 3,900.00 3,900.00

Check Totals: 3,900.00 3,900.00

164343 □ 02/12/2020 7007 BUS PARTS WAREHOUSE
193328■ A 5510.5700-00-0000 . 326.32 326.32
193328 A 5510.5700-00-0000 267.14 267.14
193328 A 5510.6700-00-0000 1,137.36 1,137.36

.193328 A 5510^5700-00-0000 36.82 36.82

.193328 A 5510.5700-00-0000 . 114.95 114.95
193328 A 5510.5700-00-0000 270.62 270.62
193328 A 5510.5700-00-0000 115,88 115.88
193328 A 5510.5700-00-0000 582,15 582.15

Check Totals: 2,851.24 2,851.24

164344 □ 02/12/2020 11004 CALABRESE, ANGELA M.
. 194305: A906Q.8000-00-0000 3,410.40 3,410.40

Check Totals: 3,410.40 3,410.40

164345 □ 02/12/2020 624 CAP AUTO PARTS. INC
1.93010 A5510.5700-60-O0p0 ' -200.32 0.00

• 193010. .. A5510.5700-00-0000. -776.35 .0.00
193010 A5510.5700-00-0000 258.52 258.52
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 46; COMPUTER CHECKS

NVISl

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor 10 Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

193010 A5510.5700-00-0000 835.44 835.44

193010 A5510.5700-00-0000 56.00 56.00

.1,93010 . A5510.5700-00-0000, . 135:65 135.65

193010 A 5510.5700-00-0000 576.40 ,576.40

193010 A 5510.5700-00-0000 688.96 688.96

193010 A 5510.5700-00-0000 184.30 184.30

. '.193010 . , A 5510.5700-00-0000 ,301.94 301.94

193010- A 5510.5700-00-0000 .-137.36 o.bo
Check Totals: 1,923.18 3,037.21

36434.6 □ 02/12/2020 17057 CAPCO.,SHADES, INC.
.

193647 . , A1621.4530-00r1610 3,674.00 3,674.00

193650 A1621.4530-00-1610 7,098.20 7,098,20

193644 A1621.4530-00-1610 4,219.19 4,219.19
19^9 A1621.453P-00-1610 3,329.49 3,329.49

Check Totals: 18^320.88 18,320.88

164347 □ 02/12/2020 15417 CAPITAL MARKET ADVISORS, LLC
190343 A 1310.4000-00-0000, 2,500.00 2,500.00

Check Totals: 2,500:00 ■ ... , 2,500.00.

164346 □ 02/12/2020 587 CAROLINA BIOLOGICAL SUPPLY
CO.

•193914 •A 2110.4500-00^6500 26.07 26,07

•190301 A 2113.4500-00-2400 3S;21 35,21

190302 A 2113.4500-00-2400 23.13 23,13

Check.Totals: B4At 8441

164349 o 0:^12/2020 14428 CARR BUSINESS SYSTEMS, INC.
191138 A2110.4500-16-6500 350.00 350.00

, ;190209 A2110.4500-31^500 700.00 • 700.00

' Check Totals: 1,050.00 1,050.00
3/

164350 □ 02/12/2020 2816 CDWG- MICRO WAREHOUSE
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 46: COMPUTER CHECKS

Check Totals: 437.S0

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name

PO Number
Explanation

Account Paid Liquidated
192046 A2117.4500-00-1000 137.28 137.28
192046 A 2117.4500-00-1000 114.40 114.40
192046 . - , ■ ' A 2117.4500-00-1000 68.64 68!64

190189 A 2630.4500-00-1800 ,2,032.65 2,032.65
190189 A 2630.4500-00-1800 1,088.54 1,088.54
190095 A 2630.4650-00-1800 77,74 77.74

, 190095 .. A 2630.46,50-00-1800 6.76 6.76
190189' A2630.4500-00-1800 1.503.30 1,603.30
190189 A2630.4500-00-1800 3,561.06 3.661.06
190189 A 2630.4500-00-1800 583.08 583.08
1900,95 , A2630.4650-00-1800 172.22 172.22
194082 A 2630.4650-00-1800 1.401.72 1,401.72

Check Totals: 10,747.39 10,747.39

164351 □ 02/12/2020: 17153 CHESS USA .
193180 A 2850.4500-11-0000 242.50 242.50

Check Totals: 242.50 242.50

164352 □ • .02/12/2020 10710 CHOICE DISTRIBUTION. INC
• 192836 A 5510,5700-00-0000 56.10 56.10

192836 A 5510.5700-00-0000 73.90 73.90
192836 A 5510.5700-00-0000 174.40 174.40

Check Totals; , 304.40 304.40

16435.3 □ 02/12/2020 5646 CHRISTIE, EILEEN
194306 A 9060.8000-00-0000 1.066.56 1,066.56

Check Totals: 1,066.56 - 1,066.56

164354 □ 02/12/2020 15318 CITIBANK
190365 A 5510.2000-00-0000 250.00 250.00
190365 ' A 5510.4750-00-00,00. ’ 187,50 ’'187:50

32.
437.50
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 46: COMPUTER CHECKS

NVISI

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name Explanation

PO Number Account Paid Liquidated

164355 □ 02/12/2020 12856 CLEMENTS. DIANE
194307 A 9060.8000-00-0000 2,714.88 2,714.88

Check Totals: . 2,714.88 2,714,88;

164356 □ 02/12/2020 16282 CODESTERS, INC.
194116 A 2630.4601-00-1800 2,750.00 2,750.00

Check Totals: 2,750.00 2,750.00

164357 □ 02/12/2020 5261 COPPOLA, GARY
194308 A 9060.8000-00-0000 4,634.64 4,634.64

Check Totals; 4^634.64 4,634.64

164358 □ 02/12/2020 6960 CORINTHIAN THERAPY 
MANAGEMENT

190124. A 2250.4000-00-3450 1,020.00 1,020,00

Check Totals: 1,020.00 1,020.00

164359 □ 02/12/2020 17255 CORNELL COOPERATIVE EXT OF
SUFFOLK CTY

A 2110.4000-11-0000 ,875.00 0.00

Check Totals: 875.00 0.00

164360 □ 02/12/2020 13373 CULLEN & pANOWSKI, LLP
190431; A1320.4PPOtP^OOOO •10,000.00 iPiOpO.OO

Check Totals: 10,000.00 10,000.00

164361 02/12/2020 13573 D/\NSCO/FINA
193955 . A7310.4500-00;-p000 303.19 :3P3;;19

Check Totals: ' 303.19 303.19

16436? □ 02/12/2020 9305 PAJA MANAGMENT, INC.
193876 A21l6.45p0-14:6500 • 160.97 160,97

•

Check Totals: 160.97 160.97

33
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 46: COMPUTER CHECKS
Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name Explanation

PO Number Account Paid Liquidated

164363 □ 02/12/2020 937 DEMCO. INC
193858 A2111.4500-00-1300 91.38 91.38
193884. A26ip.4500-14:0000. , ' ' 55.29. 55.29

,193997 A 2610.4500-17.0000 292.36 292.36
193886 A 2610.4500-28-0000 57.07 57.07
194145 A 2610.4500-31-0000 279.12 279.12
193992 A 2610.4500-32-0000 222.30- 222.30

CheckTotals; 997.52 997^52

164364 02/12/2020 9101 DEPENDABLE DUST CONTROL,
INC.

190416 A 1620.4620-00-1630 59.10 ■ 59.10’

190416 A 1620.4620-00-1630 198.60 198.60
190416 A 1620.4620-00-1630 63.05 63.05
190416 A 1620.4620-00-1630 60.55 60.55
190416 • A 1620.4620-00-1630 ' 118.85 ; 118.85
190416 A 1620.4620-00-1630 80.00 80.00
190416 A 1620.4620-00-1630 129.40 129.40

.190416 A 1620.4620-0,0-1630 98.70 98.70
190416 A 1620.4620-00-1630, ■ 79.15 79:15
190416 ' A 1620.4620-00-1630 31,70 ■ 31.70

190416 A 1620.4620-00-1630 72.45 72.45

CheckTotals: 991.55 991.55

164366 □ 02/12/2020 9836 DI FEDE, ROSALIE
194309 A 9060.8000-00-0000 1,919.76 1.919.76

CheckTotals: 1,919.76 1,919.76

164366 □ 02/1^2020 11956 DIALACE UNIFORM-SUPPLY CO
INC

193264 AS510.4000-00-0000 162.00 162.00
. 193264 . . A 5510.4000-00-0000 ; 150.50', ' 150.50.

193264 . >5510,4000-00-0000 . 150.50, 150.50
193264 A 5510.4000-00-0000 150.50 150.50

03/02/2020 09:44 AM Page 13/46
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 46: COMPUTER CHECKS
Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name

PO Number

Explanation

Account Paid Liquidated

193264 A 5510.4000-00-0000 150.50 150.50

Check Totals: 764.00 764.00

-164367 □ . 02/12/2020 966 DICK BUCK COMPANY
191924 A2117.4500-00-1000 369.15 369.15

Check Totals: 369.15 369.15

164368 □ .02/12/2020 16474 DIVISION AVENUE QUARTERBACK -
194260 A1240.4750-00-0000 25.00 25.00

Check Totals: 25.00 25.00

164369 □ 02/12/2020 16277 DLABOLA.LYNN

194310 A 9060.8000-00-0000 1,270.48 1,270.48

Check Totals: 1,270.48 1,270.48

164370 □ 02/12/2020 14119. EAST MEADOW DRIVING SCHOOL

190093 A2110.4680-00-3200 7,020.00 7,020.00

Check Totals: 7,020.00 7,020.00

164371 □ 02/12/2020 15083 EDEN II SCHOOL
190125 A 2250.4000-00-3450 496.00 496.00

Check Totals: 496.00 496.00

164372 □ .02/12/2020 1141 -EDUCATIONAL BUS
190406

190406

A 5540.4000-00-0000

A 5540.4000-00-0000

7,684.05

7,684.05

7,684.05

7,684.05

Check Totals: 15,368,10 15,368.10

164373 □ 02/12/2020 10543 EDUCATORS PUBLISHING (EPS) &
TRIUMPH LEARNING

194075- A 2110.4500-17-6500 338.24 338.24

Check Totals: 33824

35
338.24

164374 □ 02/12/2020 6764 DOROTHY ELKINS
03/02/2020 09:44 AM Page 14/46
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 46: COMPUTER CHECKS

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

194311 A 9060.8000-00-0000 2,714.88 2,714.88

■ '
Check Totals: 2,714.88 2,714,88

164375 . □ - 02/12/2020 ■ 1725 EMBLEM HEALTH

190162 A 9060.8000-00-0000 62,404,38 62,404.36

Check Totals: 62,404.38 62,404.38

-164376 □ 02/12/2020 1098 ERICARMIN. INC.
193993 A2112.2000.00-1900 999.48 999.48

Check Totals: 999.48 999.48

164377 □ 02/12/2020 16703 FAGAN. GAIL
194313 A 9060.8000-0041000 1,493.16 1,493.16

Check Totals: 1,493.16 1,493.16

164378 □ 02/12/2020 11067 FARMINQDALE HIGH SCHOOL , ■

193423 A 2855.4100-00.0000 250.00 250.00

Check Totals: 250.00 250.00

1f>4379 □ 02/12/2020 7594, FAStENAL COMPANY

190423 A 1621.4530-00-1610 156.43 156.43

Check Totals: 156A3 156.43

164380 □ 02/12/2020 .16312 FERNCLIFFMANORiNC
191989 A 2250.4700-00-3450 6,487.70 6,487.70

Check Totals: 6,487.70 6,487.70

164381 □ . 02/12/2020 5026 FILLIZOL4, THERESA
194314 A 9060.8000-00-0000 4,634.64 4,634.64

Check Totals: 4,634.64 4,634.64

164382 □ 02/1^2020 ,2270 FIRST STUDENT. INC
192827 A 5540.4000-00-0000 19,404.04

36
19,404.04

03/02/2020 09:44 AM -------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A • 46: COMPUTER CHECKS

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

192827 A 5540.4000-00-0000 19,404.04 19,404.04

Check Totals: 38,808.08 38,808.08

1M3.S3- , □ 02/12/2020 . 16868 .FITNESS RESOURCE.OF NY, LLC: ,
193425 A 2855.4000-00-0000 160.00 150.00

193427 A 2855.4000-00-0000 285.00 285.00

Check Totals:, 435.00 . 435.00

1R43R4 □ 02/12/2020 10798 FLANAGAN, CATHERINE
194315 A 9060.8000-00-0000 1,066.56 1,066.56

Check Totals: .1,066.56 1,066:56,

■1,0:^38? □ 02/12/2020 11494 FLORIO, IRENE
194316 A9060.8000-00-0000 2,714.88 2,714.88

Check Totals: 2,714.88 2,714.88

1643.86 □ 02/12/2020 16024 FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS.
INC.

• 193842 A26ip.46p0-21-0000 493.12 ,493.12

193888 A 2610.4600-28-0000 - 901.26 901:26

Check Totals; 1,394.38 1,394.38

1643fl7 □ 02/12/2020 6072 FRED'S DELI.
190395 A 1010.4750-00-0000 -16L88 161.88

Check Totals: 161.88 161.88

1R43RR □ 02/12/2020. 1918- FRIEDMAN;-JANICE H.
' 194317 A 9060.8000-00-0000 . ; ■ -i;066.66 1,066.56.-

Check Totals: 1,066.56 T,066.S6

164389 □ 0^12/2020 9139 • GALENSKAS, RONALD
194318 A 9060.8000-00-0000. 2;714;88 2,714;88

Check Totals: 2,714.88 3~J 2,714.88

03/02/2020 09:44 AM Page 16/46
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 46: COMPUTER CHECKS
Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name

PO Number
Explanation

Account Paid Liquidated

lM3aO □ 02/12/2020 16278 GALVIN. JANET
194319 A 9060.8000-00-0000 1,876.24 1,876.24

' ' Check Totals: 1,876.24 1,876.24

164391 □ 02/12/2020 17108 GEMMA'S TOWING SERVICE, INC.
192875 A 5530,4000-00-0000 185.00 185.00

Check Totals: 185.00 185.00

164392 □ 02/12/2020 7702 GILMAN GEAR
194077

194040

A 2020.2000-00-2200

A 2020.2000-00-2200

1,845.00

1,845.00

1,845.00

1,845.00

Check Totals: 3,690.00 3,690.00

164393 □ 02/12/2020 7301 GINTHER, ROBERT . 
'190696, A2110.4750^00tOOOO 2,490.00 2,490.00

CheckTotals: 2,490.00 2,490.00

164394 □ . 02/12/2020 17179 GLOBAL FUELING SYSTEMS. INC.
193642 A 1620.4650-00-1630 ■ ,295.00 . 295.00

Check Totals: 295.00 295.00

164395 □ 02/12/2020 13886 GLOBAL MONTELLO GROUP CORP
193040 A5510;571p-00-0000

193040 A 5510.5710-00-0000
• 13,706.55

11,928.28

13,706.55

11,928:28

CheckTotals: 25,634.83 25,634.83

16439S □ ' ; 02/12/2020 16174 GOMES HILARY T.
.. 190.130' A 2820.4000-00-0000 • 3,300.00 3,300.00

CheckTotals: 3,300.00 3,300.00

16439Z □ 02/12/2020 8376 GONG, JAYNE
194320 : A 9060.8000-00^0000,. 1,066.66 3^ 1,066.56

CheckTotals: 1,066.56 1,066.56

03/02/2020 09:44 AM ----------17^
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A • 46: COMPUTER CHECKS

NVISI

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation

Account Paid Liquidated

164398 □ 02/12/2020 16279 GONZALEZ. MARY
194321 A 9060.8000-00-0000 1,066.56 1,066.56

Check Totals: 1,066.56 1,066.56;

164399 □ 02/12/2020 1570 GOODHEART-WILLCOX CO;. INC.
194147 A2117.4800-00-1000 1,411.12 1,411.12

. Check Totals:. iy»11.12 1y411.12

164400 □ 02/12/2020 16028 GRASSO, MICHAEL
193834 A2110.4750-00-0000 200.00 200.00

CheckTotals; 200.00 200.00

164401 □ 02/12/2020 15242 HEALTHY CLEAN BUILDINGS
191965 A 1620.4550-00-1630 509.30 509.30

191965 A 1620.4550-00-1630 307.20 307.20

Check Totals: 816.50 816.50

164402 □ 02/12/2020 17254 HOBBS, MELISSA
A2414 78.00 ■ • 0.00

CheckTotals: 78.00 0.00

.1644P? □ 02/12/2020 8275 HOFSTRA UNIVERSITY
194134 A 2855.4100-00-0000 ,385.00,, 385.00:

CheckTotals: 385.00 385.00

164404 □ . . 02/12/2020 8275 HOFSTRA UNIVERSITY 
r 194166 A 2855.4100-00.0000 385.00 385,00'

CheckTotals: 385.00 385.00

164405 □ 02/12/2020 3549 HOISIK, RITA R.
194322 A 9060:8000-00:0000 4,634.64 ■■ m 4,634.64

CheckTotals: 4,634.64 : 4,634.64

03/02/2020 09:44 AM Page 18/46
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 46: COMPUTER CHECKS
Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name Explanation

PO Number Account Paid Liquidated

164406 □ 02/12/2020 11020 HOME CARE THERAPIES LLC
190109 A 2250.4060-00-7000 426.00 425.00

Check Totals: 425.00 425.00

164407 □ 02/12/2020 14019 INTRALOGIC SOLUTIONS
191954 A 1620.4650-00-1630 480.00 480.00

,'193071 A 1620.4650-00-1630 2,083.50. 2.083.50
• M90OT1 A 1622.4000-00-1640 7,937.60 7,937.50

190500 A 1622.4000-00-1640 3,024.00 3,024.00
190499 A 1622.4000-00-1640 800.00 800.00

Check Totals: 14,325.00 14,325.00.

164408 □ 02/12/2020 10485 ISLAND ELEVATOR SERVICES,
INC,

190491 A 1620.4620-00-1630 1,190.00 1,190.00

Check Totals: 1,190.00 1,190.00

164409 □ 02/12/2020 15953 lTUTOR.COM, INC.
• 192724 A 2816.4250.00-0000 .... 110.00 , 110.00

Check Totals: 110.00 110.00

164410 □ 02/12/2020 6415 J & B MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS INC
190027 A2110.45SO-00-21.00 685.25 685.26

•190027 A2110;4550-b0-2100 764.00 764.00
190027 A2110.4550-00-2100 . 967,00 967.00
190027 A2110.4550-00-2100 576.00 576.00
190023 A2110.4650-00-2100 . 598.50 598.50

. 190023 •A2110.4550-00-2100 832.00 832.00

Check Totals: 4,422.75 4,422.75

164411 02/12/2020 . 1854 J & J MILES-RUBBER CORP.......................
193008 A5510.5700-00-0000 388.55 388.55
193008

193008

A5510;5700-00-0000 '

A5510.5700-00-0000

284.73

1,020.50

284.73

1,020.50
03/02/2020 09:44 AM Page 19/46
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A • 46: COMPUTER CHECKS

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name Explanation
PC Number Account Paid Liquidated

193009 A 5510.5740-00-0000 2.200.00 2,200.00

193009 A 5510.5740-00-0000 730.00 730.00
193009 . AS51O.5740-0P-P00O 2,848!!00 , 2,848.00.

Check.Totals: 7,471.78 7,471.78

164412 □ 02/12/2020 9611 J.C. BRODERICK & ASSOCIATES
■ .190526 . Ai,620.4620-00-1630 1,502.60 1.502;60'

'190526. A'1620.4620-00r1630 981.25 981.25
190526 A 1620.4620-00-1630 6,317.25 6,317.25
190526 A 1620.4620-00-1630 1,250.00 1,250.00
1.90526 .A.1620;4620-0.0-1630,' ,li576.25' 1,576:25,
190526 A162P.4620-00-1630' .' 1,175.00 1,175.00

190526 A 1620.4620-00-1630 1,323.75 1,323.75
193920 A 1620.4750-00-1630 100.00 100.00

Check Totals: 14,226.00 14,226.00

164413 □ 02/12/2020 8678 J.J.STANIS&CO..INC.
190163 A 9060.8000-00-0000 1,245.75 1,245.75

Check Totals; 1,245.75 1,245,75

164414 □ 02/12/2020 1872 J.W. PEPPERS SON. INC
193974 A2116.4500-00-2100 75.99 75.99

Check Totals: 75.99 75.99

164415 □ 02/12/2020 3850 JOHNSON CONTROLS FIRE
PROTECTION

192322:- A1622.4000tOO-1640 1,257.15 1,257.15

Check Totals: 1,257:15 1,257.15

1B441R □ 02/12A2020 14782 JPC PLUMBING & HEATING INC.
192341 A 1620.4650-00-1630 ........... ....... -2,243.95 -2,243.95

. .192341 A 1620,4650-00-1630; . . ■ 2;009.93 2.009.93;
-193317'' ■ A 1620.4650-00-1630 ' ■ 4,451.13 y/ 4,451.13

03/02/2020 09;44AM Page 20/46
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A • 46: COMPUTER CHECKS
Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name Explanation

PO Number Account Paid Liquidated

CheckTotats: 8,705.01 8,705.01

16441T □ 02/12/2020 .10745 KAMINSKY. THERESA E
194323 , A 9060.8000-0045.000 . •2,196.24 -2,196.24

Check Totals: 2,196.24 2,196.24

164418 □ . 02/12/2020 16599 KIESSLING, PATRICIA
194324 A 9060.8000-00-0000. - 2,196.24 2.196.24

Check Totals: 2,196.24 2,196.24

164419 □ 02/12/2020 15532 ■ KILBRIDE, VIRGINIA
194356 A 9060.8000-00-0000 1,279.80 1,279.80

Check Totals: 1,279.80 1,279.80

164420 □ 02/12/2020 10830 KONICA MINOLTA PRINTING
192460 A 1670.4000-0.0-1630 . 517.51 517.51

Check Totals: 517.51 517.51

164421 □ 02/12/2020 7980 KUDLACK, JANET M.
194312 A 9060.8000450-0000 1,066.56 1,066.66

Check Totals: 1,066.56 1,066.66

164422 . □ 02/12/2020 .17161 LI..FOREIGNAUTO PARTS, INC.
193560 A 5530.2000-00-0000 467.00 467.00

Check Totals: 467.00 467.00

164423 □ 02/12/2020 •2258 L.I..POWER EQUIPMENT/HICKS •
... 190081 A1621.4530-00-1610- 84.00 84.00

Check Totals: 84.00 84.00

164424 □ 02/12/2020 2271 LAKESHORE LEARNING 
MATERIALS

193937 A2110.4500-00-6500 26.36 26,36
194030 A2110.4500-14-6500 338.72 338.72

03/02/2020 09:44 AM

4.2.a

Packet Pg. 70

A
tt

ac
h

m
en

t:
 F

E
B

R
U

A
R

Y
 2

02
0 

W
A

R
R

A
N

T
S

 &
 C

A
S

H
 D

IS
B

U
R

S
E

M
E

N
T

S
  (

37
44

 :
 W

ar
ra

n
ts

)



Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 46: COMPUTER CHECKS

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name

PO Number

Explanation

Account Paid Liquidated

Check Totals: 365.08 365.08

64425 ■ -□ 02/12/2020 15201 LANRdVER NETWORK 
SERVICES .INC 
- 194179 A2630.4000-00-1800 9,950.26 9,950.25

Check Totals: 9,950.25 9,950.25

164426 □ 02/12/2020 5768 LARWN, JOANNE
194325 A 9060.8000-00-0000 1,919.76 1,919.76

Check Totals: 1,919.76 1,919.76

164427 □ 02/12/2020 15978 lASER INDUSTRIES, INC.
192621 A 1620.4650-00-1630 6,300.00 6,300.00

192620 A 1620.4650-00-1630 6,300.00 6,300.00

Check Totals: 12,600.00 12,600.00

164476 □ 02/12/2020 4581 LAWSON PRODUCTS, INC.
193259 A 5510.5700-00-0000 78.64 78.64

Check Totals: 78.64 78.64

164429 □ 02/12/2020 14348 LEAFCAPTIAL FUNDING LLC
190158 A 1670.4000-00-1630 645.00 645.00

Check Totals: 645.00 645.00

164430 □ 02/12/2020 8817 LEGO EDUCATION

194043 A 2850.4500-14-0000 292.20 292.20

Check Totals: 292.20 292.20

164431 □ 02/12/2020 5427 LEVENBERG, LISA
193708 A2116.4750-00-2100 994.79 994.79

Check Totals: 994.79 ■ ' 994.79

16443? □ 02/12/2020 5338 LEVITTOWN COUNCIL OF PTA
194124 A 1240.4750-00-0000 62.00

^3 62.00

03/02/2020 09:44 AM Page 22/46
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 46: COMPUTER CHECKS

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name

PO Number
Explanation

Account Paid Liquidated

Check Totals: 62.00 62.00

164433 □ 02/12/2020 15767 LEVITTOWN EXTRACLASSRdOM ^
AOTIV- .

• 193786 A 2850.4180-28-0000 100.00 100.00

Check Totals: 100.00 100.00

1B4434 □ 02/12/2020 .7822 LEVITTOWN UFSD
194035 A2116.4500-00-2100 ' 2,690.00 2,690.00

Check Totals: 2,690.00 2,690.00

164435 □ 0^12/2020, 2373 LIASCD-L.l. ASSOC.
192967

FOR .
A2110.4750-00^0000 '

-.: . ■ ■
1,820.00 1,820.00

Check Totals: 1,820.00 1,820.00

164436 02/12/2020 9650 LOWTHER, JUDY
194326 A 9060.8000-00-0000- 1,066.56 1,066.56

Check Totals: 1,066.56 1,066.56

1R4437 □ 02/12/2020 5770 MARINO, MARILYN
194328 A 9060.8000-00-0000 1,919.76 1,919.76

Check Totals: 1,919.76 1,919.76

164436 □ ■ 02/12/2020 ' 13945- MCGOWAN. MARYANNE

194327 A 9060.8000-00-0000 2,409.48 2,409.48

Check Totals: 2,409.48 2,409.48

164439 □ 02/12/2020 10954 MEARS, PHILLIP
194329 A 9060.8000-00-0000 2,239:20 2,239.20

Check Totals: 2,239.20 2,239.20

164440

nn.Aj

□ . 02/12/2020 13346, MEINEKE
• 190488 A2110.46SO-00-3200 122.00' 122.00

03/02/2020 09:44 AM ---------------------------------------------------------------------------^---------23M6
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 46: COMPUTER CHECKS
Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name

PO Number
Explanation

Account Paid Liquidated

Check Totals: 122.00 122.00

164441 □ 02/12/2020 16338 MFATHLETIC
194133 A 2855.4500-00-0000 •756S0 756.80

Check Totals: 756.80 756.80

164442 □ ■ 02/12/2020 2827 MIDWESTTECHNOLOGY
PRODUCTS

193613 A 2117.4500-00-1000 581.94 681.94

Check Totals: 581.94 581.94

164443 D 02/12/2020 10150 MILLER SYLVIA
194330 A 9060.8000-00-0000 2,714.88 2,714.88

Check Totals: 2,714.88 2,714.88

164444 □ 02/12/2020 2848 MINUTEMAN PRESS INC
193856 A2110.4500-00-6500 172.30 172.30

Check Totals: 172.30 172.30

164446 n 02/12/2020 15701 , MKSA, LLC.
190137 A 2250.4000-00-3450 1,350.00 • 1,350.00

Check Totals: 1,350.00 1,350.00

mm □ 02/12/2020 ,7698 MONDIALAUTOMOTIVE, INC.
193011 A5510.57004DO^OOOO 768,07 768.07
193011 A5510.5700-00-0000 252.60 252.60
193011 A5510.5700-00-0000 664.70- 564.70
193011 A 5510.5700-00-0000 509.66-. 509.66
193011 A 5510.5700-00-0000 326,10 326.10
193011 A5510.5700-00-0000 -66.00 0.00

. ., ■ 193011 -A 551.0.5700-00-0000 78.60 78.60
193011 A6510.5700-00-0000 126.12. 126^12-
193011 A5510.5700-00-0000 76.80' 40 76,80
193011 A5510.5700-00-0000 326.10 326.10
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 46: COMPUTER CHECKS
Check/Ref# Manual Check Date 'Vendor ID Vendor Name

PO Number
Explanation

Account Paid Liquidated
193011 A 5510.5700-00-0000 823.51 823.51
193011 A 5510.5700-00-0000 823.61 823.51
193011' A 5510.5700-00-0000 290,96 , 290;96

Check Totals: 4,901.73 4,966.73

164447 □ 02/12/2020 4546 MURRAY, MARIE
• 194331 A 9060.8000-00-0000 .. . 2.714.88 . ,-2.714.88

- Check Totals: 2,714.88 2,714.88

164448 □ 02/12/2020 2956 MUSIC IN MOTION. INC.
191868, A2116.2000-00-2100 660.00 660.00

CheckTotals:......... 660.00 660.00

164449 □ 02/12/2020 16813 MYSTERY SCIENCE,, INC.
194096 A2630.4601-00-1800 5,994.00 . 5,994.00

Check Totals: 5,994.00 ...........  5,994.00

164450 □ 02/12/2020 16359 NAMIAS, GERALDINE
194332 A 9066.8000-00-0000 1,493.16 .1,493.16

CheckTotals: 1,493.16 1,493.16

164451 □ 02/12/2020 2993 NASCO EDUCATION.LLC
193913 A 2110.4500-00-6500 95.70 95.70,

Check Totals: 95.70 . 95.70

164452 □ 02/12/2020 14797 NASSAU COUNTY, NY

, .190170 , A 2110.4750-00-0000 150.00 150.00:

CheckTotals: 150.00 150.00

164453 □ 02/12/2020 13426 NATALE, REGINA
194333 A 9060,8000-00-0000 . 1,919.76 • 1,919.76

CheckTotals: 1,919.76 . 1,919.76

03/02/2020 09:44 AM Page 25/46
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A • 46: COMPUTER CHECKS

NVISI

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name

PO Number

Explanation

Account Paid Liquidated

164454 □ 02/12/2020 7324 NATIONAL GRID
190092

. 190701

A 1620.4050-00-1630

A 5530.4050-00-0000

96,477.60

1,439.57

96,477.60

1,439.57

Check Totals: 97,917.17 97,917.17

164455 □ 02/12/2020 11438 NAWROCKI SMITH LLP
190455 A 1,320.4000-00-0000 3,291.67 3,291.67

CheckTotals: 3,291.67 3,291.67

164456 □ 02/12/2020 8240 NCAMS NASSAU COUNTY
193718. A2110.4000-21-0000

193719 A2110.4000-21-0000

50.00

50.00,

. • 50.00

50,00

Check Totals: 100.00 100.00

164457 □ : 02/12/2020 10956 NCPHSAA-SECTIONVIll
190710 A2855.4000r00-0p00 910.00 910.00

Check Totals: 910.00 910.00

164458 □ 02/12/2020 17261- NESCI, LEONARDO,
A 2770 21-.39 0.00

CheckTotals: 21.39 0.00

164459 □ .02/12/2020 3078: NESCO. BUS MAINTENANCE INC.

193257 A5510.2100-00-0000 56,494.00 56,494.00

193257 A5510.2100-00-0000 56,494.00 56,494.00

193257 A5510.2100-00-0000 56,494.00 56,494.00

1,93257; •A 5510.2100-00-0000 115,589:00 115,589.00

193257 A 5510.2100-00-0000 115,689.00 115,589.00

193267 A 5510.5700-00-0000 293.08 293.08

193267 A 5510.5700-00-0000 234.06 234.06

193267; A5510.57,00-OOtOOOO’ -250.00 ,0.00

193257 A551,0.2100;00-,0000: 115,589,00 , 115,589,00,

193257 A5510.2100-00-0000 128,595.00 4^7 128,595.00
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 46: COMPUTER CHECKS NVISI

Check / Ref # Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name Explanation
PO Number Account Paid Liquidated
193257 A 5510.2100-00-0000 66,494.00 56,494.00

Check Totals: 701,615.14 701,865,14

164460 □ . 02/12/2020 3169 New York Stale Education

192000 A 2250.4700-00-3450 1,920.60 1,920,60

Check Totals: 1,920.60 1,920.60

164461 □ 02/12/2020 3105 NEWSDAY.INC
190191 A 2610.4600-31-0000 44.90 44.90

Check Totals: 44.6q 44.90

164462 □ 02/12/2020 12847 NORTHROP, LINDA
194334 A9Q6Q .8000-00-0000 1,279.80 1,279.80

Check Totals: 1,279.80 1,279.80

164463 o 02/12/2020 3170 NYS EMPLOYEES HE/\LTH
190161 A 9060.8000-00-0000 1,783,593,39 1,783,593.39

Check Totals: 1,783,593.39 1,783,593.39

164464 □ 02/12/2020 3199 NYSIR
190515 A5510.4200-00-0000 1.512.00 1,512.00

Check Totals: 1,512.00 1,512.00

164466 □. ,02/12/2020 10256 OFFICE DEPOT. INC.
190305 A2110.4500-28-6500 112.34 112.34

Check Totals: 112.34 112.34

164466 ■ □ • 02/12/2020 ■ 5599 ROCCOJ. OGNIBENE
192815 A 2250.4750-00-3450 100.80 100.80

Check Totals: 100.80 100.80

164467 02/12/2020, . 8439 ORIENTAL.TRADING COMPANY
INC."

200.37194088 A 2110.4500-20-6500 200.37
03/02/2020 09:44 AM Page 27/46
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 46: COMPUTER CHECKS

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

Check Totals: 200.37 200.37

164468- □ - 02/12/2020 ,4514 PAPER MART
. 194005 A 2010.4500-00:0000 . 113:96 • 113.96

194150 A2110.4500-31-6500 112.46 112.46

194058 A2110.4500-31-6500 439.36 439.36

Cheek Totals: .665:78 665.78

164469 □ 02/12/2020 3268 PARKWAY PEST SERVICES
192310 A 1620.4620-00-1630 75.00 75.00

, 190523 A 1620.4620-00-1630 . '35.0,0 35.00

191956. A1620.4650rd0-1630 89,09 89.09,

191956 A 1620.4650-00-1630 89.09 89.09

191956 A 1620.4650-00-1630 89.09 89.09

191956 A 1620.4650-00-1630 ,92;50 92,50

Check.Totals: 469.77 469.77

164470 □ 02/12/2020 13749 PARSONS, ROBERT MARK

194335 A 9060.8000-00-0000 4.905.98 4,905.98,.

Check Totals: 4,905.98 4,905.98

164471 □ 02/12/2020 14879 PARTS AUTHORITY INC.

.193340 A 1620.4580-00-1630 .17.84 17:84.

193340 A.1620.4580-00-1630 '47.40 47.40

Check Totals: 65.24 65.24

164472 .□ 02/12/2020 14680 PENDERGRASScJEANNIE
192891 A.2335:4000:^0r2850. 252.48 252.48;

Check Totals: 25248 252.48

1M473 □ 02/1^2020 17111 PERRELLA, VIVIAN JJQ
' ' •• 19^36 .A9060.8000:PO-0000 ■ 3;532:14;. /j/ 3,532.14^.

Check Totals: 3,532.14 3,532.14

03/02/2020 09:44 AM Page 28/46
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 46; COMPUTER CHECKS
Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name

PO Number
Explanation

Account Paid Liquidated

164474 □ 02/12/2020 11181 PETTITO.ANNE

194337 A 9060.8000-00-0000 1,066.56 1.066.56

CheckTotala: 1,066.56 1,066.56

164475 □ 02/12/2020 3383 PITSCO. INC

191916

191916.

A2117.2000-00-1000

A2117.2000-00-1000

2.964.50

1.367.10

2,964.50

1,367.10

CheckTotals: 4,331.60 4,331.60

164476 □ 02/12/2020 16047 PLANET EARTH RECYCLING AND
REC

193086 • A 5530.4000-00-0000 165.00 165.00

Check Totals: 165.00 165.00

164477 □ 02/12/2020. 9651 POLIS. RITA
194338 A 9060.8000-00-0000 1.066.66 1,066.56

CheckTotals: 1,066.56 1,066.56

16447R □ 02/12/2020 9834 POLLERI, NANCY
194339 . A 9060.8000-00-0000 2,714,88 2,714.88

CheckTotals: 2,714.88 2,714.88

164479 □ .02/12/2020 14996 PSEGLI
190145

190700

A 1620.4080-00-1630

A 5530.4080-00-0000

94,700.49

3.208.69

94,700.49

3,208,69

Check Totals: 97,909.18 97,909.18

164480 □ ' 02/12/2020 - 3446 QUICK AUTO PARTS 
'190486 ’ A2110.4650-00-3200 176.26 176.26

CheckTotals: 176.26 176.26

16448.1 □ 02/12/2020 .^8: QUILL CORPORATION
193941

192869

A2110.2000-20-0000

A2110.4500-00-6500

1,399.74

22.12

• i;399.74

22.12
03/02/2020 09-.44 AM Page 29/46

4.2.a

Packet Pg. 78

A
tt

ac
h

m
en

t:
 F

E
B

R
U

A
R

Y
 2

02
0 

W
A

R
R

A
N

T
S

 &
 C

A
S

H
 D

IS
B

U
R

S
E

M
E

N
T

S
  (

37
44

 :
 W

ar
ra

n
ts

)



Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 46: COMPUTER CHECKS

NVISI

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

192869 A2110.4500-00-6500 72,37 72.37

192869 A2110.4500-00-6500 31.10 31.10

192873 A 2110.4500-00-6500 16.71 16.71

-193933 A 2850.4500-17-0000 ■ .58.54' ■ 58.54

193933 A2850.4500-17-0000 29.27 29.27

193933 A 2850,4500-17-0000 141.74 141.74

193933 A 2856.4500-174)000 117:08 •117.08

193933 A 2850.4500-174)000 208:99' 208.99

Check Totals: 2,097.66 2,097.66

1^82 □ 02/12/2020 .5191 QUINLAN. KRISTY

193128 A2110.4750-00f0000 . '*25:58 . 425.58.

Check Totals: 425.58 425.58

164483 □ 02/12/2020 17180 QUINTIN MACHINERY, LLC.
193469 A 5510.2100-00-0000 ,32.030.00 32,030.00

Check Totals: 32,030.00 32,030.00

164484 □ 02/12/2020 12401 , REALITYWORKS
194109 A2117.4SOO-00-1000 149.00 149.00

Check Totals: 149.00 149.00

164485 □ 02/12/2020. 3493 REALLY GOOD STUFF. INC.
193917 A-2110.4500-OP-6500 133.14 133.14

Check Totals: 133.14 133.14

164486. □ 02/12/2020 16372 REDWING'SHOESTORE
,192797 A1620.4570-00-1630 71.99 71.99

Check Totals: 71.99 71.99

164487’ □ 02/12/2020 ,3545 RIDDELLALLAMERICAN
................. ... •

.

1,90699 A 2855.40004)0-0000 .70:25, • 5!

190699 A 2855.4000-00-0000 831.15 831.15

03/02/2020 09:44 AM Page 30/46

4.2.a

Packet Pg. 79

A
tt

ac
h

m
en

t:
 F

E
B

R
U

A
R

Y
 2

02
0 

W
A

R
R

A
N

T
S

 &
 C

A
S

H
 D

IS
B

U
R

S
E

M
E

N
T

S
  (

37
44

 :
 W

ar
ra

n
ts

)



Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 46: COMPUTER CHECKS

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

190699

190699

A 2855.4000-00-0000

A 2855.4000-00-0000

21.75

779.60

21.75

779.60

Check Totals: 1,702.75 1,702.75

-164488 □ 02/12/2020 10055 ROCK, GERALDINE

194340 A 9060.8000-00-0000 2.714.88 2,714.88

Check Totals: 2,714.88 2,714.88

164489 □ 02/12/2020 15950 ROSLYN UFSD

192703

192703

A 2250.4720-00-3450

A 2250.4720-00-3450

9.973.40

9.973.40

9.973.40

. 9,973.40

Check Totals: 19^946.80 19,946.80

164490 □ 02/12/2020 16004 RPF ASSOCIATES, INCDBA SIGNS
BYTOMORROW

193925 A 2110.4500-31-6500 ,614.00 614,00

Check Totals: 614.00 614.00

164491 □ 02/12/2020 3707 SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS. INC.
193342 ' A 5530.4000-00-0000

498.00 498.00

Check Totals: 498.00 498.00

164492 □ 02/12/2020 3752 SAX ARTS & CRAFTS
. 192065 ,

192050

.A2117,4500-00-1000
A2i 17.4500-00-1000

874.36

100.17

■ 874.36

100.17

Check Totals: 974.53 974.53

164493 '□ . ,02/12/2020 ' 16669 SCHAEFER, CURTIS L, 
190190-

190190

A2110.4S50-00-2100 '•

A2110.45SO-00-2100
559.71 -

195.00

559.71

195.00

Check Totals: 754.71 754.71

164494 □ 02/12/2020 • '8686 ' • SCHOLASTICCLASSROOM -'
MAGAZINE

6^

03/02/2020 09:44 AM Page 31/46
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 46: COMPUTER CHECKS

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name Explanation

PO Number Account Paid Liquidated

193379 A2110.4800-11-0000 84.15 84.15

Check Totals: 84.15 84.15

164495 □ 02/12/2020 8049 SCHOLASTIC KICKLINE 
CH/\MPIONSHIPS

;

193536 A2855.4100-00-0000 555.00 555.00

CheckTotals: 555.00 555.00

164496 □ 02/12/2020 4458 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC.
193963 A 2020.2000-11-0000 77.20 77.20

, - 19234? A2020.4500-11-0000 95.41 95.41

190514 A2020.4500-21-0000 98.05- 98.05

192137 A 2020.4500-31-0000 ' 109.83 109.83

193895 A2110.4500-00-6500 136.68 136.68

•'193912 A-21.10.4500,-00-66QO 38.76 38.76

194029 A2114:4500-00-2500 206.06 206:06

194034 A 2270.4500-00-2300 8,999.00 - 8,999.00

190400 A2110.4500-14-6500 270.53 270.53

• 190400 A 2110.4500-14-6500 .966.88 966.88
19267-i A21,10.4500-17-6500 15.67 15.67

192183' A2110.4500-20-6500 305:20 305.20

192183 A2110.4500-20-6500 170.29 170.29

- 194052 A2113.4500-00-2400 . 30:36 30.36

, 192866 A'll10;450,0-OQ^500 ^288.49 288.49

- 192863 A 2110.4500-00-6500 347.04 347.04

193915 A 2110.4500-00-6500 185.42 185.42

............... 193829 . A-2110.4500-00.6500 - 249.74. . . 249.74

. ,193857 ,A2110.450(A11^500 ^ : 1.324.48' 1,324.48
- ■ •-193857 A2110.4500-11-6500 1,419.03 1,419.03

CheckTotals: 15,334.12 15,334.12

164497 □ 02/12/2020 '37-79 SCHWiNG ELECTRICAL SUPPLY.
',GORP.'.-, ’■ ..

190086 A 1621.4540-00-1610 194.39 194.39

03/02/2020 09:44 AM Page 32/46
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 46: COMPUTER CHECKS
Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name

PO Number
Explanation

Account Paid Liquidated

190086 A1621.4540-00-1610 14.33 14.33
190086 A1621.4540-00-1610 117.37 117.37

Check Totals: 326.09 326.09

164498 □ 02/12/2020 3784 SCOPE EDUCATION SERVICES
194123 A 1240.4750-00-0000 70.00 70.00

Check Totals: 70.00 70.00

164-499 □ 02/12/2020 15247 SENECA CONSULTING GROUP,
INC.

, 190164 •A 9060.8000-00-0000 3,500.00 - 3,500.00

CheckTotals: 3,500.00 3,500.00

164500 □ 02/12/2020 6514 SHAR PRODUCTS CO.
194068 A2116.4500-00-2100 . 526.63 526.63
194068 A2116.4500-00-2100 101.44, 101:44

Check Totals: 628.07 628.07

164501 □ 02/12/2020 12202 SIMONSON. THERESA •
194342 A 9060.8000-00-0000. 1,279.80 1,279.80

CheckTotals: 1,279.80 1,279.80

164S02 . □ 02/12/2020 12801 SIAGHT, PETER

^194343 . ... A9060;8000-00-0000 2,923.20 2,923.20

CheckTotals: 2,923.20 2,923.20

164503 □ 02/12/2020 15229 SOWINSKI, JOYCE
• 194344 ■ A9060.8000-00-0000. ,3,689.28 . . 3,689.28

Check Totals: 3,689.28 3,689.28

164504 □ 02/12/2020. : 14980 SPRAGUE.RESOURCES LR
.19304T A5510.5710-OP-0000 11,328.60. . 11,32a60

193041 A 5510.5710-00-0000 11,757.80 11,757.80

03/02/2020 09:44 AM Page 33/46
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 46: COMPUTER CHECKS

NVISI

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name

PO Number

Explanation

Account Paid Liquidated

Check Totals: 23,08640 23,086.40

16450S- □ ' 02/12/2020 10231 SPRINT

190141 A 1620.4070-00-1630 -512.27 ,512.27,

Check Totals: 512.27 512.27

164506 □ 02/12/2020' 3908 STJ/^EStUTORINGjNC

192726 A,2815:4250-00-0000 . 208,00 208.00

Check Totals: 208.00 208.00

1M507 □ 02/12/2020 '4603 STARLESBUSINESSADVANTAGE

,190185 A:2010;4500r0.0-0000 141.37 141.37

190185 A 2010.4500-00-0000 33.14 33.14

190225 A 2020.4500-14-0000 589.75 589.75

' 190513 . A2020.4500-21-0000 207.60 207.60

190035 A 2020.4500-31-0000 ' 100.59 100.59

190221 A2110.4500-11-6500 59.46 59.46

190217 A 2830.4500-00-0000 261.22 261.22
..............1921,85 A2110.4500r20-6500 156.36 156.36

: - ' ............ 192185 A 2110.4500-20:^500 ,50:69 ; 50.69

193975 A2113.2000-00-2400 184.40 184.40

192084 A2117,4500-00-1000 169.95 169.95
190180' A2610.450(M2-0000 : 374:86 374.87

, ,..190478 A 281.0.45004)0-0000 . 121.12. . 121.61

Check Totals: 2,450.51 2,451.01

164508 02/12/2020. 13254 STAPLES CONTRACT &
................. ■ ■

. COMMERCIAL.
• ' 190115' A 2250.4500-00-3450 - ■ 71.04 71.04

190115 A 2250.4500-00-3450 140.41 140.41

- , 190115 . A2250,45004),0r3450 - ,. ,1i371-.12 . 1,371.12

.190116- A 2250.4500^00-3450 ' ^ 487;86 ■ 487.86^

190115 A225O;45O0-OO-345O - ' 73:23 73.23'

190115 A 2250.4500-00-3450 26.36 26.36
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A -46; COMPUTER CHECKS

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name Explanation
PO Number Account Paid Liquidated
190115 A 2250.4500-00-3450 37,56 37.56
190030 A 2630.4500-00-1800 25.39 25.39

' 190030 A 2^0.4500-00-1800 , 36.26. 36.26

Check Totals: ! 2,269.23 2,269.23

■164509 □ 02/12/2020 13706 STAPLES. CHARLES R,
■ 194345 A 9060.80p0r00-0000. .1.279.80 1,279.80

Check Totals: 1,279.80 1,279.80

164510 □ 02/12/2020 14318 STAPLES. DOLORES P.
. 194346 A 9060.8000-00-0000 1,813.08 . 1.813.08

Check Totals: 1,813.08 1,813.08

164511 □ 02/12/2020 13604 STARFALL EDUCATION
194047 A 2630.4603^00-1800 1,620.00 1,620.00

Check Totals: 1,620.00 1,620.00

164512 □ 02/12/2020 3950 SUBURBAN BUS 
TRANSPORTATION

.192823 A.5m6.4000-00,-0000 . 26,745;19 26>45.19

192823 A 5540.4000^-0000 28,586.96 28,586.96
192823 A 5540.4000-00-0000 28,586.96 28,586.96

Check Totals: 83,919.11 . : . 83,919.11

164513 □ 02/12/2020 14142 SULLIVAN, DONNA
194347 A 9060.8000-00-0000 2,923.20 2.923.20

Check Totals: 2,923.20 2,923.20

164514 □ 02/12/2020 16938 SURVEILLANCE 247, LLC.
193429 A5510.2000-00-0000 2,860.00 2,860.00

Check Totals: 2,860.00 ■ 2,860.00

164515 □ 02/12/2020 14665' SURVEYMONKEY INC. .4

193847 A 2630.4600-00-1800 4,500.00 4.500.00
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 46: COMPUTER CHECKS

NVISI

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation

Account Paid Liquidated

Check Totals: 4,500.00 4,500.00

164516 □ 02/12^020 16683.. . SYNOVIA
-

193696 A,5510,5700.40-0000 i,620.OO. 1,520.00'

Check Totals: 1,520.00 1,520.00

164517 □ . 02/12/2020 7051 TEQUIPMENT INCORPORATED
•. 194183 A2630.2000-00.-1800 .7.498,00: 7,498.00

194033 A 2630.4650-00-1800 7,498.00 7,49800

Check Totals: 14,996.00 14,996.00

164518 □ 02/12/2020 16486 THEACADEMYCHARTERSCHOOL '

191020 A 2110-4700-00-0000 3,123.00 3,12300

Check Totals: 3,123.00 3,123.00

164S19 □ 02/12/2020 16210 THE CHARLTON SCHOOL

191981 A 2250.4700-00-3450 8,988.20 8,988.20

191981 A 2250,4750-00-3450 173.00 173.00

Check Totals: 9;161.20, 9,161.20

164520 □ 02/12/2020 9915 THE COLLEGE BOARD
192948 A2110.4750-00-0000 195.00 195.00

■ Check totals: 195.00 195.00

164521 □ 02/12/2020 11118 THE FAMILY CENTER FOR AUTISM
190127 A 2250.4000-00-3450 255.00 255.00

• 190127 A 2250.4000-00-3450 90.00 90.00

.190127' A 2250.4000-00-3450 85.00 85.00

190127 A 2250.4000-00-3450 85.00 85.00

190127 A 2250.4000-00-3450 340.00 340.00

190127 A 2250.400040-3450 170.00. 170.00

19,0,127 A ^50,4000404450 17000: 57 170.00

190127 A 2250,400040-3450 76500 765.00

03/02/2020 09:44 AM Page 36/46

4.2.a

Packet Pg. 85

A
tt

ac
h

m
en

t:
 F

E
B

R
U

A
R

Y
 2

02
0 

W
A

R
R

A
N

T
S

 &
 C

A
S

H
 D

IS
B

U
R

S
E

M
E

N
T

S
  (

37
44

 :
 W

ar
ra

n
ts

)



Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 46: COMPUTER CHECKS
Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name

PO Number
Explanation

Account Paid Liquidated
190127 A 2250.4000-00-3450 255.00 255.00
190127 A 2250.4000-00-3450 510.00 510.00
190127 , A 2250.4000-00-3460 340.00 340.00
190127 A 2250.4000-00-3450 85,00 85.00
190127 A 2250.4000-00-3450 170.00 170.00
190127 A 2250.4000-00-3450 595.00 595.00
190127 A 2250.4000-00-3450 680.00 . 680.00
190127 A 2250.4000-00-3450 595.00 \ 595.00
190127 A 2250.4000-00-3450 1,275.00 1,276.00
190127 A 2250.4000-00-3450 680.00 680,00
190127 , A'2250.4000-00-3450 637.50 637.50

•190127. A 2250.4000-00-3450 170.00 170,00
190127 A 2250.4000-00-3450 510.00 510.00
190127 A 2250.4000-00-3450 85.00 85.00
190127 A 2250.400^0-00-3450 170.00 170.00
190127 ,A2250.40004DO-3450 1.870.00 1.870.00
190127 A 2250.4000-00-3450 170.00 170.00
190127 A 2250.4000-00-3450 170.00 170.00
190127 A 2250.4000-00-3450 . 42.50. 42.50
190127 A 2250.4000,-00-3450 765.00 765.00

Check Totals: 11,735.00 11,735.00

164522 □ 02/12/2020 4639 THOMAS A. CATALANO
190018 A2116.4500-00-2100 . 332.75' 332.75

Check Totals: 332.75 332.75

164523 02/12/2020 17225 TICKETPRINTING,COMAND .
PREFORATED PAPER ,

193940 A2110.4500-17-6500 226.98 - 226.98

Check Totals: 226.98 226.98

164524 D .02/12/2020 14237 TOBORG, JACKIE r—>^.
194348 ' A 9060.8000-00-0000 ' 4,479.48

5^
4,479.48
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 46: COMPUTER CHECKS

NVISI

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

Check Totals: 4,479.48 4,479.48

164525 □ 02/12/2020 4191 TOPICAL REVIEW BOOK CO
193986 A 2113.4800-00-2400 . -.2.635.00., 2,535.00'

Check Totals: 2,535.00 2,535.00

164526 □ 02/12/2020 -13332 TREASURER OF NASSAU COUNTY
190712- ,A2855;4100-00-0000 10,824:00. 10,824.00

CheckTotals: 10,824.00 10,824.00

164527 02/12/2020 10354 TRI-STATE SOUND & VIDEO
193113 A.1620.4650-00-1630- 392.75 392:75

193113 A 1620.4650-00-1630 271.12 271.12

193113 A 1620.4650-00-1630 357.13 357.13

193113. Al620.4650-00-.1630., 184^55- 184.55.

193113 A.1620.4650-00-1630 ,300;42 300.42

193113 A 1620.4650-00-1630 102.26 102.26

193113 A 1620.4650-00-1630 259.60 259.60

Check Totals: 1,867.83 1;867.83

164528 □ 02/12/2020 10902 TRIARCO ARTS & CRAFTS
193902 A 2117.4500-00-1000 4.40 4.40

193902 A2117.4500-00-1000 . 99.76 , -99.76

CheckTotals: 104.16 104.16

164529 □ 02/12/2020 4234 UNIFORM PROS
193824. .A.2855.4500r00-p000. 480.00 480.00,

Check Totals: ; 480.00 480.00

164530 □ 02/12/2020 14660 UNITED METRO ENERGY CORP
190152. A.1620.4090-00-1630 228.51 .228:51

190152. A-1620.4090-00-1630 10,112.05 5^ -10.112.05,

190152 A 1620.4090-00-1630 2,919.52 2,919.52
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 46: COMPUTER CHECKS
Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name Explanation

PO Number Account Paid Liquidated
190702 A 5530.4090-00-0000 236.25 236.25
190702 A 5530.4090-00-0000 275.46 275.46

Check Totals: 13,771.79 13,771.79

164531 □ 02/12/2020 17243 VALLEY STREAM CENTRAL EAGLE
CLUB

•194113 A2855.4100-00-0000 100.00 100.00

■■ Check Totals: ioo.oo. 100.00

1R4S32 □ 02/12/2020 420 VERIZON NEW YORK, INC.
. 190146 A 1620.4070-00-1630 • 414,51 414.51

Check Totals: 414.51 414.51

164533 □ 02/12/2020 5386 VERNIER SOFTWARES 
TECHNOLOGY

•193848 A 2113.4500-00-2400 , 34.00 34.00

CheckTotals: 34.00 34.00

164534 02/12/2020 11242 VERNON,NANCY
194349 A 9060.8000-00-0000 1,281.12 1,281.12

Check Totals: 1,281.12 1,281.12

164535 □ 02/12/2020 15775 VERRE, LINDA
194350 A 9060.8000-00-0000- 1,279.80 1,279.80

CheckTotals: 1,279.80 1,279.80

164536 □ 02/12/2020 13001 VITALE. CAROL
, ,194351 - A 9060.8000450-0000 1,919.76 . .1,919,76

CheckTotals: 1,919.76 1,919.76

164537 □ 02/12/2020 12550 W,B. MASON CO.. INC

:■ 190304 A 2020.4500-28-0000 4,954.00 4,954.00
•. 190062 A2020.4500-32-0000 2,972.40 2,972.40

190062 A 2020.4500-32-0000 330.00 330.00
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 46; COMPUTER CHECKS
Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name

PO Number
Explanation

Account Paid Liquidated
193924 A2110.4500-11-6500 4,300.50 4,300.50
192383 A2110.4500-14-6500 3,727.10 3,727.10

,192605,.- A2110.4500-17-6500, ,2,972.40. 2,972:40
. 192512 A 2110,4500-19-6500- 67.80, 67.80

193235 A2110.4500-20-6500 2,972.40 2,972.40
190509 A2110.4SOO-21-6500 1,857.75 1,857.75

, .,1902^. . A2110.4500-31-6500 21.40 21.40
,193325 A2117.4500tOO-1000 , •355:75 355.75
192219 A 2250.4500-00-3450 990.80 990.80

Check Totals: 25,522.30 25,522.30

364538 □ . 02/12/2020 12785 W.W..G.RAINGER,INC.

194152 A 1620.4550-00-1630 1,795.50 1,795-50
190239 A1621.4550-00-1610 520.44 520.44

CheckTotals: 2,315.94 2,315.94

164S39 □ 02/12/2020 11749 WASTELLA, BARBARA
194352 A 9060.8000-00-0000 1,919.76 1,919.76

CheckTotals: 1,919.76 1,919.76

164540 □ 02/12/2020 619 CATHERINEWATTERS
194353 A 9060.8000-00-0000 1,919.76 1,919.76

CheckTotals: 1,919.76 1,919.76

■164541 □ 02/12/2020 9247 WATTERS, JAMES
194354 A 9060.8000-00-0000 1,066.56 1,066.56

CheckTotals: 1,P66.56 1,066.56

164S42 □ 02/12/2020 4349 WETRANSPORT.1NC.
193265 A 5540.4000-00-0000 14,203.97 14,203.97
190695. A5540.4000-0p-0000 47.4.56,76 47,456.76

:, ,193265 A5540.’4pop-00-00p0, 14,203.97. 14,203.97
190694 A5540.4010-00-0000 3,765.00 3,765.00
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 46: COMPUTER CHECKS
Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name Explanation

PO Number Account Paid Liquidated
190694 A 5540.4010-00-0000 8.420.00 8,420.00
190694 A 5540.4010-00-0000 2.800.00 2,800.00

CheckTotals: 90,849.70 90,849.70

164543 □ 02/12/2020 4359 WEST MUSIC/PERCUSSION
SOURCE

• 193949 A2116.4500-00-2;100 65.00 65.00

CheckTotals: 65.00 65.00

1R4544 □ 02/12/2020 3706 WILLIAM H.SADLIER,INC
194074 A2110.4800-17-0000 67.19 67.19

CheckTotals: 67.19. 67.19

164545 □ 02/12/2020 14110 WILLIAMS. THOMAS

- ,194355 A 9060.8000-00-0000 1,066.66 1,066.56

CheckTotals: 1,066.56 1,066.56

164545 □ 02/12/2020 605 WOLIN. CARYN H.
193971 A 2110.4000-16-0000 ,25.00 25.00

CheckTotals: 25.00 25.00

164547 □ 02/12/2020 1S601 YOUTH ENVIRONMENTAL
SERVICES

192367 A 2850.4180-00-0000 , 2,496.00. 3,042.00
192369 A2850.4180-00-0000 2,808.00 3,094.00

Check Totals: 5,304.00 6,136.00

Number of Cash Disbursements: 247
Grand Totals: 4,812,280.93 4,838,216.56

Account Distribution Totals

Account Description Total Expensed Total Liquidated
A 1010.4760-00-0000 BD OF ED TRAINING/TRAVEL •161.88 161.88
A 1240.4500-00-0000 SUPT . materiaLs/supplies 67.79 67.79 .
A 1240.4750-00-0000 SUPT TRAINING/TRAVEL 157.00 157.00

03/02/2020 09:44 AM ^ --------- 4^746

4.2.a

Packet Pg. 90

A
tt

ac
h

m
en

t:
 F

E
B

R
U

A
R

Y
 2

02
0 

W
A

R
R

A
N

T
S

 &
 C

A
S

H
 D

IS
B

U
R

S
E

M
E

N
T

S
  (

37
44

 :
 W

ar
ra

n
ts

)



Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 46: COMPUTER CHECKS

NVISI

Check / Ref # Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

Account Description Total Expensed Total Liquidated

A 1310.4000-00-0000 BO CONTRACTUAL EXPENDITURES 2,500.00 2,500.00
A1310,4900-00-0000 ■ BO BOCES .SERVICES .13,336.40 ' ■..'..•13i336.40

A 1320.4000-00-OOPP , , AUDITING SERVICES 13,291.67 13.291.67

A 1430.4900-00-0000 PERSONNEL- BOCES SERVICES 6,100.00 6,100.00

A 1480.4900-00-0000 PUBLIC RELAT BOCES SERVICES 6,846.09 6,846.09

A.1620.4050-00-1630 OPERATIONS-GAS 96,477.60 ' 96,477.60

A 1620.4070-00-1630 OPERATIONS-INTERNET 926.78 926.78

A 1620.4080-00-1630 OPERATIONS-ELECTRIC 94,700.49 94,700.49

A 1620.4090-00-1630 OPERATIONS-FUELOIL 13,260.08 13,260.08

A 1620.4550-00-1630 OPERATIONS-CUStODIAL.SUPPLIES . 3,189.60 3.189.60

A 1620.4570-00-1630 OPERATIONS-UNIFORMS ' 1,334.71 1,334:71

A 1,620.4580-00-1630 OPERATIONS-VEHICLE P/\RTS 65.24 65.24

A 1620.4620-00-1630 OPERATIONS CONTRACTUAL 16,417.55 16,417.55

A 1620.4650-00-1630 OPERATIONS-REPAIRS 43,976.86 .43,976,86

A 1620.4750-00-1630 OPERATIONS-TRAINING-TRAVEL, 100.00 100,00

A 1620.4900-00-1630 OPERATIONS-BOCES-HEALTH-SAFETY 26,593.73 26,593.73

A1621.4530-00-1610 MAINTENANCE-GROUNDS & MAINT SUP 19,432.31 19,432.31

A1621.4540-00-1610 MAINTENANCE-ELECTRIC/PLUMBSUPPLS 1,316.31 . 1,316.31

A 1621.4550-00-1610 MAINTENANCE-HEAT & VENT SUPPLIES 520.44 520.44

A 1622.2000-00-1640 SECURITY EQUIPMENT 205.98 205.98

A 1622.4000-00-1640 SECURITY CONTRACTUAL EXPENDITURES 13,018.65 13,018.65

A 1670.4000r00-1630 DISTRICTWIDE PHOTOCOPY RENTAL 1,162.51 • 1,162.51

A 1961.4900-00-1605 BOCES ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS 4,754.70 4,754.70

A2010.4500-00-0000 CURRIC DEV/SUPR MATERIALS/ SUPPLIES 288.47 288.47

A 2020.2000-00-2200 SUPRVSN EQUIP/ATHLETICS 3,690.00 3,690.00

A 2020.2000-11-0000 SUPRVSN.EQUIP/ABBEY ’ 77.20 ' ' , 77.20

A2P20.4500-11-0000-. SUPRVSNMAT/SUPP/ABBEY , 95.41 95.41

A 2020.4500-14-0000 SUPRVSN MAT/SUPP/GARDINERS 589.75 589.75

A 2020.4500-21-0000 SUPRVSN MAT/SUPP/WISDOM 555.64 555.64

A 2020.4500-28-0000 SUPRVSNMAT/SUPP/SALK 4,954.00' , , -4,954.00

A2020.4500-31-0000 SUPRVSNMAT/SUPP/DIVISION • 693.39 393:39

A 2020.4500-32-0000 SUPRVSN MAT/SUPP/MACARTHUR 3,302.40 3,302.40
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Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name Explanation

PO Number Account

Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 46: COMPUTER CHECKS

Account Description

A 2110.2000-20-0000 INST EQUIP/SUMMIT LN
A.2110,2p00-21-0000 . INSTEQUlPAfVlSbOM , ,

A2110.4000-11-0000 CONTRACTU/M-EXPEND/ABBEY ;

A 2110.4000-16-0000 CONTRACTUAL EXPEND/LEE ROAD

A 2110.4000-19-0000 CONTRACTUAL EXPEND/E BDWAY

A 2110.4000-21-0000 CONTRACTUALEXPEND/WISDOM

A2110,4pOO-28-0000 CONTRACTUAL EXPEND/SALK .

A 2110.4500-00-6500 MAT/SUPP INSTRUCTION/DISTRICT

A 2110,4500-11-6500 MAT/ SUPP ABBEY LANE

• ,^2110.4500^14^00 MAT/SUPP.GARDINERS

A2110.4500-16-6500 MAT/SUPP LEE ROAD

A2110.4500-17-6500 MAT/SUPP NORTHSIDE

A 2110.4500-19-6500 MAT/ SUPP E/\ST BROAD

.A2110.4500-20-6500 MAT/SUPP SUMMIT LN

A2110.4500-21-6500 MAT/SUPP WISQM LN

A2110.4500-28-6500 MAT/SUPP SALK MS

A 2110.4500-31-6500 MAT/SUPP DIVISION

A2110.4550-00-2100 EQUIP REPAIRS/MUSIC

A 2110.4650-00-3200, VEHICLE REPAIRS/DRIVR ED

A2110.4680-00-3200 DRIVERS ED CONTRACTUAL

A 2110.4700-00-0000 PAYMENTS TO CHARTER SCHOOLS
A 2110.4750-00-0000 TRAINING/TRAVEL'

A2110.4800-11-0000 . TEXTBOOKS/ABBEY LANE

A 2110.4800-17-0000 TEXTBOOKS/NORTHSIDE

A 2110.4900-00-0000 BOCES SERVICES

A2111.4500-00-1300 . MAT&SUPP/ENGLiSH

.A2112.2000-OP-1900 MNSTEQUIPMENT/MATH

A 2112.4800-00-1900 TEXTBOOKS-MATH

A 2113.2000-00-2400 INST/EQUIPMENT/SCIENCE
A 211.3:4506-00-2400 , MAT&SUPP'-SCIENCE , ,

, A 2113.4800-00-2400 TEXTBOOKS-SCIENCE . , -

A 2114.4500-00-2500 MAT & SUPP/ SOCIAL STUDIES

Total Expensed 

1,811.70 

1.84S10 

, 875.00 

25.00

1.036.00

379.00

279.00

1.842.00 

7,171.41 

.5,464.20

350.00 

4,030.48

67.80 

. 3,855,31 

2,123.33 ■ 

189,11 

2,112.76 

. .5,177.46

298.26

7.020.00

3.123.00

5.339.58 

180.75

67.19 

40,443.54

257.58.

1.197.58

69.20 

208.31 

169.56

3.207.00 

302.82

Total Liquidated 

1,811.70 

1.846.10 

.0,00 

25.00

1.036.00

379.00

279.00

1.842.00 

7,171.41 

5,464.20

.350.0.0 

4,030.48 

67.80 

. 3,855.31, 

2,123.33 

189.11 

2,112.76 

5,177.46 

298.26

7.020.00

3.123.00 

. 5,339.58

. 180.75

67.19 

40,443.54

257.58

1,197:58

69.20 

208.31 

169.56 .

• 3,207.00 ■ 

302.82

N

Paid Liquidated
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 46: COMPUTER CHECKS

NVISI

Check I Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name Explanation
PO Number Account Paid Liquidated

Account Description Total Expensed Total Liquidated

A2115.4500-00-1500 MAT/SUPP/WORLD LANGUAGE 301.33 301.33

A21.16.2000-00-2100 INST:EQUIPMENt/MUSIC eeo'.oo >660.00. -

A2116,4500r00-2100. MAT/SUPP./MUSIC 3,791.81 .3,791,81

A2116.4750-00-2100 TRAINING/TRAVEL-MUSIC 994,79 994.79

A2117,2000-00-1000 INST EQUIPMENT/ART 16,881.60 16,881.60

A2117.4000-0p-1000 CONT^CUAL EXPEND/ART 1,969.10.. i;969.10.

A2117.4500-00r1000 MAT/SUPP/ART 5,324.31 . 5,324.31

A2117.4800-00-1000 TEXTBOOKS-ART 1,411.12 1,411.12

A 2250.4000-00-3450 SPEC ED RELATD SERV/IN-DIST 19,368.50 19,368.50

A.2250.4060-00-7000 SUMMER school REI^TED .SERVICES 425.00. ^425.00,,

A 2250.4500-00-3450 SPEC.Ep MAT/SUPP-DISTRICT 6,169.74 6,169.74

A 2250.4700-00-3450 SPEC ED PVT SCH TUITION 27,327.40 27,327.40

A 2250.4720-00-3450 SPEC ED PUBLIC SCH TUITION 19,946.80 19,946.80

A 2250.4750-00-3450, SPEC ED TRAINING/TRAVEL 273.80. 273.80,

A 2250.49.00-00-0000 SPEC ED SOCES SERVICES 554,824.38 . 575,485.74

A 2270.4500-00-2300 AIS MATERIALS SUPPLIES 8,999.00 8,999.00

A 2280.4900-00-0000 OCCUPATED BOCES-VOC ED TUITION 279,209.40 281,708.40

A 2335.4000-00-2850 CONTINUING ED CONTRACTUAL EXP 252.48, 252.48

A2414 RENTAL OFEQUIP-.MUSIC 78.00 ,0.00

A2610.4500-14-0000 LIBRARY MAT & SUPP GARDINERS 55.29 55.29

A2610.4500-17-0000 LIBRARY MAT & SUPP NORTHSIDE 292.36 292.36

A2610,45QO-28tOOOO LIBRARY MAT,& SUPP SALK 57.07 57,07

, A 2610:4500-3,1-0000 , LIBRARY; MAT,& SUPP DlViSIQN AVE •279,12 ^ 279.12.

A 2610.4500-32-0000 LIBRARY MAT & SUPP MACARTHUR 597.16 597.17

A2610.4600-21-0000 LIBRARY BOOKS WISDOM 493.12 493.12

A 2610.4600-28-0000. LIBRARY BpOKS SALK. 901.26 ,901.26.

A2610.4600-31-0000, , LIBRARY BOOKS DIVISION , 44.90 44.90

A2630.2000-00-1800 COMPUTER INST EQUIP 7,498.00 7,498.00

A2630.4000-00-1800 COMPUTER INST CONTRACTUAL EXP 9,950.25 9,950.26

A2630.450p-0(V1800 COMPUTERINST MAT & SUPP ' 8.830!28 • 8,830.28 6?^ ■'
A 2630.4600-00-1800 COMPUTER INST STATE-AiPEDSOnWR ' ■ , : 4,500.00 , 4,500.00

A2630.4601-00-1800 COMPUTER INST HS SOFTWARE 8,744.00 8,744.00
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Levfttown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A • 46: COMPUTER CHECKS

Check / Ref tf Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name Explanation
PO Number Account Paid Liquidated

Account Description Total Expensed Total Liquidated
A 2630.4603-00-1800 COMPUTER INST ES SOFTWARE 1,620.00 1,620.00
A 2630.4650-00-1800 computer Inst repair code 10.815.94, 10,815.94
A 2630.4900-00-1800 COMPUTERTNST BOCES SERVICES 84.901.67 84,901.67
A 2770 other unclassified REVENUE 21.39 0.00
A2810.4500-00-0000 GUIDANCE MAT & SUPP 121.12 121.61

. A2815.4250-00-0000 HEALTH SERVICES OUTSIDE TEACHERS " 318.00 318.00
-A 2815.4500-00-0000 HEALTH SERVICES MATS SUPP . 212,25 211.00
A 2815.4900-00-0000 HEALTH SERVICES BOCES HEALTH SERV 4,453.81 5,890.21
A 2820.4000-00-0000 PSYCHOLOG SRV CONTRACTUAL EXP 3,300.00 3,300.00
A 2830.4500^0-0000 OADE MAT & SUPP 637.71 ■ 637.71 .

A 2830.4900-00-0000 OADE BOCES SERVICES . 45,890.66 45,890.66
A2850.4180-00-0000 STDNT PARTP FEES 5.304.00 6,136.00
A 2850.4180-28-0000 STDNT PARTP FEES/SALK 100.00 100.00
A 2850.4180-32-0000 STDNT PARTP FEES/MAC ARTHUR • ' i6o;oo 160.00
A2850.4500-11-0000 CLUB MAT.& SUPP ABBEY LANE . 242.50 242.50
A 2850.4500-14-0000 CLUB MAT&SUPP GARDINERS 292.20 292.20
A2850.4500-17-0000 CLUB MAT & SUPP NORTHSIDE 555.62 555.62
A2850.4500-19-0000 CLUB MAT & SUPP EAST BDWAY 37:96 , 37.96
A 2850.4500-20-0000 CLUB MAT & SUPP SUMMIT.LN 378.59. 378.59
A 2855.4000-00-0000 INTERSCHOLATHLT CONTRACTUAL EXP 3,047.75 3,047.75
A 2855.4100-00-0000 INTERSCHOLATHLT PARTICPATN FEES 16,399.00 16,399.00
A 2855;4500-00-0000 INTERSCHOLATHLT MATS SUPP 1,236.80 1,236.80
A 2855.4900-00-0000 . INTERSCHOLATHLT BOC-GAMEOFFICLS 14,526.06 14,526.06
A 5510.2000-00-0000 TRANSPORTATION EQUIPMENT 3,110.00 3.110.00
A5510.2100-00-0000 TRANSPORTATION SCHOOL BUSES 733,368.00 733.368.00
A5510.4000-00-0000 TRANSPORTATION CONTRACTUAL EXP . 764.00 764.00
A5510.4200-00-0000 TRANSPORTATION BUS INSURANCE 1,512.00 1,512.00
A5510.4680-00-0000 TRANSPORTATION BUS REPAIR/OUTSIDE 4,325.27 4,325.27
A 5510.4750-00-0000 TRANSPORTATION TRAININGS TRAVEL 187,50 187.50
A 5510.6700-0043000

A 5510.5710-00-0000

TRANSPORTATION BUS PARTS 

TRANSPORTATION FUEL FOR BUSES................
■20,683.14

48,721.23

22.165.15

48,721.23
A 5510.6740-00-0000 TRANSPORTATION TIRES 5,778.00 5,778.00
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 46: COMPUTER CHECKS

NVISl

Check/Raf# ManualCheck Date VendorlD VendorName Explanation
PO Number Account Paid Liquidated

Account Description Total Expensed Total Liquidated

A 5530.2000430-0000 GARAGE EQUIPMENT 467.00 467.00

A 5530.4000-00-0000 GARAGE contractual EXP 848.00 848.00

A 5530:4050-00-0000 .GAIV^GE;, GAS 1.439.57 1.439:57

A 5530.4080-00-0000 GARAGE ELECTRICITY 3,208.69 3,208.69

A 5530.4090-00-0000 GARAGE FUELOIL 511.71 511.71

A 5540,4000-00-0000. TRANSPORTATION .CONTRACTED BUSES 297,833,18 297,8^.18.

A 5540.4010-00-0000 TRANSPORT CONTRACT.BUSESrATHLETICS 14,985.00 , 14.985.00.

A 5581.4900-00-0000 TRANSPORTATION BOCES SERVICES 8,950.80 8,950.80

A 7310.4500-00-0000 DANCE PROGRAM MAT&SUPP 303.19 303.19

A 9055.8010-00-0000. EMP BENEFITS LONG TERM DISB & EMM/AL 872.12 872.12

•A9060.8000-00-0000 EMP BENEFITS :_HEALTH INSURANCE 1,979,411,98. 1,979,41.1:98

A 9060.8100-00-0000 EMP BENEFITS DENTAL INSURANCE 5,595.49 5,595.49

Fund A Totals: 4,812,280.93 4,838,216.56

Grand Totals: 4,812,280.93 4^838,216,56.

General Ledger Summary Postings

Account Description Debits Credits

A200 CASH-CHASE CHECKING 0.00; 4,812,280.93

A 521 ENCUMBRANCES' 0.00 4,838.216,56

A 522 ' APPROPRIATION EXPENSE 4,812,181.54 0.00

A 821 RESERVE FOR ENCUMBRANCES 4,838,216.56 0.00

A 980 REVENUES • 99.39 0.00
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For C -15: SCHOOL LUNCH

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name

PO Number
Explanation

Account Paid Liquidated

sm □ 02/12/2020 9905 CHARTWELLS
190708 C2860.4010-A-0 17,260.53 17,260.53
190707 . C.2860.4020-A.0, • 261,518!57. 261,518.57
190709 C 2860.4500-A-0 . 3,004.80 . 3,004.80

Check Totals; 261,783.90 281,783.90

5QZ5 □ 02/12/2020 15293 DECKER EQUIPMENT/SCHOOL FIX
.193844 C 2860;2000-A-0 645.57 645.57

CheckTotals: 645.57 645.57

D' 02/12/2020 16869 HMB CONSULTANTS LLG,
190703 C 2860.4090-A^ 850.00 . 850.00

CheckTotals: 850.00 850.00

SQZZ □ 02/12/2020 , 11362 SUMMIT RESTAURANT REPAIRS
185043 C 2860.200O-A.0 42,282.00 42,282.00
192325 C2860.4650-A-0 146.25 146.25
193715 C 2860.4650-A-0 1,509.11 1,509.11
193657 C 2860.4650-A-0 ■ 1,183.56 1,183.56

Check Totals: 45,120.92 45,120.92

5QZS □ 02/12/2020 10234 ULINE, INC.
194163 C2860:4509-A-0 . 105.74 105.74

CheckTotals: 105.74 105.74

800026 0 02/10/2020 3180 NYS STATE SALES TAX
PROCESSING

C602 69;88 .0.00

CheckTotals: 63^8 0.00

03/02/2020 09:44 AM Page 1/2

4.2.a

Packet Pg. 96

A
tt

ac
h

m
en

t:
 F

E
B

R
U

A
R

Y
 2

02
0 

W
A

R
R

A
N

T
S

 &
 C

A
S

H
 D

IS
B

U
R

S
E

M
E

N
T

S
  (

37
44

 :
 W

ar
ra

n
ts

)



Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For C -15: SCHOOL LUNCH

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name 
PO Number

Explanation
Account

N

Paid Liquidated

Number of Cash Disbursements: 6
Grand Totals: 328,576.01

Account Distribution Totals

Account: Description - Total Expensed Total Liquidated

C 2860.2000-A-0 EQUIPMENT 42.927.57 42,927.57

0 2860.4010^-0 MGMT CO ADMIN SERVICE FEE 17,260.53 17,260.53

C2860.4020-A-0 NETMGMTCODIRECT.EXPENSES , ' 261,518.57 261,518.57

C 2860.4090-A-0 WAREHOUSING/ALL OTHER CONTRACTL 850.00 850.00

C 2860.4500-A-0 MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 3,110.54 3,110.54

C 2860.4650-A-0 REPAIRS 2,838.92 2,838.92

C602 SALES TAX PAYABLE / 69.88. 0.00

Fund C Totals: 328,576.01 328,506.13

Grand Totals: 328,576.01 328,506.13

General Ledger Summary Postings

Account Description Debits Credits

C200B CASH • CHASE CHECKING 0.00 328,576.01

C521 ENCUMBRANCES 0.00 328,506.13

C522 APPROPRIATION EXPENSE, 328,506.13 0.00

C821 RESERVE FOR ENCUMBRANCES 328,506.13 0.00

328,506.13
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For F • 15: FEDERAL FUND
Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name Explanation

PO Number Account Paid Liquidated

15589 □ 02/12/2020 12455 BROOKVILLE CENTER FOR
192696 F 2253.4720-1920-4408 1,944.00 1,944.00
192696 F 2253.4720-1920-4408 662.00 612.00

Check Totals: 2,606.00 2,556.00

15590 □ 02/12/2020 6960 CORINTHIAN THERAPY 
MANAGEMENT

193628 F 2250.4000-1920-0032 . 250.00 250.00

Check Totals: 250.00 250.00

1R591 □ 02/12/2020 ■ 15083 EDENUSCHOOL .
192548 F2250.4000-1920-0032 13,239.50- 13,239.50
193591 F 2250.4000-1920-0032 4,809.00 4.809.00

Check Totals: 18,048.50 18,048.50

15592 □ 02/12/2020 .4568 HENRY VISGARDI/NATIONAL
CENTER

193593 F 2250.4000-1920-0032 3,206.00 3,206.00

Check Totals: 3,206.00 3,206.00

15593 □ 02/12/2020 16491. LONG ISLAND WHOLE CHILD ACAD
193039 F 2250.4000-1920-0032 5,200.00 5,200.00

- • Check Totals: 5,200.00 5,200.00

15594. . □ 02/12/2020- . , 2848 ; MINUTEMAN PRESS ING
194204 F 9995.4500-1920-0000 60.00 60.00

Check Totals: 60.00 60.00

i5§§§ • • . □ 02/12/2020. . .: 8000 . SOUTH OAKS HOSPITAL
192546 F 2250.4000-1920-0032 5,628.02 5,628.02

... ..... Check Totals: . 5,628.02 5,628.02

1559R 02/12/2020 . 16210^ . THE CHARLTON SCHOOL .
7^7

■ 191909 F 2253.4720-1920-4408 2,542,70 2,542.70

03/02/2020 09:45 AM
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For F -15: FEDERAL FUND

NVISI

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name

PO Number Account

Explanation

Paid Liquidated

Check Totals: 2,542.70 2,542.70

Numberof Cash Disbursements: 8

Account Distribution Totals

Grand Totals: 37,541.22 37y491.22

Account Description Total Expensed Total Liquidated

F2250.4000-1920-0032 ■ IDEA611 19-20PURCHASESVCS 32.332.52'; ' ' 32,332.52

F 2253.4720-1920-4408: 4408 JUL/AUG19-20 SCHAGE TUITALL.QTHER .'5,148.70 5.098.70

F 9995.4500-1920-0000 1920 DRUG FREE COALLITION GRANT-Mat&Supp 60.00 60.00

Fund F Totals: ^ 37,541.22 ^ 37,491,22

GrandTotals: 37,541.22 ' 37,491.22

Generat Ledger Summary Postings

Account Description Debits Credits
F200B ^ ^ JPMORGAN/CHASE CHECKING o!o0 37,541.22

W/INTEREST

F521 ENCUMBRANCES.. . 0.00 - 37i491;22

F522 APPROPRIATION EXPENSE 37,541.22 0.00

F821 RESERVE FOR ENCUMBRANCES 37,491.22 0.00
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For HEX -15: CAPITAL FUND

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name

PO Number
Explanation

Account Paid Liquidated

1SQ2 □ 02/12/2020 16963 LOCUSTVALLEY ELECTRIC, INC.
184994 HEX 1620.2931-0003-9004 1,900.00 1,900.00
184994 HEX 1620,2931-6018-9004 1,900.00 1,900.00
184995 HEX 1620.2931-0018-9005 318,018.82 318,018.82

Check Totals: 321,818.82 321,818.82

Number of Cash Disbursements: 1
Grand Totals:

Account Distribution Totals

Account Description Total Expensed Total Liquidated
HEX 1620.293.1-0003-9004 DIVGYM LOBBY BTHRM-GENL CONSTR ” 1.900.00 i.goo.OO

HEX 1620.2931-0018-9004 MAC GYM LOBBY BTH^tM-GENL CONSTR 1,900.00 1,900.00

HEX 1620.2931-0018-9005 MACAUDITORIUM-GENL CONSTR 318,018.82 318,018.82

. . Fund HEX Totals: ^ ^1,818.82 321,818.82

Grand Totals: 321,818.82 321,818.82

General Ledger Summary Postings

Account Description Debits Credits
HEX 200 ~ CASH (HSBC) IN CHECKING ^ ^ D-OO : 321,818.82-

HEX521 ENCUMBRANCES. . .0:00 , . 321,818.82,

HEX 522 EXPENDITURES 321,818.82 0.00

HEX821 RESERVE FOR ENCUMBRANCES 321,818.82 0.00

321,818.82 321,818.82

19^
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For T -15: TRUST AND AGENCY

NVISI

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number Account

Explanation
Paid Liquidated

122 □ 02/12/2020 3018 JOVIA FINANCIAL CREDIT UNION Trusl & Agency Payment
T31 90,948.33 0.00

Check Totals: 90,948.33 0.00

m □ 02/12/2020 3429 N.Y.S. PROMPT TAX Trust & Agency Payment
T21 284,294.58 0.00

• T28 "' V: 1;248.82 0.00.

Check Totals: 285,54340 0.00

m □ 02/12/2020 4601 US OMNI Trust & Agency Payment
T29 400.00 0.00

■ . T29 • 14,231,00. 0,00

T29 375.00 0.00

T29 7,530.00 0.00

. J2?' 275.00 0.00

' T 29 ;20o;oo 0.00

T29 7,061.59 0.00

T29 2,876.00 0.00

'■•T29 58,782.80 0.00

-T29 .2.885.00 o.po
T29 296.00 0.00

T29 69,185.55 0.00

T29 ■2,419.45 0.00

T29 32,697.18 0.00

T29 9,325.00 0.00

T29 16,479.87 0.00

,T29-; ' . 2,560.26 0.00

T 29, .. 1;585.00 . 0.00

T29 5,025.00 0.00

T29 64,352.79 0.00
■ 'T 29. ^ 5,865.00 . .0.00

. Check Totals: . : 304,30649
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For T-15: TRUST AND AGENCY

NVISI

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name Explanation
PO Number Account Paid Liquidated

iSZ □ 02/12/2020 11684 INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE Trust & Agency Payment
T22 748,721.40 0,00
T26A- 348,537.99 0.00
•T26B 348,537.99. 0.00,
T40 81.512.92 0.00
T41 81,512.92 0.00

Check Totals: 1,608,823.22 0.00

11064
’ □

02/11/2020 17218 RISPOLI, JAMES “VOID”
T12 -159.58 0.00

Oheck Totals: -159.58 0.00

11074 □ 02/12/2020 16861 BROWN & BROWN OF GARDEN 
CITY

T87A 3.221.40 0.00

Check Totals: 3,221.40 . 0.00

11075 □ 02/12/2020 14412 COMMISSIONER OF TAXATION & Trust & Agency Payment-TAX/FINA
T46 • 111.02 0.00

Check Totals: 111.02 0.00

1107R □ 02/12/2020 1725 EMBLEM HEALTH

T87A 18.370.35, 0.00

Check Totals: 18,370.35 0.00

11077 □ 02/12/2020 15624 INTERNALREVENUESERVICE Trust & Agency Payment - IRS 2
T46 - 450.00 0.00

' ■ CheckTotals: 450.00 0.00

11078 □ 02/12/2020 3173 N.Y.S. HIGHER EDUCATION Trust & Agency Payment - NYSHESC
. T46 r 806.95 0.00

CheckTotals:. 806.95 0.00

11079 n 02/12/2020 9824 NYS CHILD SUPPORT Trust & Agency Payment - NYS CHIL
7y

03/02/2020 09:44 AM Page 2/4
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For T - IS: TRUST AND AGENCY

NVISI

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name

PO Number Account

Explanation
Paid Liquidated

T46 419.00 0.00

•T46 511.50 0.00

J46 1,250.00 0.00
- ' T46 632.52 0.00

T46 50.00 0.00

T46 - 680:33 O.op,;
-T46 335.83 0.00

T46 1,375;i5 0.00

Check Totals: 5,254.33 0.00

IIO8O: □ 02/12/2020 3170 NYS EMPLOYEES HEALTH
T87A 413,726.95 0.00

Check Totals: 413,726.95 0.00

11081 □ 02/12/2020 17258. RISPOLI, JOSEPH
T13B 159.58 0.00

Check Totals: 159.58 0.00

11082 □ 02/1:^2020 3829 SHERIFF OF NASSAU COUNTY
T46 ■

Trusts Agency Payment - SHERiNC
528.87 0.00

Check Totals: 528.87 0.00

11083 □ , 02/12/2020 161.15 SHERIFF OF SUFFOLK COUNTY
T46

Trust & Agency Payment t.SUFFCTY
39.49 o;oo

Check Totals; 39.49 0.00

11084 02/12/2020 16900 US.DEPT OF EDUCATION AWG
• ■ T46

Trust & Agency Payment - US.OEPT
471-.76' 0.00

T46 60.47 0.00

Check Totals: • , ' 532.23 ■ 0.00

40P.1.03 ■ 0 02/10/2020 3172 NYS EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT 

T12 15.541.52

T5

0.00

03/02C020 09:44 AM Page 3/4
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For T - IS: TRUST AND AGENCY

Check / Ref # Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name

PO Number Account
Explanation

Paid Liquidated
T13 1,769.88 0.00
T13A 16,736.65 0.00
T13B 370.79 0.00

Check Totals: 34,418.84 0.00

Grand Totals: 2,767,081.87 0 noNumberof Cash Disbursements: I7 • '

Account Distribution Totals

Account Description Total Expensed Total Liquidated
T12 CIVIL SERVICE RETIREMENT 16.381.94 0.00
T13. CIVIL SERV.RETIRE ARREARS 0.00,
T.13A EMPLOYEE RETIRE LOAN 16.73S.65 ■ 0.00
T13B EMP RET 414H ARREARS 530.37 0.00
T21 NYS INCOME TAX 284,294.58 0.00
T22 FEDERAL INCOME TAX. . 748,721.40 0.00

- T26A S.S. TAX EMPLOYEE SHARE 348,537.99 0.00
T26B S.S. TAX EMPLOYER SHARE 348,537.99 0.00
T28 NEW YORK CITY INCOME TAX 1,248,82 0.00
T29' TAX.SHELTERED ANNUITIES 304,306.49 • 0.00
T31 NASSAU ED CREDIT UNION , 90,948.33 0.00 ,
T40 MEDICARE EMPLOYEE SHARE 81.512.92 0.00
T41 MEDICARE EMPLOYER SHARE 81.512.92 0.00
T46 GARNISHEES ' , 7,722:89 0.00
T87A NYS HEALTH INS EMPLOYEE SHARE 435.318.70, , 0.00 .

Fund T Totals: 2,767,081.87 0.00

. . Grand Totals: 2,767,081.87 0.00

General Ledger Summary Postings

Account Description Debits Credits
T200A CASH - CHASE CHECKING 0.00 2.767,081.87

03/0212020 09:44 AM
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 49: OFF CYCLE

A39CP

A39P

A633T

A9030.8000-00-0000

DUE FROM SCHOOLLUNCH-PR 

DUE FROM SPECAID-PR 

DUE TO TRUST & AGENCY 

EMP BENEFITS SOCIAL SECURITY

■ • ,238.10 

56.228.04 

5,040.897.45 

375.416.80

p.op,
0.00

0.00

375.416:80

Fund ATotals: s;472,780.39 375i416.80

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor iD Vendor Name Explanation
PO Number Account Paid Liquidated

300607 0 02/27/2020 3316 LEVITTOWN U.F.S.D. P/R
A39P 56.228.04 0.00

:A 633T 3,055,496.79. 0.00

............................ . A39CP • 238.10, . 0.00

Check Totals: 3,111,962.93 0.00

300608 0 02/27/2020 2359 :LEVlTTOWN.UFSDT8A
A633T' 1.985,400.66. . ;o.oo

Check Totals: 1,985,400.66 0.00

300609 0 ,,02/27/2020 - , 2359::, LEVlTtOWNUFSDT8A-

190293 A9030.8q00-00-qg00„ 71,157:63 7:1,157.63

190293 A 9030.8000-00-0000 304,259.17 304,259.17

Check Totals: 375y416.80 375,416.80

Number of Cash Disbursements: 3
Grand Totals: 5^472,780.39 : ; 375/116.80

Account Distribution Totais

Account Description Total Expensed . Total Liquidated ‘

Grand Totals: 5,472,780.39 375,416.80

General Ledger Summary Postings

Account Description: Debits Credits

A 200' .............CASH-CHASE CHECKING 0.00 ■ 5,472,780.39

A 521 ENCUMBRANCES 0.00 375,416.80

A 522 APPROPRIATION EXPENSE 375,416.80 . 0.00

A821 'RESERVE FOR ENCUMBRANCES ,375,416:80 0.00

03/02/2020 09:41 AM Page 1/1
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 48: COMPUTER CHECKS

Check/Ref# Manual Check Qate Vendor ID Vendor Name Explanation
PO Number Account Paid Liquidated

164390 □ 02/25/2020 16278 GALVIN, JANET ••VOID**
194319 A 9060.8000-00-0000 -1.876.24 -1,876,24

Check Totals.: -1,876.24 -1.876;24

164548 □ 02/27/2020 17066 A & M PUMP AND MOTOR REPAIR
INC.

• V

. 191908 A 1620.4650-00-1630 916.94 916.94

Check Totals: 916.94 916.94

164549 □ 02/27/2020 12464 ABOFFS PAINTS
190299 .A1621-.4530-00-1610 762:18 - 762.18

. .
Check Totals: 762.18 762.18

164550 □ 02/27/2020 13055 ACCELERATIONS ED SOFTWARE
193853 A 2250.4500-00-3460 627.30 627.30

Check Totals: . 627.30 627.30

164551 □ 02/27/2020 1172 AHOLD USA. INC.
192397 A2117.4500-00-1000 . 44:01 44.01
192397 . A2117.4500-00-1000 8;36 8;36
T92399' A2117.4500-OCF1000 32:69 32.69
192398 A2117.4500-00-1000 3.99 3.99
192396, - A2117.4500-00-1000 32.16- 32.16

.. 192399. ' - A-2117.4500-00-1000 74.01, , 74.01

Check Totals: 195.22 195.22

1B4552 02/27/2020 • 136. ALL POINTS BUS-UPHOLSTERY
T93007 A5510;5700-00-0000 89.85 .. 89.85-

Check Totals: 89.85 89.85

164553 02/27/2020. 17184 ALL SYSTEMS BRAKE SERVICE.
INC.^ '

• -193500 . .. ,A5510.5700.00tOOOO 232.08..-,
”7,^ 232.08

Check Totals: 232.08 232.08

03/02/2020 09:41 AM Page 1/32
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 48: COMPUTER CHECKS

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

164554 □ 02/27/2020 15210 ALTERNATIVE TUTORING INC.

192718 A2815.42SO-00-0000 164.00 164.00

Check Totals; 164.00 164.00

164555 □ 02/27/2020 160 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES

192172 A2117.4500-00-1000 45.98 45.98

192172- :'',A2117.4500-00-1000 414.80 414.80

192172 A2117.4500-00rlb00 227;64 • 227.64

190261 A2630.4000-00-1800 1,299.00 1,299.00

190094 A 2630.4650-00-1800 1,181.90 1,181.90
190094' ■'A2630;4650-b0-180b 57:46 57.46

190094', A 2630.4650-00-1800 1,282:80 1,282:80

190094 A2630.4650-00-1800 1,454.10 1,454.10

190094 A2630.4650-00-1800 698.80 698.80

190094 •A 2630.4650-00-1800 309.00. 309.00'

190094 • A 2630.4650-00-1800 167.76. 167,76

190094 A 2630.4650-00-1800 20.99 20.99

190094 A 2630.4650-00-1800 28.73 28.73

Check Totals: 7,188.96 7,188.96

164556 □ 02/27/2020 160 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES
192337 A 1621.4530-00-1610 84.50 84.50

192337 A 1622:2000-00-1640 13'4.73^' 13473^

190521 A 2020.4500-21-0000 19.98 19.98

193177 A 2020.4500-31-0000 8.29 8.29

192536 A2110.4500-19-6500 519.99 519.99

192687 A2117.^00-00-1000 45.86 , 45.86

194264 . A 2270.4500-00-2300 278.13 278,13

192181 A 2850.4500-20-0000 146.82 146.82

194257 A 2610.4600-14-0000 121.89 130.00

CheckTotals: 1,360i19 1,368:30

164S57 □ 02/27/2020 160 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES
7?

03/02/2020 09:41 AM Page 2/32
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 48: COMPUTER CHECKS

Check/Ref# Manual Check □ate Vendor ID Vendor Name

PO Number
Explanation

Account Paid Liquidated
192181 A 2110.4500-20-6500 662.62 562.62
190205 A2110.4500-31-6500 199.50 199.50

■ . 190205 A2110.4500-31-6500, . ■ 153.09 153.09
..,190033 - A2115.4500-00-1500 7.64 182.72

190033 A2115.4600-00-1500 110.82 0.00
190033 A2115.4500-00-1500 -20.25 0.00
,190033.. A 2115.4500^0-1500 . 20.25 .; 0.00

190033 . A2115.4500-00-1SOO ■ 64.26 . 0.00

Check Totals: 1,097.93 1,097.93

164558 □ 02/27/2020 . 276 APPLAUSE LEARNING
RESOURCES

194038 A2115.4500-00-1500 99:60 99.60

Check Totals: 99.60 99.60

184559 □ 02/27/2020 16721 ARBOR SCIENTIFIC
194282 A 2117.4500-00-1000 • -190.08 190.08

Check Totals: 190.08 190.08

164560 □ 02/27/2020 7366 B & H PHOTO.VIDEO
193640 A2117.40b0-00-1000 1,969.10 1-,969.10
193640 A2117.2000-00-1000 7,347.99 7,347.99
193640 A2117.2000-00-1000 384.43. 384.43
193640 • A'2117.2000-00-1000 r . •700.37 700.37
194266 A 2850.4500-11-0000 143.77 143.77
194178 A2630.4601-00-1800 1,128.40 1,128.40

• •• , . .. Check Totals: 11,674.06 11,674.06

164561 □ 02/27/2020 ' 16732 BARCHARTS PUBLISHING INC.
194093 A2114.4500-00-2500 28.05 28.05

'■ , CheckTotals: 28.05 28.05

164562 o 02/27/2020 15963 BDJ BAGELS 90
193944 A2110.4000-31-0000 335.00 335.00

03/02/2020 09:41 AM Page 3/32
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 48: COMPUTER CHECKS

NVISI

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

Check Totals: 335.00 335.00

164363 □ 02/27/2020 12403 BEACON ATHLETICS
•190064 A1621.4530-OO-161O 948.00 . 948.00

Check Totals: 948.00 948.00

1M564 □ 02/27/2020 14646 BOOK REVUE WHOLESALE, LTD.

194098 A2110.4800-11-0000 904.96 •904.96

193953 A2111.4800^0-1300 879.86 879.86

193723 A2111.4800-00-1300 1,140.00 1,140.00
' 193843 A 2112:4800-00-1900 803:60. 803.60.'

193890 A,2113i4800-00-2400 I.OOBlOO' 1,008:00-

Check Totals: 4,736.42 4,736.42

164565 □ 02/27/2020 17156 BRAKE SERVICE. INC.

193023 A’551D:5700-00.0000 98.60 ■ 98.50

193023 A5510.57004D0-0000 238.50 238.50

193023 A 5510.5700-00-0000 82.95 82.95

193023 A5510.5700-00-0000 ■394.95 394.-95

Check Totals: 814.90 814.90

JSaSBS □ 02/27/2020 9627 BRANCH INTERIOR SERVICES
190528 A 1620.4650-00-1630 8,978.91 8,978.91

CheckTotals: 8,978.91 8,978.91

164S67 □ 02/27/2020 13975 BRIDGWOOD.JOAN
194393 A 9060:8000-00-0000 1,493.16 1,493.16.

, , Check.Totals: 1,493.16 1y493:16

164568 □ 02/27/2020 12455 BROOKVILLE CENTER FOR
192701 A 2250.4700-00-3450 .7,619.00 ,7.619:00

192701 A2250.4700430-345b , 5,707.12 9/ 5,707.12.’

192701 A 2250.4700-00-3450 5.737.00 5.737.00

03/02/2020 09:41 AM Page 4/32
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 48: COMPUTER CHECKS

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name Explanation
PO Number Account Paid Liquidated

Check Totals: 19,063.12 19,063.12

164569 □ 02/27/2020 16861 8ROWH& BROWN OF GARDEN
CITY

190167 A 9060.8000-00-0000 357,63 357.63

Check Totals: 357.83 357.63

164570 □ 02/27/2020 ^ 16861 BROWN & BROWN OF GARDEN ' ■
CITY' '

-

190165 A 9055.8010-00-0000 860.08 860.08

CheckTotals: 860.08 860.08

•164571 . □ 02/27/2020 , 16861 BROWN & BROWN OF GARDEN'
CITY

190166 A9060.8100-00-0000 5,543.18 5,543.18

Check Totals: 5,543.18 5,543.18

1B457? □ 02/27/2020 522 BUREAU OF ED, & RESEARCH
193525 A2110.4000-19-0000 558.00 558.00

CheckTotals: 558.00 558.00

164573 □ 02/27/2020 ' 2383' CABLEVISION LIGHTPATH
190207 A2630.4000-00-1800 746,81 746.81

CheckTotals: 746.81 746.81

164574 □ 02/27/2020 624 CAP AUTO PARTS, INC
192532 A 1620.4580-00-1630 270.17 270.17
193010 A.5510.5700-00-0000 68.50 . 58.50

Check Totals: 328.67 328.67

164575 □ 02/27/2020 17057 CAPCO SHADES. INC.
.193646

193648

A,1621.453(100-1610

•A 1621.4530-00-1610

6,540.26

3,704.08

6.540.26

3.704.08

CheckTotals: 10,244.34 10,244.34

03/02/2020 09:41 AM Page 5/32
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A • 48: COMPUTER CHECKS
Check/Ref« Manual Check Date 't/endorlD Vendor Name

PO Number
Explanation

Account Paid Liquidated

164576 □ 02/27/2020 587 CAROLINA BIOLOGICAL SUPPLY
CO.

194268 A2113.450p-00;2400 - - •1.04,44. - - •104.44:

194269. A 2113.4500-00-2400 104.44 104.44

Check Totals; 208.88 208.88

•164S27 □ 02/27/2020- 14428 CARR BUSINESS SYSTEMS, INC. ' ! •
191138 • A-2110,4500:16^500. 175:00 17500

Check Totals: 175.00 175.00

164578 □ 02/27/2020 6729 • CASCADE SCHOOL.SUPPLIES; •
INC.

191408 A2117.450b-00i10'o0 14.10; 14.10

Check Totals: 14.10 14.10

164579 □ 02/27/2020 13407- CASSONE LEASING,

dz

190067 :A1620.4350-00-1630 70.00 . 70.00

Check Totals: 70.00 70.00

164580 □ 02/27/2020 ■2816 CDWG-MICRO WAREHOUSE.
194031 A 2630.4650-00-1800 9,838.84 9,950.94.

190095 A 2630.4650-00-1800 172.22 172.22

190095 A 2630.4650-00-1800 1,044.96 1,044.96

190189 A 263,0.4500-00-1800 ,280:56 280.56'

190189 A-2630.4500-00-1800 1,968,84., 1,968.84-
190189 A 2630.4500-00-1800 4,227.79 4,227.79

190189 A 2630.4500-00-1800 156.87 156.87

194148 ,A.2630.4600-00-1800 18,484.00 18,484.00-

CheckTotals: 36;174.08 36,286.18

164581 □ 02/27/2020 16786 CHESTER'S RECOVERY SERVICE
190068 ,.A-1620;4580-00-1630, 150.00 ' 93

150,00

Check Totals: V 150.00 . 150.00

03/02/2020 09:41 AM Page 6/32
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 48: COMPUTER CHECKS
Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name

PO Number
Explanation

Account Paid Liquidated

mssz □ 02/27/2020 16040 CLEARVIEW GLASS AND MIRROR
193816 A 1621.4530-00-1610 450.00 450.00

CheckTptals: 450.00 450.00

1?4Sa3 □ 02/27/2020 17206 CREATIVE MIISTRIES, INC.
'

193806 A2110.4000-31-0000 2.000.00 2.000.00

Check Totals: 2,000.00 2,ooo:oo

1R45S4 □ 02/27/2020 847 CURRICULUM ASSOCIATES. INC

194195 A2110.4800-17-0000 221.55 221.55
194259 . A2110.4800-20-0000 . 113.57 113.57

Check Totals: . 335.12 335.12

164SS5 □ 02/27/2020 640 DBA CORA KARM! GROSS OTR PC
.190123 A 2260.4000-00-3450 2.080.00 2.080.00

Check Totals: 2,080.00 2,080.00

□ 02/27/2020 937 DEMCO, INC

.193958 . A2111.4500:00-1300 69.53 69.53
194297 A2610.4500-14-0000 110,99 110.99
193854 A2B10.4500-20-0000 126.40 126.40

Check Totals: 306.92 306.92

■1645aZ □ 02/27/2020 11956 DIAL ACE UNIFORM SUPPLY CO
INC

193264 A5510.4000-00-0000 173.50 173,50
193264 • A 5.510.4000-00-0000 173.50- 173.50

.. 193264 A 5510.4.000-00-0000 173.50 '173.50
193264 A 5510.4000-00-0000' 173.50 •173.50

Check Totals: 694.00 694.00

164S88 □ 02/27/2020 15220 DICE.COMMUNICATIONS
194063 - A 2830,4650-00-1800 2.542.16 2,542.16
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 48: COMPUTER CHECKS

NVISI

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation

Account Paid Liquidated

Check Totals: 2,542.16 2,542.16

164589 □ 02/27/2020 968 DICK BUCK COMPANY

190672 A2110.4500-16-6500 7-19 . ■.7;i9'

194192 A2117.4500-00-1000 1,370.10 1,370.10

192047 A2117.4500-00-1000 138.36 138.36

192061 A 2117.4500-00-1000 217.06 217;P6

194188 A 2850.4500-17-0000 97.04 , 97.04-

192061 A2117.4500-00-1000 1,845.51 1,845.51

192194 A2117.4500-00-1000 96.30 96.30

191144 A2117.450O-OO-1OOO 276.86.1 276:86 •

192061 A2117;4500:00-ip00 726.92 726.92

192061 A2117.4500-00-1000 691.71 691.71

192061 A2117.4500-00-1000 18.15 18.15

192061 A2117.4500-00-1000 397.38 397.38

192061 A2117.4500-00-ip00 . 1,018.57 1,018.57

192047 A2117.4500-00-1000 9ia06 910.06

192047 A2117.4500-00-1000 97.99 97.99

191924 A2117.450O-0p-l60O 1,268.16 1,268.16

191924 A2117.4500-00-1000 1,172.91 1,172.91

Check Totals: 10,350.27 10,350.27

164590 □ 02/27/2020. 15706 drucker,.jacquelin;f. ,
.193617 . A 1430.4750-00-0000 1,000:00 .1,000.00

Check Totals: 1,000.00 1,000.00

164591 □ '02/27/2020 14114 DUAL CORE LLC 

.1^199.,, •A 2630.4600-00-1800 580.00. '580.00

Check Totals: 580.00 580.00

164592 □ 02/27/2020 1113 EASTERN SUFFOLK BOCES
,1910i6- A,1620.4070-00-1630. , 2,242;T3 2,242:73

Check Totals: 2,242.73 2,242.73
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 48: COMPUTER CHECKS

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name

PO Number
Explanation

Account Paid Liquidated

164593 □ 02/27/2020 15083 EDEN II SCHOOL
191988

191988

191988

191988

191988

A 2250.4700-00-3450

A 2250;4700-OP:3450:

A 2250.4700-00-3450

A 2250.4700-00-3450

A 2250.4700-00-3450

5.267.30

.-2.715.66,

2.715.66

5.267.30

5.267.30

5,267.30

.2.715.66

2,715.66

5.267.30

5.267.30

Check Totals: 21,233.22 21,233.22

164594 □ 02/27/2020 1142 EDUCATIONAL DATA SERVICES.
INC

•190345 A 1310.4000-00-0000 . 3.525.00 3,525:00

Check Totals; 3,525.00 3,525.00

16459.5 □ 02/27/2020 1725 EMBLEM HEALTH
190162 A 9060.8000-00-0000 56.880.40 66,880.40

Check Totals: 56,880.40 56,880.40

1B459R □ 02/27/2020 1098 ERICARMIN. INC.
193994 • A2112.2000-OQ-1900 1,998.96 1,998.96

Check Totals: 1,998.96 1,998.96

164597 □ 02/27/2020 12300 FALCK, JASON

193767 A 2110.4750-00-0000 80.00 80,00

Check Totals; 80.00 80.00

164598 □ 02/27/2020 1349 FAMILY LUMBER & BUILDING

190073 A1621.4530-00-1610 295.00, • . 295.00

Check Totals: .295.00 295.00

164599 □ 02/27/2020 16945 FERGUSON ENTERPRISES, INC.
190065 A1621.454,0-00-16iq - ,1,79.02 179.02

iR4Pinn □ 02/27/2020 1391 FLINN SCIENTIFIC INC

Check Totals: 179.02 179.02

03/02/2020 09;41 AM Page 9/32
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 48: COMPUTER CHECKS
Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name Explanation

PO Number Account Paid Liquidated

1S4053 A2113.4500-00-2400 54.00 54.00

. ,. ■ ■ ■ • - Check Totals: 54.00 54.00

164601 . □ . 02/27/2020. 15024, FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS,
INC.

193996 A 2610.4600-14-0000 709.21 709.21
193996 A.261,0.4600-14-0000, •118.83 118.83

. . 194149 . , A 2610.4600-2043000 ,2,067.03 2,067.03
193842 A 2610.4600-2143000 439.17 439.74
194146 A2610.4600-21-0000 268.78 268.78

. 194118 A2610.460Q-31tOOOO . 14.99; 14.99
,194.118 A2610.4600-31-0000. 1,268.17 ... 1,268.17
193860 A2610.4600-32-0000 1,636.25 1,643.00

Check Totals: 6,52243 6,529.75

164602 □ 02/27/2020 14180: FREMONT INDUSTRIAL 
CORPORATION

193960 A2113.4500-00-2400 97.90 97.90

Check Totals: .,97.90 97.90

164603 ' □ 02/27/2020 17191. - GABRIELU TRUCK SALES LTD.
193572 A 5510.5700-00-0000 31.70 31.70
193572 A 5510.5700-00-0000 88.18 88.18
193572 A 651,0.5700-00^000 258:03 258.03

.193572 A551.0;5700-00-000p ,86,01 86.01,
193572 A 5510.5700-00-0000 1,086.58 1,086.58
193572 A 5510.5700-00-0000 .. . 259.68 259.58

Check Totals: 1,810.08 1,810.08

164604 □ 02/27/2020 16278 GALVIN, JANET
194319 A 9060.8000-00-0000 2,036.43 2,036.43

’ . . *. » .* * Check Totals: 2,036.43: 2,036.43

164605 □ 02/27/2020 1495 GAYLE E. KLIGMAN THERAPEUTIC

03/02/2020 09:41 AM Page 10/32
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A ■ 48: COMPUTER CHECKS

NVISI

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name Explanation
PO Number Account Paid Liquidated

190128 A 2250,4000-00-3450 17,714.85 17,714.85

190128 A 2250.4000-00-3460 17,540.00 17,540.00
'190128 A 2260.4000-00-3450 . .1,875.00, 1,875.00

190128 A 2250:4000-00-3450 ' 670.00 ... 670.00

Check Totals: 37,799.85 37,799.85

164R06 - □ 02/27/2020 .1605 • GENERALWELDINGSUPPLY
CORP

190075 A 1621.4530-00-1610 210.00 210.00

193042 A 5530.4000-00-0000 18.95 18.95

193042 . . A 5530.4000-00-0000 , 18.95 18.95

Check Totals: 247.90 247.90

164607 D 02/27/2020 17179 GLOBAL FUELING SYSTEMS, INC.

193900 A 1620.4650-00-1630 225.00 225.00

193642. A1620.4650-00-1630 840.35 840.35

Check Totals: 1,065.35 1,065.35

164608 □ 02/27/2020 16068 GOLDMAN..N/WCY

193835 A 2110.4750-00-0000 • 200.00 . 200.00

Check Totals; 200.00 200.00

164609 ■ □ 02/27/2020' 14827 : GRADE A PETROLEUM 
. CORPORATION

193012 A 5510.5720-00-2800 456.75 , 466:75

Check Totals: 456.75 456.75

164610 .□ . 02/27/2020 15321 GUITAR CENTERSTORESING . ^

194198 A2116.4500-00-2100 . 1,057.36 1,057.36

Check Totals: 1,057.36 1,057.36

164611 □ 02/27/2020 2440 HAGEDORN LITTLE VILLAGE
SCHOOL

191991 A 2250.4700-00-3450 5,023.88 5,023.88

03/02/2020 09-.41 AM Page 11/32
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 48: COMPUTER CHECKS

NVISI

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation

Account Paid Liquidated

Check Totals: 5,023.88 5,023.88

i6_46.12 □ 02/27/2020 1638 HARMONY-HEIGHTS
1919S3. A 2250:4700-00-3450 3,095.50 3,095;50

191993 A 2250.4700430-3450 3,095.50 3.095.50

Check Totals: 6,191.00 6,191.00

164613 □ 02/27/2020 15242 HEALTHY CLEAN BUILDINGS-

191965 A 1620.4550-00-1630 1,449.30 1,449.30

191965 A 1620.4550-00-1630 1,256.50 1,256.50

191965 A 1620.4550-00-1630. 378.20. 378.20

191965 A 1620.4550-00-1630 432.80. ,432.80

191965 A 1620.4550-00-1630 661.60 661.60

1
Check Totals: 4,178.40 4,178.40

164614 □ 02/27/2020 16849 HEARTSHARE EDUCATION
CENTER

191994 A 2250.4700-00-3450 5,722.50 5,722.50

Check Totals: 5,722.50 5,722.50

16461*; □ 02/27/2020 '15197 HERC RENTALS INC.
193198 A 1620.4350-00-1630 4,220.00 4,220.00

Check Totals: 4,220.00 4,220.00

1R461R □ 02/27/2020 5071 HERFF JONES, INC.
190471 A2110.4530-00-0000 1.97 1.97

CheckTotals: 1.97 1.97

1R4R17 □ 02/27/2020 15174 IDESIGN SOLUTIONS

192048 A2117.2000-00-1000 1,939.95 1,939.95

191925 -A2117.2000-00-1000 • ... 2,9,89.54 . - .2,989.54

194i20- . A2850.4500-21-0000 999.00, ■ 999:00

CheckTotals: 5,928.49 5,928.49

03/02/2020 09:41 AM Page 12/32
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A • 48: COMPUTER CHECKS

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name Explanation
PO Number Account Paid Liquidated

1646.18 □ 02/27/2020 4066 IGHL
191980 A 2250.4700-00-3450 430.00 0.00
191980 A 2250.4700^00-3450 . ■ •80.00 . 0.00
191980 ; • A 2250.4700-00-3450 80.00 1,070.00
191980 A 2250.4700-00-3450 40.00 0.00
191980 A 2250.4700-00-3450 620.00 0.00

Check Totals: 1,110.00 1,070.00

□ 02/27/2020 4066 IGHL
191980 A 2250.4700-00-3450 -25.32 0.00
191980 A 2250.4700-00-34,50 -18.99 0.00
191980 A 2250.4700-00-3450 2,279.64 0.00
191980 A 2250.4700-00-3450 4.351.68 0.00
191980 A 2250.4700-00-3450 4,351.68 0.00
191980 A 2250.4700-00-M50 . -25.32 0.00
191980 . A 2250.4700-00-3450 -18.99 0.00
191980 A 2250.4700-00-3450 -25,32 0.00
191980 A 2250.4700-00.3450 -18.99 0.00
:i91980 A 2250.4700-00-3450 4,351.68 19,761.03
191980 A 2250.4700-00-3450 2,279.64 0.00
191980 A 2250.4700-00-3450 2,279.64 0.00

Check Totals; 19,761.03 19,761.03

16462Q □ , 02/27/2020 , 14019 INTRALOGIC SOLUTIONS
191964 A 1620.4650-00-1630 120.00 120.00
191964 A 1620.4650-00-1630 314.00 314.00

Check Totals: 434.00 434.00

1M621 □ 02/27/2020 17207 ISLAM, MOHAMMED
193830 A 2250.4080-00-3450 636.56 636.56

Check Totals: ' 636.56 636.56;

164622 □ 02/27/2020 10485 ISLAND ELEVATOR SERVICES,
INC.

03/02/2020 09:41 AM Page 13/32

4.2.a

Packet Pg. 118

A
tt

ac
h

m
en

t:
 F

E
B

R
U

A
R

Y
 2

02
0 

W
A

R
R

A
N

T
S

 &
 C

A
S

H
 D

IS
B

U
R

S
E

M
E

N
T

S
  (

37
44

 :
 W

ar
ra

n
ts

)



Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 48: COMPUTER CHECKS
Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name

PO Number
Explanation

Account Paid Liquidated

190497 A 1620.4650-00-1630 110.00 110.00

190497 A 1620.4650-00-1630 245.00 245.00

Check Totals: 355.00. : 355;00

164623 □ 02/27/2020 6415 J & B MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS INC
190027 A2110.4550-00-2100 695.01 695.01

Check Totals: 695.01 695.01

164624 □ 02/27/2020 1854 J & J MILES RUBBER CORP
190341 A 1620.4580-00-1630 429.70 429.70

190341 A 1620.4580-00-1630. •513.45, -513.45.

CheckTotals: 943:15 943.15

164625 □ 02/27/2020 9611 J.C. BRODERICK&ASSOCIATES
184966 A 1620.4650- 29,941.25, 30,000.00

Check Totals: 29,941.25 30,000.00:

164626 □ 02/27/2020 8678 J.J.STANIS&CO.. INC.

190163 A 9060.8000-p0-00p0. 1,217.60. 1,21-7.6p.

CheckTotals: 1,217.60 1,217.60

164627 □ 02/27/2020 1890 JAMAICA ASH & RUBBISH CO INC
190090 A 1620,4040-00-1630 86.67 .86.67

. 190091 A1620,4040-00-1630- 996.70 996.70

190090 A 1620.4040-00-1630 86.67 86.67

CheckTotals: 1,170,04 1,170,04

164628 □ 02/27/2020 7410 JONES SCHOOLSUPPLY, INC, ,
194190 A2110.4500-17-6500 273.63 273.63

- , ....
CheckTotals: 273.63 273.63

164629. 02/27/2020,. \ '14:782 JPC PLUMBING & HEATING INC. '
9/

192341 A 1620.4650-00-1630 3,062.59 3,062.59

03/02/2020 09:41 AM Page 14/32
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 48: COMPUTER CHECKS

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name Explanation
PO Number Account Paid Liquidated

Check Totals: 3,062.59 3,062.59

I64fian ' □ 02/27/2020 2209 .KELVIN LP , -

191147 A2117.4500-00-1000 350.40 350.40

Check Totals: 350.40 350.40

164631 □ 02/27/2020 2258 U, POWER EQUIPMENT/HICKS
190081 ' ■ A 1621.4530-0.0-1610 147.34 147.34

Check Totals: 147.34 147.34

164632 □ 02/27/2020 2271 LAKESHORE LEARNING
MATERIALS •

194186 A 2110.4500-17-6500

193961 A2113.4500-00-2400

638.98

178.49

638.98

178.49

Check Totals: 817.47 ,817.47

164R33 □ 02/27/2020 16681 LAMA SEWING KITS, INC.

192196 A 2117.4500-00-1000 829.00 829.00

Check Totals: 829.00 829.00

1R4R34 □ 02/27/2020 13353 UMB & BARNOSKY, LLP

190346 A 1420,4000-00-0000

190435 A 1420.4100-00-0000

14,678.60

7,044.02

14,678.60

7^044.02

' Check Totals: 21,722.62 21,722.62

164635 □ 02/27/2020 13353 LAMB & BARNOSKY, LLP

190346-. A 1420.4000-00-0000 •

190346 A 1420.4000-00-0000

190346 A 1420.4000-00-0000

66,25 .

Id,038;20

4,505.00

66.25

10,038.20

4,505.00

Check Totals: 14,60945 14,609.45

164636 : O • 02/27/2020. .4581, LAWSON PRODUCTS, INC,
193259 A5510.5700-00-000d

193259 A 5510.5700-00-0000

53:60

-7.25

46.35

0.00
03/02/2020 09:41 AM Page 16/32
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 48: COMPUTER CHECKS

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation

Account Paid Liquidated

Check Totals: 46.35 46.35

164637 □ 02/27/2020 •15767 LEVITTOWN ^TRACLASSROOM
ACJW

194244 A2850.4180-28-0000 50.00 • 50.00

Check Totals: 50.00 50.00

,1g4$3g □ 02/27/2020 2349 LEVITTOWN POST.OFFICE
190276 • A 1670.4100-00-1630 240.00 235.00

Check Totals: 240.00 235.00

164639 □ 02/27/2020 2351 LEVITTOWN PUBLIC LIBRARY
A 630 626,731.00 0.00

Check Totals: 626,731.00 0.00

164640 □ 02/27/2020, 2363 LEVITTOWN LiNITEDTEAGHERS. .

192705 A9060.8100-00-0000 27.01140 • 27,011.40

192705 A 9070.8000-00-0000 49,718.10 49,718.10

192705 A 9089.8000-00-0000 • 11,901.50 11,901,50

Check Totals: 88,631.00 88,631.00

164641 □ 02/27/2020 15005 LI HERALD
194168 -A 2110.4000-32-0000 24.00, 24.00.

Check Totals: 24.00 24.00,

164642 □ 02/27/2020 14537 LONG ISLAND GEESE CONTROL,
INC

193771 . , A 1620.4620-00-1630. 2,382,50 < 2,382,50.

CheckTotafs: 2,382:50 2,382.50-

164643 □ 02/27/2020 14093 LONG ISLAND SCIENCE
CONGRESS

1.93624 A 2850.4180-32-0000 • •150,00, ^ 9^ 150.00

Check Totals: 150.00 150.00

03/02/2020 09:41 AM Page 16/32
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 48: COMPUTER CHECKS
Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name Explanation

PO Number Account Paid Liquidated

164644 □ 02/27/2020 14093 LONG ISLAND SCIENCE 
CONGRESS

194399 A2850.4180-31-0000 120.00 120.00

Check Totals: 120.00 120.00

164845 □ 02/27/2020 12151 LONG ISLANDTHERAPY 
MANAGEMENT

190135 ■ • ' .A2250,4000-0^3450 2,606.80 2,606.80
190135 . , A2250.400O-0CL34S0 13,021.40 13,021.40

Check Totals: 15,628.20 15,628.20

164648 □ 02/27/2020 .14652 LOWE'S CREDIT SERVICES
192296 A 1621.4530-00-1610 414.15 414.15
192296 A 1621.4530-00-1610 385.09 385.09
192296 A 1621.4530-00-1610 164.96 164.96
192296 A1621.4530-00-1610 427.19 427.19
192296 A1621.4530-00-1610 557.92 557.92
192258 A2117.4500-00-10DO 28.73 28.73
192254 A2117,4500-00-1000 133.56 133.56
192254 ' A2117,4500-00-1000 72.22 72.22

. 190303 A2850.4500-31-0000 497.29 497.29
192256 A2110.4500-00-6500 20.28 20.28
192843 A2110,4500-14-6500 460.25 460.25

,192401 ,A2113.4500-00-2400 . . ■ . -124.49- , , 124.49
192400 A 21,13.4500-00-2400 ;234.76 234.76
192255 A2117.4500-00-1000 127.03 127.03
192260 A2117.4500-00-1000 206.09 206.09

Check Totals: 3,854.01: .3,854.01

164647 □ 02/27/2020 4537 MALVESE EQUIPMENT CO., INC.
190236 A 1621.4530-00-1610 165.00 165.00

■ Check Totals: 165.00 165.00

164648 □ 02/27/2020 12341 MARTIN DE PORRES HIGH 
SCHOOL
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 48: COMPUTER CHECKS

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name Explanation

PO Number Account Paid Liquidated

191995 A 2260.4700-00-3450 8.255.80 8,255.80

Check Totals: 8,255.80. . . 8,255.80

1R4B49 . 02/27/2020 16515' MEtZGER, CAREN

A 2770 24.00 0.00

Check Totals: 24.00 0.00

1M6.5.0 □ 02/27/2020 16650 MILLER, CRYSTAL PT.OPT- :
190136 A 2250.4000-00-3450 3.700.00 3,700.00

Check Totals: 3,700.00. 3,700.00

,1fi4fiS1 □ 02/27/2020 7698 MONDIAL AUTOMOTIVE; INC. • -

193011 A5510.5700-00-0000 193.08 193.08

Check Totals: 193.08 193.08

1R4fifi2 □ 02/27/2020 2993 NASCO'EDUCATION LLC
193942 A 2110.4500-00-6500 54.65 54.65

192173 A2117.4500-00-10g0 62.28 62.28

194250. . A 2850.450M 7-0000 68.80 . 68.80

Check Totals:- 185.73 185.73

164653 □ 02/27/2020 ,?078 NESCO.BUS MAINTENANCE INC.

192832 „ . A 5510.4680-00^000 447.24 ,447:24

CheckTotals: ■ ' • 447.24 447.24-

164654 □ 02/27/2020 14311 NEW YORKAMERICAN WATER
COMPA'-;
r . 190142 ■ • • -A 1620.4060-00-1630 629.49. -629.49

190142 A 1620.4060-00-1630 38.63 38.53

190142 A 1620.4060-00-1630 75.89 75.89

190142 ; A-1620.4060-OOt1630 ■ 495.93- 495:93

•19,0142 : A 1620.4060-00-1630 15.85 (OiP. 15.85

190142............... A 1620.4060-00-1630 509.04 ' 509.04

03/02/2020 09:41 AM Page 18/32
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A' 48: COMPUTER CHECKS
Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name

PO Number
Explanation

Account Paid Liquidated
190374 A 5530.4060-00-0000 29.53 29.53
190374 A 5530.4060-00-0000 109.95 109.95

■ Check Totels: 1,904.21 1,904:21

164655 □ 02/27/2020 3096 NEW YORK THERAPY PLACEMENT
svcs

19Q138 A2250.4000-0a-3450 480.00 . 480.00
190138. A 2250.4000-00-3450 22.769.93 22,769.93
190138 'A 2250.4000-00-3450 17.388.95 17,388.95

Check Totals: 40,638.88 40,638.88

164656 □ 02/27/2020 6690 NYS FIELD BAND CONFERENCE
190492 A2850.4180-00-2100 600.00 600.00

Check Totals: 600.00 600.00

1R4657 □ .02/27/2020, ■ 4535 OPTIMUM
' ■ ■ ' 190382 A 2630.4000-00-1800 20.00 20.00

Check Totals: 20.00 20.00

1fi4fiSfl □ - 02/27/2020 8439 ORIENTAL TRADING COMPANY
INC.

194286 A 2270.4500-00-2300 493.43 493.43

Check.Totals: , 493.43 493.43

164659 -□ . 02/27/2020 3268 PARKWAY PESTSERVICES .

191956 A 1620.4650-00-1630 89.09 89.09
191956 A 1620.4650-00-1630 89.09 89.09

; Check Totals: 178.18 178.18

164660 □ 02/27/2020 15468 PASTORE, WILLIAM
193716 A 1310.4000-00-0000 6,050.00 6,050.00

Check Totals: 6,050.00 6,050.00
7/

164661 □ 02/27/2020 16063 PATRIOT SUPPLY COMPANY

03/02/2020 09:41 AM Page 19/32
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 48: COMPUTER CHECKS

NVISI

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation

Account Paid Liquidated

190064 A 1621.4550-00-1610 713.68 713.68

193833 A 1621.4550-00-1610 1,532.66 1,532.66

193878 Ai621.4550-00r1610 1,561.46 1,561U6

Check Totals: 3,807.80 3,807.80

164662 □ 02/27/2020 4460 PEARSON EDUCATION, INC.
194064 . A 2113.4800-00-2400 .279.40 27940

194174 A21,14.4800-00-250p 2,235.20 .2,235.20..

194174 A 2114.4800-00-2500 2,235.20 2,235.20

194169 A2117.4800-00-1000 881.50 881.50

Check Totals: ... . .5,631.30 5,631.30

164663 □ 02/27/2020 3344 PERFECTION LEARNING CORP.
194105 A 2114.4800-00-2500 6,284.25 6,284.25

Check Totals: 6,284.25; 6,284.25

164664 □ 02/27/2020 11741 POSTMASTER
190300 A 1670.4100-00-1630 240.00 235.00

Check Totals: . 240,00 23900

164665 □ 02/27/2020 4753 PROJECT WISDOM
194249 A 2020.4500-28-0000 399.00 399.00

Check Totals: 399.00 399.00

164666 □ 02/27/2020 10398 PROMPT INSTITUTE, INC.
193539 A 2250.4750-00-3450 499.00 499.00

■ -
CheckTotals: 499.00 499.00

164667 □ 02/27/2020 3446 QUICK AUTO PARTS
190486 A2110.4650-00-3200 54.27 54.27

Check Totals: ' 54.27 54.27

164668 □ 02/27/2020 3448 QUILL CORPORATION

03/02/2020 09:41 AM Page 20/32
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 48: COMPUTER CHECKS

NVISI

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name Explanation
PO Number Account Paid Liquidated
192864 A 2110.4500-00-6500 32.09 32.09
192864 A 2110.4500-00-6500 45.50 45.50
192873 A2110:4500-OOt6500 . . 32.73 32.73
192873 A.2110.4500-00-6500 17.07 17.07
192873 A2110.4500-00-6500 20.65 20.65
192873 A2110.4500-00-6500 34.96 34.96
192604 ,A211p:4500-19-6500 , 13.28 13,28
193933 A2850.45PP-17-0000 .29.27 29.27
192873 A2110.4500-00-6500 80.70 80.70
192871 A2110.4500-00-6500 19.54 19.54
192871 A2110.4500-00-6500 30^59 30.59
192871 A2110.4500-00-,65.0q- . . 15.60 15.60
192871 A2110.4500-00-6500 23.46 23.46
192604 A2110.4500-19-6500 1,246.41 1,246.41

Check Totals: 1,641.85 1,641.85

-164669 □ 02/27/2020 3493 REALLY GOOD STUFF, INC.
194154 A 2110.4500-14-6500 621.98 621.98
194246 A2110;450Q-17-65dO 186.60 186.30

Check Totals: 808.78 808.78

164670 □ 02/27/2020 11505 RESIDENTIAL FENCE 
CORPORATION

192968- A,1620.4650-00-1630 .-1,140.65 1,140.65

Check Totals: 1,140.65 1,140.65

164671 □ 02/27/2020 3545 RIDDELL ALL AMERICAN
190699 , A:2855.4000-06-0000 • ; 64.50 64.50

Check Totals: 64.50 64.50

164672 □ 02/27/2020 - • . 3695 . S&.S WORLDWIDE, INC
190608 A2110.4500-11-6500 ' -24.43 •24.43

Check Totals: 24.43 24.43

03/02/2020 09:41 AM Page 21/32
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A 48: COMPUTER CHECKS

NVISI

Check/Rsf# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation

Account Paid Liquidated

164673 □ 02/27/2020 3699 S.A.N.E
192064 A2117.4500-00-1000 509.79 509.79

Chec(( Totals: 509.79 509.79

164B74 □ 02/27/2020 15949 SAFEGUARD BUSINESS SYSTEMS,
193956 A 2250.4500-00-3450 135.50 135.50

Check Totals: 135.50 13l50

164675 □ 02/27/2020 4319 SARGENT WELCH

193950 A2113.4500-00-2400 62.04 62.04

Check Totals: 62.04 62.04

164676 □ 02/27/2020 3752 SAX ARTS & CRAFTS
192065 • A2117.4500-00-1000 345.62 345.62

191149' A'2il7.4500:00-1000 808:19 808,19.

Check Totals: ,1,153.81 1,163.81

164677 □ 02/27/2020 4458 SCHOOL SPECIALTY. INC,
192874 A 2110.4500-00-6500 ' ■ 258.30 ,258.30;

193782 ,A2110.45pO-00^50P 62.07 62.07

192872 A2110.4500-00-6500 543.40 543.40

192872 A2110.4500-00-6500 399.89 399.89

193857 A2110.4500-11-6500. 153.27 ' 153.27

190665 A2110.4500-11-6500, 109.24 109.24,

194184 A2114.4500-00-2500 194.98 194.98

193904 A2117.4500-00-1000 986.57 986.57

194189 .A2850:4500-17:p000 56.24 ,56.24

193880 A2115.4500-00r1500 82,89. 82.89

194255 A2110.4500-28-6500 584.96 584.96

194208 A2110.4500-28-6500 1,079.83 1,079.83
194245............... , A 2110.4500-28-6500 522.86 522:86

194177

193951

A 2111.4500-00-1300

A 2113.4500-00-2400

42.49.

57.59 n 42.49

57.59

Page 22/3203/02/2020 09:41 AM
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A • 48: COMPUTER CHECKS
Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor 10 Vendor Name Explanation

PO Number Account Paid Liquidated
194196 A2114.4500-00-2500 251.97 251.97
190662 A2110.4500-11-6500 11.77 11.77
190.400 , . ' .A-2110.4500-14-6500 1,494.76 1,494.76
190400 A 2110.4500-14-6500. ■557,82 557.82
190400 A2110.4500-14-6500 340.66 340.66
193002 A2110.4500-21-6500 303.50 304.71
194254 A2110.4500-28-6500 298.48 298.48

Check Totals: 8,393.54 8,394.75

164678 □ 02/27/2020 3779 SCHWING ELECTRICAL SUPPLY
CORP. . :

190086 A1621.4MO-00-1610 . 109.00 109.00

Check Totals: 109.00 109.00

164679 • □ 02/27/2020 14070 . SIROIS, HERMAN

- ■190376, A 9060.8000-00-0000 7,278.97 7,278.97

Check Totals: 7,278.97 7,278.97

164680 □ 02/27/2020 6188 SNYDER,-J. KEITH

• • . 193701 ' A2855.4750-0,0-_0000 1,339.90 1,339.90.

Check Totals: 1,339.90 1,339.90

1646.81 □ 02/27/2020. - 17250 SPHERO.INC.
, 194143 A2630.475P-PP-1800 99.99 99.99,

Check Totals: 99.99 99.99

164682 □ 02/27/2020 - 14980 SPRAGUE RESOURCES. LP
193041 A 5510.5710-00-0000 . 11,908.16 ■ ,11,908.16

Check Totals: 11,908.16 11,908.16

164683. □ 02/27/2020,. 4603 STAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE ' :
190259 • , . A1310.4500-00-0000 73:42 . . 73.42
190225 A 2020:4500-14-0000 ' 49.94 /dO

496.69192606 A 2020.4500-17-0000 496.69
03/02/2020 09:41 AM
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 48: COMPUTER CHECKS

NVISI

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name Explanation

PO Number Account Paid Liquidated

190035 A 2020.4500-31-0000 25.80 25.80

190221 A 2110.4500-11-6500 -9.91 0.00

190221 ^ A2Tl6.'45dO-1-1-6500 , '160:24 450.33

190210 A2110.4500^1-6500 ,203.30, ,203.30 ’

190204 A 2111.4500-00-1300 160.93 160.93

194086 A2113.4500-00-2400 1.329.00 1,329.00

194144 A 2610.4500-31-0000 98.82 98.82

190481 A2810.4500f00-p000, ' 93.47 93.47

194089 A 2830.4500-00-0000 216.60 216.60

Check Totals: 2,898.30 2,898.30

164684 □ .02^7/2020 13254. STAPLES CONTRACT & 
COMMERCIAL

190115 A 2250.4500-00-3450 23.17 23.17

- 190115 A 2250.4500-00-3450 ... 30.42 30.42

190115 A 2250.4500-00-3450 26.66 26.66

190115 A'2250.4500-31^3450 125.98 125.98

Check Totals: 206.23 206.23

164685 □ 02/27/2020 4043 TEACHERS DISCOVERY-AMER 
^GLE

193910 A 2111.4500-00-1300 36.96 36.96

194203 A 2850.4500-32-0000 233.35 233.35

Check Totals: 27031 27031

1M686 □ 02/27/2020 7051 TEQUIPMENT INCORPORATED
194018 A 2630.4600-00-1800 15,000.00 15,000.00

Check Totals: 15,000.00 15,000.00;

164687 □ 02/27/2020 14536 THE BALE COMPANY
194200 A2116.4500-00-2100 1.360.50 1,360.50

Check Totals:. 1,36030 1,360.50

164688 □ 02/27/2020 4639 THOMAS A. CATALANO /6/
03/02/2020 09:41 AM Page 24/32
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A -48: COMPUTER CHECKS NVIS!
Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name

PO Number
Explanation

Account Paid Liquidated
190018

190018

A 2116.4500-00-2100

A2116.4500-00-2100

540.04

298.28

540.04

298.26

Check Totals: 838.32 838.32

164689 □ 02/27/2020 7703 TOBAY PRINTING CO. INC.

190046 A 2335.4000-00-2850 1,554.00 1,554.00

Check Totals: 1,554.00 1,554.00

164690 □ 02/27/2020 4191 TOPICAL REVIEW BOOK CO

193979 A 2112.4800-00-1900
193978 _A2112.’4800:0.0-1900

2,090.00

1,787,50

2.090.00

1,787.50

■ ■ Check Totals: 3,877.50 - 3,877.50

164691 □ 02/27/2020 13687 TRI-LIFT INC 
"192188

192188 .

A1620.4650-00-1630

A1620.4650-00-.1630

249.75

128.00

249.75

128,00

Check Totals: 377.75 377.75

1M692 □ 02/27/2,020 10354 TRI-STATE SOUND.& VIDEO' '
193870 ' A1620.4650-00-1630 1,571.50 1,571.50

Check Totals: 1,571.50 1,571.50

164693 '□ 02/27/2020 , 10550 ULTIMATE POWER, INC. 
' 193673 , ■ A 1620.4650-00-1630 2,994.48 2.994.48

Check Totals: 2,994.48 2,994.48

1M694 .02/27/2020 4234 UNIFORM PROS
194367 A 2850.4500^1-0000 . 135.00 135.00

Check Totals: 135.00 135.00

164695 02/27/2020 4239 ■ UNITED CEREBRAL PALSY

192704 • A 2250.4700-00-3450 9,873.84 . 9.873.84

Check Totals: 9,873.84 9,873.84

03/02/2020 09;41 AM Page 25/32

4.2.a

Packet Pg. 130

A
tt

ac
h

m
en

t:
 F

E
B

R
U

A
R

Y
 2

02
0 

W
A

R
R

A
N

T
S

 &
 C

A
S

H
 D

IS
B

U
R

S
E

M
E

N
T

S
  (

37
44

 :
 W

ar
ra

n
ts

)



Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 48: COMPUTER CHECKS

NVISI

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name

PO Number

Explanation

Account Paid Liquidated

164696 □ 02/27/2020 4240 UNITED PARCEL SERVICE
190047 A2110.4500-31-6500 46.70 46.70

Check Totals: 4670 46.70

164697 □ 02/27/2020 13070 VANDISINC
194069 A 2630.4000-00-1800 4,585.85 4,585.85

Check Totals: 4,585.85 4,585.85

164698 □ 02/27/2020 4268 VARIETY CHILD LEARNING
CENTER

193201 A 2250.4700-00-3450 . 4.704.00-, ■ , 4,704.00

CheckTotals: 4,704,00. 4,704.00

164699 □ 02/27/2020 12550 W.B. MASON CO., INC
193475. A2010.2000-00-0000 950.09 :950.09-

193148 A2110.45p0-16-6500 305.10 305.10

192512 •A2110.4500-19-6500 2,972.40 2,972.40

190304 A 2110.4500-28-6500 69.46 69.46

CheckTotals: 4,297.05 4,297.05

■164700 o 02/27/2020 8339 W.T. COX SUBSCRIPTIONS

193141 A 2610.4600-20-0000 196.88 196.88

CheckTotals: 196;8r 196,88;

164701 □ 02/27/2020 12785 W.W. GRAINGER. INC.
190239 A 1621.4530-00-1610 734.95 734,95

190239 - A 1621.4530-00-1610 ..........• -•50.44 • 50.44.

190239 A 1621.4530-00-1610 • 53:14 53.14

190239 A1621.4540-00-1610 291.25 291'.25

190239 A 1621.4540-00-1610 104.38 104.38

190239 . • : : A1621.4540-00-1610 - .................. -124;27- :• ............................. 124:27

190239. A 1621.4540-00-1610. -.558.09 . - 558;09-

190239 A1621,4540^0CP1610 23;47 / 23.47

190239 A1621.4540-00-1610 122.68 122.68

Page 26/3203/02/2020 09:41 AM
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A • 48: COMPUTER CHECKS
Check I Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name Explanation

PO Number Account Paid Liquidated
190239 A 1621.4650-00-1610 161,10 161.10
190239 A 1621.4550-00-1610 158.00 158.00
190239 A 1621.4550-00-1610 .161.14 151.14

. Check Totals: 2,532:91 2,532.91

1fi470? □ 02/27/2020 4349 WETRANSPORT.INC.

.. 190695 ■ A 6540.4000-00-0000 - ■ 47,456.76 47.456.76

Check Totals: 47,456,76 47,456.76

164703 □ 02/27/2020 4358 WEST ISLIP U.F.S.D.

, 192023 A2816.4140-00-0p00. ' 8,780.50 8,780.50

. Check Totals: 8,780.50 8,780.50

164704 □ 02/27/2020 4398 WILSON LANGUAGE TRAINING
CORP. •

194294. A 2270.4500-00-2300 ,5,18.00 518.00

Check Totals: 518.00 518.00

1A470fi □ 02/27/2020. 4427 XEROX CORP.
190008 A 1670.4000-00-1630. - 1,496.51 1,496.51
190010 A 1670.4000-00-1630' 1,496.51 1,49551
190005 A 1670,4000-00-1630 1,547.57 1,547.57
190003 A 1670.4000-00-1630 1,547.57 .1,547.57
190001. A1670.4000-00-1630 1,547.57 1,547.57
190007 A 1670.4000-00-1630 1,496.51 1,496,51
190006 A 1670.4000-00-1630 1,496.51 1,496,51
190021 A 1670.4000-00-1630 443.13 443,13
,190004 • A 1670.4000-00-1630 ,1.496.51 1,496:5V
190009 A 1670.4000-00-1630 1.496.51 1,49551
190022 A 1670.4000-00-1630 1.478.22 1,478.22
190020 •A 1670.4000-00-1630 1,547.57 1,547.57
190016 'A 1670.4000-00-1630 1.547.57' •1,547.57

Check Totals: 18,638.26 18,638.26
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 48: COMPUTER CHECKS

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name

PO Number Account

Explanation

Paid Liquidated

164Z06 □ 02/27/2020 4437 YOUNG EQUIPMENT SALES, INC.
192339 A 1620.4650-00-1630 8,535.00 8,535.00

192338 ■ A 1620.4650-00^1630 .4,'685.q0 \ 4,685.00

Check.Totals: 13,220.00 1.3,220.00

Grand Totals: 1,400,247.49 773,629.98
Number of Cash Disbursements: 160

Account Distribution Totals
1

Account Description Total Expensed Total Liquidated

A 1310.4000-00-0000 BO CONTRACTUAL EXPENDITURES 9,575.00 9,575.00

A 1310.4500-00-0000 bo^materials/supplies 73.42 73,42

A 1420,4000-00-0000 GENERAL.COUNSEL EXPENSES , ■ 29,288.05 29,288.05

A 1420.4100-00-0000 LABOR COUNSEL SERVICES 7,044.02 7,044.02

A 1430.4760-00-0000 PERSONNEL TRAININGH'RAVEL 1.000.00 1,000.00

A 1620.4040-00-1630 OPERATlbNS-CARTAGE 1,170.04. 1.170.04

A 1620.4060-00-1630 OPERATIONS-WATER .1,764.73 1,764.73

A 1620.4070-00-1630 OPERATIONS-INTERNET 2,242.73 2,242.73

A 1620.4350-00-1630 OPERATIONS-EQUIPMENT RENTAL 4,290.00 4,290.00

. A:1620.4550-00-1630, OPERATIPNS-CUSTODIALSUPPLIES, 4,T78.40 4,178.40

A 1620.4580-00-1630 OPERATIONS-VEHICLE PARTS 1.363.32 1,363.32

A 1620.4620-00-1630 OPERATIONS CONTRACTUAL 2,382.50 2,382.50

A 1620.4650 OSM EQUIPMENT & BUILDING REPAIRS 29,941.25 30.000.00

A1620.4650r00-1630 OPERATIONStREPAIRS 34.29,5:35 .34,295.35

-A 1621.4530-00-1610 . MAINTENANCE-GROUNDS & MAINt SUP 16,094:20 16,094.20 •

A 1621.4540-00-1610 MAINTENANCE-ELECTRIC/PLUMB SUPPLS 1,512.16 1,512.16

A 1621.4550-00-1610 MAINTENANCE-HEAT & VENT SUPPLIES 4,278.04 4,278.04

A.1622.2006-00-1640 SECURITY EQUIPMENT .. 134:73 134:73

.A1670.4000-00r1630 DjSTRICTWIDE PHOTOCOPY-RENTAL. 18,638,26 18,638:26

A 1670.4100-00-1630 PRINT/MAIL POSTAGE 480.00 470.00

A 2010.2000-00-0000 CURRIC DEV/SUPR EQUIP 950.09 950.09

A 2020.4500-14-0000 SUPRVSN MAT/SUPP/GARDINERS ' 49.94 49.94

A 2020.4500-17-0000 suprvsnmaT/supp/northside ! - ,496.69 496.69

A2020.4500-21-0000 SUPRVSN MAT/SUPP/WISDOM 19.98 19.96
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 48; COMPUTER CHECKS

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

Account Description Total Expensed Total Liquidated
A 2020.4500-28-0000 SUPRVSN MAT/SUPP/SALK 399.00 399.00

• A 2020.4500-31-0000 SUPRVS.N MAT/SUPP/DiyiS!ON' , -34.09 34.09.
A 2110.4000-19-0000 CONTRACTUAL EXPEND/E BDVVAY 658.00 558.00
A2110.4000-31-0000 CONTRACTUAL EXPEND/DIVISION 2,335.00 2,335.00
A2110.4000-32-0000 CONTRACTUAL EXPEND/MAC ARTHUR 24.00 24.00
A 2110.4500-00^500 .MAT/SUPPINSTRUCTION/DISTRICT ' ,1.691.48 ■ 1,691.48
A2110.4500-11-65b0 . MAT/SUPP ABBEY LANE .449.04 449.04
A2110.4600-14-6500 MAT/SUPP GARDINERS 3,475.47 3,475.47
A2110.4500-16-6500 MAT/SUPP LEE ROAD 487.29 487.29
A2110.4500-17-6500 MAT/SUPP NORTHSIDE 1,099.41. 1,099.41
A 2110.4500-19-6500 MAT/ SUPP EAST BROAD 4,752.08 .4,752.08
A 2110.4500-20-6500 MAT/SUPP SUMMIT LN 562.62 562.62
A 2110.4500-21-6500 MAT/SUPP WISDM LN 303.50 304,71
A2110.4500-28-6500 MAT/SUPP SALK MS • •2,555.59 2,555.59
A2110.4500-31-6500 . M/VT/SUPPOIVISION 602.59 • 602.69
A2110.4530-00-0000 COMMENCEMENT/ASSEMBL 1.97 1.97
A2110.4550-00-2100 EQUIP REPAIRS/MUSIC 695.01 695.01
A2110.4650-0&-3200 VEHICLE REPAIRS/DRIVR ED . ■ 54.27 . 54.27
A2110.4750-00-0000 TRAINING/TRAVEL 280.00 .280.00
A 2110.4800-11-0000 TEXTBOOKS/ABBEY LANE 904.96 904.96
A 2110.4800-17-0000 TEXTBOOKS/NORTHSIDE 221.55 221.55
A2110.4800r20-0000 TEXTBOOks/SUMMIT LANE . 113.57 113.57.
A2111.4S00-O0-1300 .MAT&SUPP/ENGLISH 309.91 309.91
A2111.4800-00-1300 TEXTBOOKS-ENGLISH 2,019.86 2,019.86
A2112.2000-00-1900 INST EQUIPMENT/MATH 1,998.96 1,998.96
A2112,480000-1900 TEXTBOOKS-MATH . ,4,'68i!i0 '4,68110

A2113.4500-00-2400 MAT&SUPPtSCIENCE 2;347.15 2,347.15
A 2113.4800-00-2400 TEXTBOOKS-SCIENCE 1,287.40 1,287.40
A2114.4500-00-2500 MAT & SUPP/ SOCIAL STUDIES 475.00 475.00
A2114.4800-00-2500 TEXTBOQIlCS-SpdlAL STUDIES '10,754.65 10,754.65

' , A 2115.4500-00-1500 ' MAT/SUPP/WORLD.IANGUAGE ' . : 365.21 365.21
A2116.4500-00-2100 MAT/SUPP/MUSIC 3,256.18 3,256.18
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A • 48: COMPUTER CHECKS

NVISI

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation

Account Paid Liquidated

Account Description Total Expensed Total Liquidated

A2117.2000-00-1000 INST EQUIPMENT/ART 13.362.28 13,362.28

A2117;4000-00-ip00 CONTRACUAL EXPEND/ART. i,969-10 ,1,9'69;i0

A2117.45p04DO-1000„ MAT/SUpP/ART 15,8,39.20: ,15i839,20

A2117.4800-PO-1000 TEXTBOOKS^RT 881.50 881.50

A2250.400P-OP-345P SPEC ED RELATD SERV/IN-DIST 99,846.93 99,846.93

A2,250;408P^Pr345P RESIDENTIAL MAINTENANCE ,6^.56, 636.56

.A.2250.45PP-PP-3450 SPEC ED MAT/SUPP-DISTRICT 843.05^ 843.05.

A 2250.4500^1-3450 SPEC ED MAT/SUPP-DIVISION 125.98 125.98

A 2250.4700-00-3450 SPEC ED PVT SCH TUITION 100,938.39 100,898.39

; A'2250_.4750:06-3450 SPEC ED TRAINING/TRAVEL 499.00 ,499.00

A 2270.4500-00-2300 AIS MATERIALS SUPPLIES 1.289.56 1,289.66

A 2335.4000-00-2850 CONTINUING ED CONTRACTUAL EXP 1,554.00 1,554.00

A2610.4500-14-0000 LIBRARY MAT & SUPP GARDINERS 110.99 110.99

A 2610.4500-20-0000 LIBRARY-MAT & SUPP SUMMIT LN 126.40 126.40

A2610.4500-31-0000 library mat & SUPP DIVISION AVE 98.82 98.82

A2610.4600-14-0000 LIBRARY BOOKS GARDINERS 949.93 958.04

A2610.4600-20-0000 LIBRARY BOOKS SUMMIT 2,263.91 2,263.91

A2610.4600-21-0000 LIBRARY BOOKS WISDOM 707.95 708:52

A 2610.4600-31-0000 LIBRARYBQOKS DIVISION 1,283.16 1,283.16

A 2610.4600-32-0000 LIBRARY BOOKS MACARTHUR 1,636.25 1,643.00

A 2630.4000-00-1800 COMPUTER INST CONTRACTUAL EXP 6,651.66 6,651.66

A 2630.4500-00-1800 COMPUTER INST MAT&SUPP 6,634:06 6,634:06

A2630.4600430-1800 COMPUTER INST -, STATE AIDED SOFTWR 34,064.00 34,064.00

A 2630.4601-00-1800 COMPUTER INST HS SOFTWARE 1,128.40 1,128.40

A 2630.4650-00-1800 COMPUTER INST REPAIR CODE 18,799.72 18,911.82

A 2630.4750-00-1800 COMPUTER INST TRAINING/TRAVEL 99.99 .99,99.

A 2770 OTHER UNCLASSIFIED REVENUE .24.00 . 0.00

A2810.4500-00-0000 GUIDANCE MAT & SUPP 93.47 93.47

A 2815.4140-00-0000 HEALTH SERVICES SERVCS/OTHR DIST 8,780.50 8,780.50

' A 2815.4250-004)000' HEALTH.SERVICES outsideteachers 164:00. 164.00

A 2830.4500-00-0000 OADE MAT&SUPP 216.60, ... 21.6,60 /^:7 ;;

A2850.4180-00-2100 STDNT PARTP FEES-MUSIC 600.00 600.00
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A > 48: COMPUTER CHECKS

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number Account

Explanation

Paid Liquidated
Account Description Total Expensed Total Liquidated
A 2850.4180-28-0000 STDNT PARTP FEES/SALK 50.00 50.00
A2850.4180-31-0000 STDNT PARTP FEES/DIVISION - 120:00 120.00,
A2850.4180-32-0000 STDNT PARTP FEES/MAC ARTHUR: 150.00 150.00
A 2850,4500-11-0000 CLUB MAT & SUPP ABBEY LANE 143.77 143.77
A2850.4500-17-0000 CLUB MAT & SUPP NORTHSIDE 251.35 251.35
A 2850.4500-20-0000 CLUB MAT & SUPP SUMMIT LN. 146.82 146.82

A 2850.4500-21-0000 CLUB MATS SUPP WISDOM LN 999.00 999.00

A2850.4500-31-0000 CLUB MAT & SUPP DIVISION 632.29 632.29
A 2850,4500-32-0000 CLUB MAT & SUPP MACARTHR 233.35 233.35
A 2855.4000-00-0000 INTERSCHOLATHLT CONTRACTUAL EXP 64.50 64.50

. A 2855.4750-00-0000 INTERSCHOLATHLT TRAINING/TRAVEL 1,339.90 1,339.90
A5510.4000-00-0000 TRANSPORTATION CONTRACTUAL EXP 694.00 694.00
A 5510.4680-00-0000 TRANSPORTATION BUS REPAIR/OUTSIDE 447.24 447.24
A 5510.5700-00-0000 TRANSPORTATION BUS PARTS 3,244.84 3,244.84
A 5510.5710-00-0000 TRANSPORTATION FUEL FOR BUSES 11,908.16 11,908.16.
A 5510.5720-00-2800 TRANSP FUEL-PD OTHER DISTRICTS 456.75 456.75

A 5530.4000-00-0000 GARAGE CONTRACTUAL EXP 37,90 37.90
A 5530.4060-00-0000 GARAGE WATER. 139.48 139.48
A 5540.4000-00-0000 TRANSPORTATION; CONTRACTED BUSES, 47,456.76 47,456.76 .
A 630 DUE TO PUBLIC LIBRARY 626,731.00 0.00
A 9055.8010-00-0000 EMP BENEFITS LONG TERM DISB & EMM/AL 860.08 860.06
A 9060.8000-00-0000 EMP BENEFITS HEALTH INSURANCE 67,387.95 67,387.95.
A 9060.8100-00-0000 EMP BENEFITS DENTAL INSURANCE ' 32,554.58 32,554.58
A 9070.8000-00-0000 EMP BENEFITS SUPPLEMENTAL/LUT 49,718.10 49,718-10
A 9089.8000-00-0000 EMP BENEFITS CATASTROPHIC LEAVE 11,901,50 11,901.50

Fund A Totals: 1,400,247.49 773,629.98

/o^
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 48: COMPUTER CHECKS

NViSI

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor 10 Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation

Account Paid Liquidated

Account Description Total Expensed Total Liquidated

Grand Totals: 1y400,247.49 773,629.98

General Ledger Summary Postings

Account Description Debits Credits

A 200 CASH-CHASE CHECKING 0.00 1,400,247.49

A 521 ENCUMBRANCES. ..................0.00 773,629:98

A522 APPROPRIATION EXPENSE 773,492.49- -0.00

A 821 RESERVE FOR ENCUMBRANCES 773,629.98 0.00

A 980 REVENUES 24.00 0.00
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For C -16: SCHOOL LUNCH

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date

5079 □ 02/27/2020

Number of Cash Disbursements: 1

Vendor ID

11362

Vendor Name

PO Number

Explanation

Account Paid Liquidated

SUMMIT RESTAURANT REPAIRS

193845 C 2860.4650-A-0 432.07 432.07
192324 ■ , -.-C 286.0.4650-A^ 358.94 358.94

, -193845 C2860.4650-A-0. 475.96 . ■ 475.96

193845 C 2860.4650-A-0 504.52 504.52
193845 C 2860.4650-A-0 786.51 786.61

. 192324- -' 'C286.0.4650-A-0, 621.66 621.86
. .193845 C.2860.4650!^A-0 . 238.68 238.68

193845 C 2860.4650-A-0 798.14 798.14

Check Totals: 4,216.68 4,216.68

GrandTotals: 4,216.68 4,216.68

Account Distribution Totals

Account Description Total Expensed. Total Liquidated
^2860.4650-A-0 ' REPAIRS ^ ^ ^ ^ 4,216.68 ^ 4,216.68

Fund C Totals: 4,216.68 4,216.68

GrandTotals: , 4,216.68 , ,4,216.68

General Ledger Summary Postings

Account Description Debits Credits

C200B CASH • CHASE CHECKING OOO 4.216.68

C621 ... ENCUMBRANCES • . . . 0.00 4,216.68

CS22 APPROPRIATION EXPENSE ' 4.2,16.68 0.00

C 821 RESERVE FOR ENCUMBRANCES 4,216.68 0.00
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For F -16: FEDERAL FUND

NVISI

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name Explanation
PO Number Account Paid Liquidated

15597 □ 02/27/2020 2821 ALL ABOUT KIDS/ MID ISLAND
THERAPY

,193772 F 2250.4000^1920-0032 6,955.00., , 6,955.00.
193772 ' F2252,4000-1920-0033 2,834.00 - 2,834.00

Check Totals: 9,789.00 9,789.00

15598 □ 02/27/2020 425 BELLMORE UFSD
193773 F 2250.45P0-1920-0032 1.603.00, 1,603.00

193773 F 2252.4000^1920-0033 653.00 653.00

Check Totals: 2,256.00 2,256.00

15599 □ .02/27/2020 12455 BROOKVILLE CENTER FOR .
193589 F 2250.4000-1920-0032 24.045:00 24.045.00

193589 F 2252.4000-1920-0033 8,489.00 8,489.00

CheckTotals: 32i534.00 32,534.00

15600 □ 02/27/2020 16312 FERNCLIFF MANOR INC.
190198 F 2253,4720-1920-4408 2,251.84 2,251.84

Check Totals: 2,251.84 2,251.84

15601 □ 02/27/2020 ' 2440 HAGEDORN LITTLE VILLAGE
SCHOOL

193592 F 2250.4000-1920-0032 39,556.00 39,556.00

-193592 F2252.400M920-0033 16,1.15.00- 16,115.00

Check Totals: 55,671.00 55,671.00

1560? □ . . 02/27/2020 1638 HARMONY HEIGHTS
190200 F 2253.4720-1920-4408. 238.00 238.00,

Check Totals: 238.00: 238.00

1550? .□ 02/27/2020 4568 HENRYVISCARDI/NATIONAL
CENTER

192702 F 2254;4740-1920-4201. .6,59432 6,594.32

CheckTotals: 6,594.32 6,594.32
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For F -16: FEDERAL FUND

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date 'l/endor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

15604 □ 02/27/2020 12177 KIDDIE JUNCTION PRE-SCHOOL,
192944 F 2510.4000-1920-0409 9.792.00 9,792.00

Check Totals: 9,792,00 9,792.00

■1.5605 □ 02/27/2020 12151 LONG ISLAND THERAPY
MANAGEMENT

193627 . F 2252.4000-1920-0033 266.00 266.00

Check Totals: 266.00 266.00

ISfiOR □ 02/27/2020 11430 MILL NECK MANOR SCHOOL

193600 F 2250.4000-1920-0032 1,603.00 1,603.00

Check Totals: 1,603.00 1,603.00

15607 □ 02/27/2020 7671 NYSUT EDUCATION & LEARNING
193922 F 2070.4000-1920-0425 600.00 800.00

Check Totals: 800.00 800.00

15608 □ 02/27/2020 8000 SOUTH OAKS HOSPITAL

192546 F 2250.4000-1920-0032 7,177.77 7,177.77

CheckTotals: 7,177.77 7,177.77

156.Q9 □ 02/27/2020 4603 STAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE
194205 F 9995.4500-1920-0000 21.48 21.48

Check Totals: 21.48 21.48

1SR10 □ 02/27/2020 16006 TENDER GARDEN II OF NASSAU
INC. .

192858' F 2510.4000-1920-0409 27,601.20 27,601,20

CheckTotals: 27,601.20 27,601.20
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Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name Explanation
PO Number Account

Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For F -16: FEDERAL FUND

Paid Liquidated

Number of Cash Disbursements: 14

Account Distribution Totals

Account Description

F 2070.4000-1920-0425 TEACHER CTR 19-20 PURCHASED SVCS 

F 2250.4000-1920-0032 IDEA611 19-20 PURCHASE SVCS

F 2250.4500-1920-0032 lpEA611 19-20MATERIALS&SUPPL1ES

F 2252.4000-1920-0033 IPEA61919-20;PURCHASED SVCS' '

F 2253.4720-1920-4408 4408 JUL/AUG 19-20 SCH AGETUIT ALL OTHER

F 2254.4740-1920-4201 4201 TUIT STSUPP BLIND&DEAF 10-MO SCH AGE

- F2510.4000-1920.0409. ' UPK-19-20 PURCHASED SVCS

F 9995.4500r1920-0000 1920 DRUG FREE COALLITION GRANt-Mat& Supp

Fund F Totals: 

Grand Totals:

Grand Totals: 156,595.61

Total Expensed Total Liquidated

800.00

79,336.77

600.00

79,336.77

1,603:00

28,357:00

2,489.84

6,594.32

37,393.20

21.48

1,603.00

28,357.00

2,489.84

6,594.32

37,393.20.

21.48

156,595.61 156,595.61

.156,595.61 156,595.61

156,595.61

General Ledger Summary Postings

Account Description Debits Credits

F200B JPMORGAN/CHASE CHECKING OOO 156,595.61
, W/INTEREST ....................................... .............................

F521 , ENCUMBRANCES , 0.00 156i595.61

F522 APPROPRIATION EXPENSE ■ 156,595.61 . 0.00

F821 RESERVE FOR ENCUMBRANCES 156,595.61 0.00
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For HEX -16: CAPITAL FUND

NVISI

Check/Ref#

ISQS

15Q6

mL

ISOS

isss

Manual Check

□

□

□

□

□

□

Date

02/27/2020

02/27/2020

02/27/2020

02/27/2020

02/27/2020

02/27/2020

16964 AMBROSIO AND COMPANY

184997 HEX 1620,2931-0008-9006

Check Totals

4477 JOHNA.GRILLO

170654 HEX 2110.2401-0018-9004 1,536.48 1,536.48

170654 .HEX2110.2401-0018;S005 29,192:98 29,192.98

Check Totals: 30,729.46 30,72946

16968 IRWIN CONTRACTING. INC.
184996 HEX 1620.2931-0008-9006

Check Totals:

17010 MCHUGH FURNISHINGS LLC
'185019: HEX 1620.2931-0018-9005

CheckTotals

17009 PARK EAST CONSTRUCTION 
CORP.

, 184999 ■ HEX.i620.2935-0900-800i

Check Totals

• 16967, PATRIOT ORGANIZATION INC.
184990 ■ HEX 1620;2931-0018-9005 , 42,750.00 42,750.00

Check Totals'. 42,750.00 42,750.00

Vendor ID Vendor Name Explanation

PQ NumberAccount Paid Liquidated

17,500.00 17,500.00

17,500.00 17,500.00

28,743.20 ' 28,743.20

28,743.20 28,743.20

277,897.80 277,897.80

277,897.80 277,897.80

23.028.00 23,028.00

23.028.00 ' ^ 23,028.00
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For HEX -16: CAPITAL FUND

NVISI

Check / Ref # Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number Account

Explanation
Paid Liquidated

Numberof Cash Disbursements: 6
Grand Totals: 420,648.46

Account Distribution Totals

Account Description

HEX 1620.2931-0008-g006 

HEX 1620.2931-0018-9005 

HEX 1620.2935-0000-9001 

HEX 2110.2401-0018-9004 

HEX 2110.2401-0018-9005

NSIDE AUDITORIUM/CAF-GENL CONSTR 

MAC AUDITORIUM-GENL CONSTR 

C'onstruciton mgt Nofthside Cafe/Mac auditoiium 

MAC GYM LOBBY BTHRM-ARCHITECT 

MAC AUDITORIUM-ARCHITECT

Fund HEX Totals:

Grand Totals:

General Ledger Summary Postings

Account Description Debits

HEX 200 CASH (HSBC) IN CHECKING'

HEX 521, . ENCUMBRANCES

HEX 522 EXPENDITURES

HEX 821 RESERVE FOR ENCUMBRANCES

0.00 , 
0.00 j 

420,648.46 

420,648.46

Total Expensed 

300,925.80 

71,493.20 

17,500:00 

1,536.48 

29,192.98 

420,648.47

” 420,648^16

Credits

420,648.46

420,648.46

0.00

0.00

Total Liquidated . 
300,92^0

71,493.20

17,500,00

1,536.48

29,192.98

420,648.46

420,648.46

420,648.46

I
1
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For T -16: TRUST AND AGENCY

NVISI
Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name Explanation

PO Number Account Paid Liquidated

m □ 02/26/2020 3018 JOVIA FINANCIAL CREDIT UNION Trust & Agency Payment
T31 90,948.33 0.00

Check Totals: 90,948.33 0.00

m □ 02/26/2020 3429 N.Y.S. PROMPT TAX Trust & Agency Payment
T21 242,400.21 0.00
T28 1,418.90 0.00

Check Totals: 243,819.11 0.00

135 □ 02/26/2020 4601 US OMNI Trust & Agency Payment
,T29 400.00 . 0.00
T29 14,281.00 0.00'
T29 375.00 0.00
T29 7,580.00 0.00
T29 275.00 0.00
T29 ' 200.00 0.00
T29 7,061.59 0.00
T29 2,875.00 0.00

- T29' 59,257.80 0.00
T29 . 2.885.00 0.00
T29 296.00 0.00
T29 69,697.95 0.00
T29 2,419.45 0.00

' 29 . . 32,597.18 0.00
T29 9,325.00 0.00
T29 16,479.87 0.00
T29 7 .2.560.26 0.00'
T29 . 1,585.00 , . 0.00
T29 5,025.00 0.00
T29
T29' V ■ -

64,677.79

5,865.00 I
Check-Totals:. 305,718.89 .0.00,
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report ForT -16: TRUST AND AGENCY

NVISI

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number Account

Explanation
Paid Liquidated

136 □ 02/26/2020 11584 INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
T22

Trust & Agency Payment
633,709.75 0.00

T26A. 304,269.17 •0.00.
T26B 304^269.17 :o:6o
T40 71,157.63 0.00
T41 71,157.63 0.00

CheckTotals: 1,384;5,43,3.5 0.00

m □ 02/26/2020 14961 AFLACNEWYORK
T34

Trust & Agency Payment
2,097.16 0.00

- T34 . 6,658T2 p.oo
CheckTotals: 8,755.28 0.00

11085 □ 02/27/2020 18 A.LSA
T24 4,140.00 0.00
T24E 4.00 0.00-

CheckTotals: 4,144.00 0.00

11086 □ 02/27/2020 16861 BROWN & BROWN OF GARDEN. 
CITY

T 87A 3,221.40 6.00
CheckTotals: 3,221.40 0.00

11087 □: 02/27/2020 537 C.S.EAi'lNC.

T 32
Trust & Agency Payment - CSEADUES. .

30,527.67 0.00
CheckTotals: 30,527.67 0.00

iin§s □ . 02/27/2020, 14412 COMMISSIONER OF TA)iAtlON & 

T46

Trust & Agency, Payment - TAl^lNA

111.02 0.00
CheckTotals: 111.02 0.00

IIOM □ 02/27/2020 1725 EMBLEM HEALTH
' -■ ' ■ T87A- 17,617.09

^ // 7
0.00
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For T -16: TRUST AND AGENCY

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name

PO Number Account

Explanation

Paid Liquidated

Check Totals: 17,617,09 0.00

11090 . □ 02/27/g020
i

15524 . INTERNALREVENUESERVIGE
T 46

Trust & Agency Payment - IRS 2

450.00 0.00

Check Totals: 450.00 0.00

11091 □ 02/27/2020
1

13788 LEVITTOWN UNITED TEACHERS

T.20
Trust & Agency Payment - FIRST RELIANCE.

6,238.57 0.00

Check Totals: 6,238.57 0.00

11092 □ 02/27^020
I.
1

2266 LEVITTOWN UNITEDTEACHERS

T24A ^
Trust & Agency Payment • LUTDUES

-77,971.66 0.00

Check Totals: 77,971.66 0.00

110.93 □ 02/27^020.

1

3173 N.Y.S, HIGHER EDUCATION
T46

, Tru.st&AgencyPayment-NYSHESC

806.95 0.00

Check Totals: 806.95 0.00

11094 □ . 02/27/2020
j

3099 NEW YORKS COLLEGE SAVINGS 
• PLAN

Taist & Agency Payment - NYCOLLG

T29A 100.00 0.00
T29A 200.00 0.00
T29A 350.00 0.00

T29A 600.00 0.00
T29A 650.00 0.00
T29A 1,200.00 0.00
T29A • 200.00 0.00
T29A ; . . 250,00 0.00
T29A 600.00 0.00
T29A 100.00 0.00
T29A 100.00 0,00

T29A • i5o;oo 0.00

T29A 1,500.00 //?■ o:oo
T29A 400.00 0.00
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For T -16: TRUST AND AGENCY

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name Explanation
PO Number Account Paid Liquidated

T29A 150.00 0.00

Check Totals: 6,550.00 0,00

.11,095 □ 02/27/2020 9824 NYS CHILD SUPPORT 
PROCESSING

T46

Trust & Agency. Payment r NYS CHIL

1,375.15 0.00

T.46.. . 419.00 ,0.00

T.46. 51T.50 . :0:00;

T46 1,250.00 0.00

T46 632.52 0.00

T46: 50.00 .0.00

T46 :680.33 .0.00.

T46 335.83 0.00

Check Totals: 5,254.33 0.00

11096 □ ,02/27/2020 3183 NYS TEACHERS RETIREMENT 
SYSTEM

Tnist & Agency Payment-TRSLOAN

T27 56,754.00 0.00

Check Totals: . .. 56,754.00 0.00

11097 □ -02/27/2020 , 7422 NYSUt MEMBER BENEFITS Trust & Agency’Payment - NYSUT

T24C 10,292.82 0.00

CheckTotals: 10,292.82 . 0.00

11098 □ 02/27/2020 9653 PEARL INSURANCE
T32

. Trust &Agency Paymeht-CSEA INS .
78.58 0.00

T32 19.70 0.00

T32 ' 28.90 p;oo
T32 ■ 201.30. -P-OP'

T32 45.88 0.00

T32 31.72 0.00

CheckTotals: 406.08
//f

0,00

11099 □ 02/27/2020 3829 SHERIFF OF NASSAU COUNTY Trusts.Agency Payment-SHER.NC
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For T • 16: TRUST AND AGENCY

NVISI

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number Account

Explanation

Paid Liquidated

T46 528.87 0.00

Check Totals: 528.87 0.00

11100 □ 02/27/2020. ■ 16115 : SHERIFF OFSUFFqLKCOUNTY.

T46
Trust & Agency Payment - SUFFCTY

39.49 0.00

Check Totals: 39.49 0.00

1UQ1 □ . 02/27/2020 , 16900, . US„ DEPT .OF EDUCATION AWG
T46

T46

Trust&Agency Payment-US DEPT

471.76

60.47

0.00

0.00

1 • ' . Check Totals: 532.23 0.00

11102 □ 02/27/2020 14222 VOTE-COPE (LUT)

T24D
Trust & Agency Payment - VOTE

6.410.00 0.00

Check Totals; 6,410.00 0.00
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For T -16: TRUST AND AGENCY

NVISI

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name Explanation
PO Number Account Paid Liquidated

Grand Totals: 2,261,641.14 0.00
Number of Cash Disbursements: 23 

.Account Distribution Totals

Account Description Total Expensed Total Liquidated

T20 GROUP INSUR/VICE 6,238.57 0.00

T21 NYS INCOME TAX 242,400.21 0.00

T22 FEDERAL.INCOMETAX 633,70.9J5- 0-op

T24 TEACH.&.ADMIN DUES 4,140.00 0.00

T24A LEVITTOWN UNITED TEACHERS 77,971.66 0.00

T24C NYSUT BENEFIT TRUST 10,292.82 0.00

T24D -VOTECOPE-LUT 6,410.00 .0,00

T24E ALSA CAS/PAS-POLlfiCAL CONTRIBUTIONS . 4.00 0.00

T26A S.S. TAX EMPLOYEE SHARE 304,259.17 0.00

T26B S.S. TAX EMPLOYER SHARE 304,259.17 0.00

T27 TEACHERS RETIRE. LOANS ' 56'754.00 0.00.

T28 NEW YORK.CITY INCOME TAX 1,418.90 .0.00

T29 TAX SHELTERED ANNUITIES 305,718.89 0.00

T29A COLLEGE SAVINGS PROGRAM 6,550.00 0.00

T31 NASSAU ED CREDIT UNION. 90,948.33 0.00

T32 CIVIL SERVICE DUES , . . . . . . 30,933.75: 0.00

T34 AFUC 8,755.28 0.00

T40 MEDICARE EMPLOYEE SHARE 71,157.63 0.00

T41 MEDICARE EMPLOYER SHARE . 71,157;63- 0.00

T46 GARNISHEES 7,722.89 .0.00

T87A NYS HEALTH INS EMPLOYEE SHARE 20,838.49 0.00

FundTTotals: 2,261,641.14 0.00

Grand Totals: . 2,261,641.14 P-00

General Ledger Summary Postings

Account Description Debits Credits

T:200A CASH-CHASE CHECKING ,0.00 2,261,641.-14 - ‘ •
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4.3.a
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     Michael E. Nawrocki                           Lauren M. Agunzo 
     Ernest Patrick Smith                           John K. Hoffman 
                             Darin V. Iacobelli 
                             David M. Tellier 
 
 
 

    CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANTS       BUSINESS CONSULTANTS 

Nawrocki Smith LLP│290 Broadhollow Road, Suite 115E│Melville, New York 11747│w: nsllpcpa.com│t: 629.756.9500│f: 629.756.9818 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
March 2, 2020 
 
VIA EMAIL 
 
Mr. Christopher Dillon 
Assistant Superintendent for Business & Finance 
Levittown Union Free School District 
150 Abbey Lane 
Levittown, NY 11756 
 
Re:   Claims Audit Report for February 2020 
 
Dear Mr. Dillon: 
 
Enclosed please find a copy of our Claims Audit Report for February 2020. Please distribute a copy to 
Administration and distribute a copy to each of the Board members of the Levittown Union Free School District. 
 
Thank you for your assistance in this matter. 
 
Sincerely yours, 
 
Lauren M. Agunzo 
_____________________ 
Lauren M. Agunzo, CPA 
 
Enclosure 
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     Michael E. Nawrocki             Lauren M. Agunzo 
     Ernest Patrick Smith                           John K. Hoffman 
                             Darin V. Iacobelli 
                             David M. Tellier 
 
 
 

    CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANTS       BUSINESS CONSULTANTS 
 

Nawrocki Smith LLP│290 Broadhollow Road, Suite 115E│Melville, New York 11747│w: nsllpcpa.com│t: 629.756.9500│f: 629.756.9818 
 

 
 

 
March 2, 2020 
 
 
VIA EMAIL  
 
Board of Education 
Levittown Union Free School District 
150 Abbey Lane 
Levittown, NY 11756 
 
 Re: Claims Audit Report for the Month of 

February 1, 2020 through February 29, 2020 
 
Board of Education: 
 
We have completed our claims auditing services to the Levittown Union Free School District covering the 
time period of February 1, 2020 through February 29, 2020.  The services we performed, as outlined within 
our proposal, include reviewing all claims against the District.  The purpose of this report is to update the 
Board of Education on work performed to date, our findings, and recommendations. 
 
For ease of reference we have categorized the remainder of this report as follow: 
 

Claims Audit Services 
 

Exhibits 
 

CLAIMS AUDIT SERVICES 
 
The claims audit services performed on each claim against the District consisted of: 

 
1. Verification of the accuracy of invoices and claim forms. 

 
2. Ensuring proper approval of all purchases; checking that purchases constitute legal expenses of 

the school district. 
 

3. Determining that purchase orders have been issued in accordance with Board of Education 
policy, and applicable state law.
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Nawrocki Smith LLP│290 Broadhollow Road, Suite 115E│Melville, New York 11747│w: nsllpcpa.com│t: 629.756.9500│f: 629.756.9818 
 

 
 
 
Board of Education 
Levittown Union Free School District 
March 2, 2020 
Page 2 
 
 Re: Claims Audit Report for the Month of 

February 1, 2020 through February 29, 2020 
 

4. Comparison of invoices or claims with previously approved contracts. 
 

5. Reviewing price extensions, claiming of applicable discounts, inclusion of shipping and freight charges. 
 

6. Approving all charges that are presented for payment which are supported with documentary evidence 
indicating compliance with all pertinent laws, policies and regulations. 

 
Over the time period of February 1, 2020 through February 29, 2020 we have audited 489 claims against the District 
in the amount of $24,222,373.06.  (See attached Exhibit I) We made inquiries and/or observations into 14 claims in 
the amount of $67,741.72. It should be noted that currently, there are no outstanding inquiries in regard to the audit 
of claims made against the District for the period of July 1, 2019 through February 29, 2020.  We have summarized 
the inquiries and/or observations as well as the resolutions within Exhibit II. 
 
Please note that for comparative purposes, we have attached Exhibit II – “Summary of Inquiries/Resolutions” for 
each of the prior months. 
 
 
We trust that the foregoing comments are clear. If you have any questions or you would like to discuss this matter 
further, please contact me at 629-756-9500. 
 
Very truly yours, 
 
Nawrocki Smith LLP 
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Nawrocki Smith LLP, Certified Public Accountants and Business Consultants

 

 
Legend:

 A - General  HEX - Capital 
 C - Cafeteria   T - Trust & Agency  
 F - Federal  TE- Expendable Trust 
 H - Capital 
HE - Capital

Feb-20

Warrant Date Audit Date Warrant # Fund # of Checks
 $  Value of 

Checks 
 # of 

Inquiries 
 $ Value of 
Inquiries 

 # of Resolved 
Inquiries 

# of Outstanding 
Inquiries Check Sequence

02/13/20 02/13/20 45 A 3 6,238,944.44                         -                          -                         - -                            300604-300606
02/12/20 02/13/20 46 A 247 4,812,280.93                         5           15,491.12                        5 -                            164301-164547
02/12/20 02/13/20 15 C 6 328,576.01                            -                          -                         - -                            5074-5078; 800026
02/12/20 02/13/20 15 F 8 37,541.22                              -                          -                         - -                            15589-15596
02/12/20 02/13/20 15 HEX 1 321,818.82                            -                          -                         - -                            1503
02/12/20 02/13/20 15 T 17 2,767,081.87                         -                          -                         - -                            Void; 129-132; 11074-11084; 400103

282 14,506,243.29$     5 15,491.12$       5 -                            

Warrant Date Audit Date Warrant # Fund # of Checks
 $  Value of 

Checks 
 # of 

Inquiries 
 $ Value of 
Inquiries 

 # of Resolved 
Inquiries 

# of Outstanding 
Inquiries Check Sequence

02/27/20 02/28/20 48 A 160 1,400,247.49                         6             7,671.60                        6                              - Void; 164548-164706
02/27/20 02/28/20 49 A 3 5,472,780.39                         -                        -                           -                              - 300607-300609
02/27/20 02/28/20 16 C 1 4,216.68                                -                        -                           -                              - 5079
02/27/20 02/28/20 16 F 14 156,595.61                            3           44,579.00                        3                              - 15597-15610
02/27/20 02/28/20 16 HEX 6 420,648.46                            -                          -                         -                              - 1504-1509
02/27/20 02/28/20 16 T 23 2,261,641.14                         -                          -                         -                              - 133-137; 11085-11102

TOTAL 207 9,716,129.77$       9 52,250.60$       9 -                            

489 24,222,373.06$     14 67,741.72$       14 -                            

Claims Audit By Fund

Levittown Union Free School District

Exhibit I

TOTAL

GRAND TOTAL
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Nawrocki Smith LLP, Certified Public Accountants and Business Consultants

Reason For Inquiry Resolution Jul-19 Aug-19 Sep-19 Oct-19 Nov-19 Dec-19
Duplicate payment Check voided -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00%
Incorrect check amount Adjust next invoice 3                             0.69% -                             0.00% 4                             0.64% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% 3                             0.29%
Incorrect check amount Check voided -                             0.00% -                             0.00% 1                             0.16% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00%
Incorrect check amount Check on hold -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00%
Incorrect remittance address Address verified 10                           2.31% 3                             0.95% 4                             0.64% 10                           1.92% 4                             0.78% 8                             0.77%
Incorrect vendor name Check voided -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00%
Insufficient supporting documentation Check on hold -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00%
Insufficient supporting documentation Documentation provided -                             0.00% -                             0.00% 1                             0.16% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00%
Insufficient supporting documentation Check voided -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00%
Invoice date precedes purchase order date Noted by Business Office 9                             2.08% 9                             2.84% 18                           2.87% 14                           2.69% 14                           2.75% 5                             0.48%
Invoice over 90 days outstanding Verified not a duplicate payment 1                             0.23% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% 1                             0.19% 3                             0.59% 1                             0.10%
Missing receiving or approval signature n/a -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00%
Not an original invoice or receipt Copy or fax accepted -                             0.00% -                             0.00% 2                             0.32% 1                             0.19% 5                             0.98% 2                             0.19%
Paid late fees Noted by Business Office -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00%
Paid sales tax Check voided -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% 1                             0.20% -                             0.00%
Paid sales tax Adjust next invoice -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00%
Paid sales tax Noted by Business Office -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00%
Receipts not itemized Noted by Business Office -                             0.00% 1                             0.32% 1                             0.16% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% 2                             0.19%
Total Number (#) of Inquiries 23                           5.32% 13                           4.10% 31                           4.94% 26                           4.99% 27                           5.29% 21                           2.02%

Total Claims Audited 432                         100.00% 317                         100.00% 627                         100.00% 521                         100.00% 510                         100.00% 1,039                      100.00%

Total Outstanding Inquiries None None None None None None

Reason For Inquiry Resolution Jul-19 Aug-19 Sep-19 Oct-19 Nov-19 Dec-19
Duplicate payment Check voided -                         0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                         0.00% -                             0.00%
Incorrect check amount Adjust next invoice 1,695.24                 0.01% -                             0.00% 9,075.52                 0.04% -                             0.00% -                         0.00% 383.00                    0.00%
Incorrect check amount Check voided -                         0.00% -                             0.00% 53.25                      0.00% -                             0.00% -                         0.00% -                             0.00%
Incorrect check amount Check on hold -                         0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                         0.00% -                             0.00%
Incorrect remittance address Address verified 9,744.29                 0.08% 3,307.94                 0.04% 49,250.28               0.21% 43,330.67               0.18% 2,993.60                 0.01% 41,088.43               0.20%
Incorrect vendor name Check voided -                         0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                         0.00% -                             0.00%
Insufficient supporting documentation Check on hold -                         0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                         0.00% -                             0.00%
Insufficient supporting documentation Documentation provided -                         0.00% -                             0.00% 18,041.67               0.08% -                             0.00% -                         0.00% -                             0.00%
Insufficient supporting documentation Check voided -                         0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                         0.00% -                             0.00%
Invoice date precedes purchase order date Noted by Business Office 5,456.49                 0.04% 79,351.30               0.87% 213,307.00             0.89% 23,746.05               0.10% 63,030.33               0.27% 5,862.40                 0.03%
Invoice over 90 days outstanding Verified not a duplicate payment 280.00                    0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% 2,804.01                 0.01% 2,989.15                 0.01% 950,419.30             4.56%
Missing receiving or approval signature n/a -                         0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                         0.00% -                             0.00%
Not an original invoice or receipt Copy or fax accepted -                         0.00% -                             0.00% 765.84                    0.00% 109.20                    0.00% 1,133.83                 0.00% 4,785.42                 0.02%
Paid late fees Noted by Business Office -                         0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                         0.00% -                             0.00%
Paid sales tax Check voided -                         0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% 162.78                    0.00% -                             0.00%
Paid sales tax Adjust next invoice -                         0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                         0.00% -                             0.00%
Paid sales tax Noted by Business Office -                         0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00%
Receipts not itemized Noted by Business Office -                         0.00% 88.38                      0.00% 389.01                    0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% 162.22                    0.00%
Total Value ($) of Inquiries 17,176.02$             0.14% 82,747.62$             0.90% 290,882.57$           1.21% 69,989.93$             0.30% 70,309.69$             0.30% 1,002,700.77$        4.81%

Total Claims Audited 12,592,600.33$      100.00% 9,145,947.20$        100.00% 24,006,120.90$      100.00% 23,717,404.20$      100.00% 23,233,199.10$      100.00% 20,826,561.51$      100.00%

Total Outstanding Inquiries None None None None None None

Levittown Union Free School District
 Claims Audit - Analysis by Number of Inquiries & Dollar Value

Summary of Inquiries / Resolutions and Percentage of Total Claims & Dollar Value of Claims
Exhibit II

2019 / 2020 YTD
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Nawrocki Smith LLP, Certified Public Accountants and Business Consultants

Reason For Inquiry Resolution Jan-20 Feb-20 Mar-20 Apr-20 May-20 Jun-20
Duplicate payment Check voided -                             0.00% -                             0.00%
Incorrect check amount Adjust next invoice -                             0.00% -                             0.00%
Incorrect check amount Check voided -                             0.00% 1                             0.20%
Incorrect check amount Check on hold -                             0.00% -                             0.00%
Incorrect remittance address Address verified 2                             0.37% 4                             0.82%
Incorrect vendor name Check voided -                             0.00% 1                             0.20%
Insufficient supporting documentation Check on hold -                             0.00% -                             0.00%
Insufficient supporting documentation Documentation provided -                             0.00% -                             0.00%
Insufficient supporting documentation Check voided -                             0.00% -                             0.00%
Invoice date precedes purchase order date Noted by Business Office 17                           3.12% 5                             1.02%
Invoice over 90 days outstanding Verified not a duplicate payment 1                             0.18% 1                             0.20%
Missing receiving or approval signature n/a -                             0.00% -                             0.00%
Not an original invoice or receipt Copy or fax accepted -                             0.00% 2                             0.41%
Paid late fees Noted by Business Office -                             0.00% -                             0.00%
Paid sales tax Check voided -                             0.00% -                             0.00%
Paid sales tax Adjust next invoice -                             0.00% -                             0.00%
Paid sales tax Noted by Business Office -                             0.00% -                             0.00%
Receipts not itemized Noted by Business Office -                             0.00% -                             0.00%
Total Number (#) of Inquiries 20                           3.67% 14                           2.86%

Total Claims Audited 545                         100.00% 489 100.00%

Total Outstanding Inquiries None None

Reason For Inquiry Resolution Jan-20 Feb-20 Mar-20 Apr-20 May-20 Jun-20
Duplicate payment Check voided -                             0.00% -                             0.00%
Incorrect check amount Adjust next invoice -                             0.00% -                             0.00%
Incorrect check amount Check voided -                             0.00% 1,876.24                 0.01%
Incorrect check amount Check on hold -                             0.00% -                             0.00%
Incorrect remittance address Address verified 20,159.96               0.09% 11,057.38               0.05%
Incorrect vendor name Check voided -                             0.00% 1,110.00                 0.00%
Insufficient supporting documentation Check on hold -                             0.00% -                             0.00%
Insufficient supporting documentation Documentation provided 101,368.31             0.43% -                             0.00%
Insufficient supporting documentation Check voided -                             0.00% -                             0.00%
Invoice date precedes purchase order date Noted by Business Office -                             0.00% 52,979.00               0.22%
Invoice over 90 days outstanding Verified not a duplicate payment 16,293.00               0.07% 196.88                    0.00%
Missing receiving or approval signature n/a -                             0.00% -                             0.00%
Not an original invoice or receipt Copy or fax accepted -                             0.00% 522.22                    0.00%
Paid late fees Noted by Business Office -                             0.00% -                             0.00%
Paid sales tax Check voided -                             0.00% -                             0.00%
Paid sales tax Adjust next invoice -                             0.00% -                             0.00%
Paid sales tax Noted by Business Office -                             0.00% -                             0.00%
Receipts not itemized Noted by Business Office -                             0.00% -                             0.00%
Total Value ($) of Inquiries 137,821.27$           0.59% 67,741.72$             0.28%

Total Claims Audited 23,403,084.31$      100.00% 24,222,373.06$      100.00%

Total Outstanding Inquiries None None

Levittown Union Free School District
 Claims Audit - Analysis by Number of Inquiries & Dollar Value

Summary of Inquiries / Resolutions and Percentage of Total Claims & Dollar Value of Claims
Exhibit II

2019 / 2020 YTD
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Resignations,  Certified Personnel

Board Meeting Date:   March 11, 2020  

EFFECTIVE

NAME SCHOOL POSITION DATE COMMENT

1. Maureen Pretter Summit Elementary 1/31/20 End of assignment

(subbing for Stripp)

2. Joseph Ancona Wisdom Technology 2/28/20 End of assignment

 (subbing for Bento)

3. Stephanie Dimarco Salk Elementary 2/27/20 End of assignment

(subbing for Mastronardi)

4. Justine Lebedz Salk/Wisdom Foreign 3/2/20 End of assignment

Language (subbing for McWalters)

5. Laura Stuart Division Special Ed 3/2/20 End of assignment

(subbing for Martino)

DATE APPROVED:_____________________________________      DISTRICT CLERK:______________________________________________________________________
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2019 Resignations, Non-Instructional Personnel

Board Meeting Date:   March 11, 2020

EFFECTIVE  

NAME AREA LOCATION DATE COMMENT

1. Cory McQuaid PT Teacher Aide I Northside 2/4/2020 Resignation

2. Sapna Sundri FT Teacher Aide II Northside 2/15/2020 Resignation

3.* Dawn Tiemer PT School Monitor Northside 3/15/2020 Resignation

4. Alicia Nortwich FT Teacher Aide II Northside 3/7/2020 Resignation

5. James Hudak PT Security Aide District 3/11/2020 Termination

6. Gwendolyn Mitchell PT School Monitor Northside 3/7/2020 Resignation

*Dawn Tiemer is going from PT School Monitor to FT Teacher Aide II

DATE APPROVED:_____________________________________________      DISTRICT CLERK:______________________________________________________________________
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Appointments,  Certified Personnel

Board Meeting Date:  March 11, 2020  

Leave Replacement Teachers:

Name Tenure Area Certification Step Level School Salary Effective Date Replacing

1. Amanda Matarese Social Studies Initial 1 BA MacArthur $62,578 2/12/20 Jones

2. Diana Gallo Elementary Initial 1 BA Abbey $62,578 3/16/20 Romano

Probationary Teachers:

3. Joanna Suriano Elementary Professional 3 MA + 30 Gardiners $83,804 *9/1/16 - 9/1/21

*Ms. Suriano is requesting an extension of her probationary period.  

4. Noreen Vail-Gandolfo School Psychologist Permanent 8 Ph.D. East Broadway $105,390

Ms. Vail-Gandolfo, previously tenured in our district and then accepting a .6 assignment, is now being reinstated as a full time tenured teacher.

5. Amanda Malizia ENL Initial 3 MA Abbey $78,411 *9/1/19 - 9/1/21

*Ms. Malizia is being awarded Jarema credit for completing a leave of absence.

Permanent Substitutes:

6. Cassandra Costarelli Lee Road $120/day

7. Susan Smatlak Division $120/day

8. Daniel Clyne Gardiners $120/day

DATE APPROVED:_____________________________________________      DISTRICT CLERK:____________________________________________________ 1003
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Appointments,  Certified Personnel

Board Meeting Date:  March 11, 2020

Per Diem Substitutes: 

9. Kristen Sweeney $110/day

10. Samantha Paul $110/day

11. Brandon Fitzgerald $110/day

12. Justin Flores $110/day

13. Erin Hutton $110/day

Outdoor Ed Advisors:

14. Edel McCarville Level III $2,587.62 Division Ave. H. S.

DATE APPROVED:_____________________________________________      DISTRICT CLERK:____________________________________________________ 1003.1
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Designation, Consultants

Board Meeting Date:  March 11, 2020  

NAME TOPIC/SCHOOL EFFECTIVE SALARY CODE

DATE

1. Sweetbriar Nature Center The World of Birds March 18 & 19, 2020 $8/child BOCES/PTA

East Broadway 105 children

Total $840.00

2. Cradle of Aviation Museum 5 Bot Building Program March 30 & 31, 2020 $8/child BOCES/PTA

East Broadway 105 children

Total $840.00

 

3. Sean Fitzpatrick Pit Musician for March 30 - April 4, $300.00 A21104490002100

"Mamma Mia" 2020

Division Ave. H. S.

4. Matthew Surico Pit Musician March 30 - April 4, $300.00 A21104490002100

"Mamma Mia" 2020

Division Ave. H. S.

5. Kenneth Vignona Assist. Marching April 19 - Nov. 3, $3,750.00 A28504000002102

Band Director 2020

Division Ave. H. S.

6. Dimitra Tzanis Color Guard Instructor April 19 - Nov. 3, $1,500.00 A28504000002102

Marching Band 2020

Division Ave. H. S.

7. Stephanie Perdikos Color Guard Tech April 19 - Nov. 3, $1,000.00 A28504000002102

Marching Band 2020

Division Ave. H. S.
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Designation, Consultants

Board Meeting Date:  March 11, 2020

8. Brandon Hoyt Visual Staff April 19 - Nov. 3, $1,200.00 A28504000002102

Marching Band 2020

Division Ave. H. S.

9. Nicholas Hall Composer Season 2020 $1,500.00 A28504000002102

Marching Band Starting 3/19/20

Division Ave. H. S.
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Appointments, Extra Curricular

Board Meeting Date:  March 11, 2020   

The following reflect additions/changes to the September 11, 2019 board schedule:

Salk Middle School

NAME CLUB GROUP STIPEND

1. Anna Poulos Drama Club I - Shared $2,219.78

2. Richard Cirillo Drama Club I - Shared $1,479.85
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2019 Appointments, Non-Instructional Personnel

Board Meeting Date: March 11, 2020  

EFFECTIVE  

NAME AREA STEP SALARY LOCATION DATE REPLACING

FULL TIME APPTS.

1. Dawn Tiemer Teacher Aide II 2 $15,943.00 Northside 3/16/2020 Sapna Sundri

A2250.1610-17-3450

2. Ayesha Topiwala Teacher Aide II 2 $15,943.00 Northside 3/16/2020 New IEP

A2250.1610-17-3450

3. Scott Dubreuil Head Custodian I 5 $58,377.00 East Broadway 3/1/2020 Mike Mongelli

A1620.1630-19-1630

4. Maureen Markovitch Teacher Aide I 4 $16,310.00 Lee Rd. 3/16/2020 New IEP

A2250.1610-16-3450

5. Jackie Cortes Teacher Aide I 4 $16,310.00 Lee Rd. 3/16/2020 Alicia Nortwich

A2250.1610-16-3450

6. Jessica Camelliri Typist Clerk - 12 mos. 1 $36,345.00 Summit TBD Carol Ebanks

A2020.1600-20-0000

7. William Jennings Prov. Asst. Head Custodian 10 $66,258.00 Salk TBD Joseph Grillo

$65,883 + $375

A1620.1630-28-1630

8. Robert Sutch Cleaner 1 $38,875.00 East Broadway 3/16/2020 Anthony Corleto

$38,500 + $375 transferred to Abbey

A1620.1630-19-1630

9. Tyler Eppich Cleaner 1 $38,875.00 MacArthur 3/16/2020 James Cotugno

$38,500 + $375 working as a Temp. Custodian

A1620.1630-32-1630

PART TIME APPTS.

1. Brandon Ramtahal Teacher Aide I 1 $13.00 LAMP 2/19/2020

A7145.1610-00-0000

2. Gina Schauder School Monitor - Cafet. 1 $13.00 MacArthur 3/16/2020 Jeannette Arnold

A2020.1680-32-7500
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2019 Appointments, Non-Instructional Personnel

Board Meeting Date: March 11, 2020  

EFFECTIVE  

NAME AREA STEP SALARY LOCATION DATE REPLACING

PART TIME APPTS.

3. Karena Checco Teacher Aide I 1 $13.00 LAP 2/25/2020

A7140.1600-00-0000

4. Doreen McQuaid School Monitor 1 $13.00 SUB 2/27/2020

A2020.1700-00-3100

5. Maryann Williams School Monitor - Cafet. 1 $13.00 Northside 3/16/2020 Karen Pritchard

A2020.1680-17-7500

6. Naglaa Nofal Teacher Aide I 1 $13.00 SUB TBD

A2250.1640-00-3450

DATE APPROVED:_____________________________________________      DISTRICT CLERK:______________________________________________________________________
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Leave of Absence,  Certified Personnel

Board Meeting Date:  March 11, 2020  

EFFECTIVE

NAME SUBJECT SCHOOL DATE COMMENT

1. Brittany Ruczaj Math MacArthur 3/13/20 - TBD FMLA

2. Emily Marek Elementary Lee 3/25/20 - TBD FMLA

3. Debra Higgins Teaching Assist. Northside 1/28/20 - TBD FMLA

4. Donna Kotowski Teaching Assist. Salk 1/13/20 - 3/2/20 FMLA

5. Sean Donnellan Math Division 2/13/20 - 3/6/20 FMLA

6. Christina Penna Special Ed Gardiners 2/3/20 - TBD FMLA

7. Maria Gallagher Special Ed Abbey 1/7/20 - TBD FMLA

8. Colleen Lang Guidance MacArthur 1/27/20 - TBD FMLA

9. Eileen Kirk Elementary Northside 3/30/20 - 6/20/20 FMLA

10. Michelle Romano ESL Abbey 2/3/20 - TBD FMLA

11. Elisabella Hein Teaching Assist. Summit 2/6/20 - TBD FMLA
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Board Meeting Date:  March 11, 2020  

EFFECTIVE

NAME SUBJECT SCHOOL DATE COMMENT

DATE APPROVED:____________________________ DISTRICT CLERK:______________________________________________________________________
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2019 Leave of Absence, Non-Instructional Personnel

Board Meeting Date:  March 11, 2020

EFFECTIVE

NAME AREA LOCATION CODE DATE

1. Kim Dobres FT School Monitor Division A2020.1700-31-3100 FMLA - Disability

2/5/20 - TBD

2. Christopher Fechtig Custodian MacArthur A1620.1630-32-1630 FMLA

2/6/20 - TBD

3. Debora Yovino FT Typist Clerk Division A2810.1600-00-0000 FMLA - Intermittent

1/8/20 - TBD

4. Cheryl Ritsua PT School Monitor Lee Rd. A2020.1700-16-3100 LOA Medical

2/28/20 - TBD

DATE APPROVED:_____________________________________________      DISTRICT CLERK:______________________________________________________________________
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2019 Permanent Status, Non-Instructional Personnel

Board Meeting Date: March 11, 2020  

EFFECTIVE  

NAME AREA STEP SALARY LOCATION DATE

1. Lynn Re PT Typist Clerk 2 $13.26 Salk 3/31/2020

It is understood that the Board of Education's approval of permanent status for the above employee(s) is subject to continued satisfactory performance up to

and including the ending of the probationary period.

DATE APPROVED:_____________________________________________      DISTRICT CLERK:______________________________________________________________________
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2019 Tenure, Certified Personnel

Board Meeting Date:   March 11, 2020  

NAME TENURE BUILDING EFFECTIVE DATE

AREA

1. Lydia Trapani Elementary Abbey 5/11/20

2. John Coscia Principal Division 7/1/20

3. Sam McElroy Assist. Principal Division 8/8/20

4. Amanda Causeman Elementary E. Broadway 5/18/20

5. Madeline Hayes Elementary E. Broadway 9/1/20

6. Amanda McCabe Reading E. Broadway 9/1/20

7. Francine Schopen Teaching Assistant E. Broadway 11/7/20

8. Christina Liontonia Elementary Gardiners 9/1/20

9. Jaime Manzi Elementary Gardiners 9/1/20

10. Todd Winch Assistant Superintendent/ LMEC 7/1/20

Instruction

 

In order to be eligible for tenure, an individual receiving a probationary appointment as a classroom teacher or building principal must receive annual

composite or overall APPR ratings of "Highly Effective" or "Effective" in at least three of the four preceding years, and if the individual receives a rating

of "ineffective" in the final year of the probationary period, he or she will not be eligible for tenure at this time.
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DATE APPROVED:_____________________________________________      DISTRICT CLERK:______________________________________________________________________

2019 Tenure, Certified Personnel

Board Meeting Date:   March 11, 2020

11. Peter Bechhoff Teaching Assistant MacArthur 9/1/20

12. Stephanie Addona Special Ed Chair MacArthur 9/1/20

13. Susan Dunninger Teaching Assistant MacArthur 9/1/20

14. Amy Vaccaro Speech MacArthur 12/9/20

15. Kimberly Schaeffner Teaching Assistant Northside 9/1/20

16. Morgan Seiden Reading Northside 9/1/20

17. Melissa Tintle Elementary Northside 9/1/20

18. Carmelina D'Angelo Teaching Assistant Summit 9/1/20

19. Karin Mazza Teaching Assistant Summit 10/21/20
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